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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Shots Overall Conf Time Att. Goalie of record
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth Lot 2-3 28/41 0-1-0 0-0-0 2:58 5910 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth L 1-4 30/43 0-2-0 0-0-0 2:29 5153 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. W 3-0 20/40 1-2-0 0-0-0 2:46 1955 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. Lot 4-5 25/45 1-3-0 0-0-0 3:07 2031 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/14/2022 Colgate W 2-0 29/32 2-3-0 0-0-0 2:31 0 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/15/2022 Colgate L 0-4 30/42 2-4-0 0-0-0 2:40 5000 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. W 5-3 27/32 3-4-0 0-0-0 2:45 4692 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. W 6-1 29/25 4-4-0 0-0-0 2:35 4967 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota W 3-2 21/15 5-4-0 0-0-0 2:21 15503 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage W 5-2 42/34 6-4-0 0-0-0 2:33 4762 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage W 3-0 43/19 7-4-0 0-0-0 2:38 4787 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
11/18/2022 at Clarkson L 1-2 28/27 7-5-0 0-0-0 2:28 2225 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
11/19/2022 at Clarkson L 3-5 31/29 7-6-0 0-0-0 2:49 2432 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
11/25/2022 Minnesota L 2-3 30/24 7-7-0 0-0-0 2:40 5109 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
11/26/2022 Minnesota Wot 6-5 24/31 8-7-0 0-0-0 2:42 5153 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
12/02/2022 at Denver L 2-3 20/56 8-8-0 0-0-0 2:56 5260 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
12/03/2022 at Denver L 2-5 20/43 8-9-0 0-0-0 2:54 5510 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire W 4-1 26/42 9-9-0 0-0-0 2:40 3859 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire Lot 4-5 35/30 9-10-0 0-0-0 4:01 3363 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
12/30/2022 Boston College L 2-5 28/50 9-11-0 0-0-0 2:52 5000 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
12/31/2022 Boston College W 2-1 18/43 10-11-0 0-0-0 2:54 4820 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech L 2-4 26/27 10-12-0 0-0-0 2:33 4956 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/07/2023 Air Force W 2-0 26/32 11-12-0 0-0-0 2:31 0 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. L 1-3 31/37 11-13-0 0-0-0 2:48 4973 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. L 0-5 26/31 11-14-0 0-0-0 2:45 5179 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/20/2023 RIT L 1-5 25/31 11-15-0 0-0-0 2:51 4610 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/21/2023 RIT L 3-5 35/20 11-16-0 0-0-0 2:46 4520 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) W 4-0 41/17 12-16-0 0-0-0 2:19 4336 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) Wot 4-3 34/36 13-16-0 0-0-0 2:53 4464 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 1-2 32/24 13-17-0 0-0-0 2:21 2016 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 2-5 30/30 13-18-0 0-0-0 3:03 2892 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ

* 02/17/2023 Lindenwood W 8-2 53/31 14-18-0 1-0-0 2:43 4670 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
* 02/18/2023 Lindenwood W 5-3 39/27 15-18-0 2-0-0 2:43 5045 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ

02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks L 2-4 35/33 15-19-0 2-0-0 2:41 4716 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks L 2-4 29/39 15-20-0 2-0-0 2:49 5010 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ

* 03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage W 5-0 27/23 16-20-0 3-0-0 3:00 555 KRAWS, Ben
* 03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage L 3-4 32/27 16-21-0 3-1-0 2:57 666 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ

03/10/2023 LIU W 6-3 26/20 17-21-0 3-1-0 2:41 4448 KRAWS, Ben
03/11/2023 LIU Wot 2-1 44/35 18-21-0 3-1-0 2:45 4516 KRAWS, Ben
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Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 18-21-0
Conference: 3-1-0
Home: 14-10-0
Away: 3-11-0
Neutral: 1-0-0
Overtime: 3-3-0

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 39 165063 4232
Home: 24 105733 4406
Away: 14 43827 3131
Neutral: 1 15503 15503
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth Lot 2-3 5910
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth L 1-4 5153
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. W 3-0 1955
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. Lot 4-5 2031
10/14/2022 Colgate W 2-0 0
10/15/2022 Colgate L 0-4 5000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. W 5-3 4692
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. W 6-1 4967
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota W 3-2 15503
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage W 5-2 4762
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage W 3-0 4787
11/18/2022 at Clarkson L 1-2 2225
11/19/2022 at Clarkson L 3-5 2432
11/25/2022 Minnesota L 2-3 5109
11/26/2022 Minnesota Wot 6-5 5153
12/02/2022 at Denver L 2-3 5260
12/03/2022 at Denver L 2-5 5510
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire W 4-1 3859
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire Lot 4-5 3363
12/30/2022 Boston College L 2-5 5000
12/31/2022 Boston College W 2-1 4820
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech L 2-4 4956
01/07/2023 Air Force W 2-0 0
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. L 1-3 4973
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. L 0-5 5179
01/20/2023 RIT L 1-5 4610
01/21/2023 RIT L 3-5 4520
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) W 4-0 4336
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) Wot 4-3 4464
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 1-2 2016
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 2-5 2892

* 02/17/2023 Lindenwood W 8-2 4670
* 02/18/2023 Lindenwood W 5-3 5045

02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks L 2-4 4716
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks L 2-4 5010

* 03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage W 5-0 555
* 03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage L 3-4 666

03/10/2023 LIU W 6-3 4448
03/11/2023 LIU Wot 2-1 4516

Team Statistics
ASU OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 115-1175 112-1263
Shot pct. .098 .089
Goals/Game 2.95 2.87
Shots/Game 30.13 32.38

POWER PLAYS
Goals-Power Plays 30-144 19-143
Conversion pct. .208 .133
Shot Attempts 234 217
Shot pct. .128 .088

SHORT-HANDED
Goals-Shot attempts 5-34 6-34
Shot pct. .147 .176

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Power Play 30 19
Short-handed 5 6
Empty net 7 5
Penalty 1 1
Unassisted 10 6
Overtime 3 3
Delayed Penalty 0 0
Game winning 18 21
First Goal 21 18
Game Tying Goal 0 0
Extra Attacker 2 0

BLOCKS
Blocks 464 466
Blocks/Game 11.90 11.95

PENALTIES
Number 196 196
Minutes 564 499
Penalties/Game 5.03 5.03
Pen minutes/Game 14.46 12.79

FACEOFFS (W-L) 1079-1204 1204-1079
Faceoff W-L pct. .473 .527

SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att) 0-0 0-0

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 18-21-0 14-10-0 3-11-0 1-0-0
CONFERENCE 3-1-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 0-0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-20-0 12-10-0 2-10-0 1-0-0

Shots Penalties Goals Blocks Faceoffs
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% PEN-MIN PP SH BLK FOW FOL FO%

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161 .068 14-31 4 1 33 145 134 .520
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131 .122 9-18 6 1 12 222 242 .478
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58 .103 7-17 0 0 13 142 188 .430
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79 .152 8-27 3 0 8 5 6 .455
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63 .143 10-20 4 0 6 1 3 .250
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67 .104 9-29 2 1 47 96 99 .492
27 Lovell, Tim 31 3 15 18 34 .088 15-41 1 0 33 0 0 .000
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 11 6 17 43 .256 10-20 1 0 14 222 213 .510
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69 .116 8-16 0 0 11 21 29 .420
22 Judson, Jack 37 5 11 16 54 .093 9-18 0 1 30 0 0 .000
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 6 6 12 63 .095 7-30 4 0 6 0 0 .000
13 Grando, Christopher 37 5 6 11 32 .156 4-8 0 1 14 0 0 .000
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 1 10 11 62 .016 12-40 0 0 59 1 1 .500
17 Semik, Jacob 39 0 9 9 35 .000 3-6 0 0 51 0 0 .000
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 5 2 7 39 .128 8-27 2 0 9 2 2 .500
18 Jensen, Jack 28 3 4 7 49 .061 8-24 2 0 13 97 130 .427
11 Eckerle, Benji 28 2 4 6 26 .077 3-6 0 0 13 119 143 .454

5 Murchison, Ty 36 2 3 5 54 .037 26-93 0 0 50 0 1 .000
20 Niedermayer, Jackson 7 1 2 3 8 .125 1-2 0 0 4 0 0 .000
82 Schoen, Charlie 9 1 1 2 11 .091 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
21 Studioso, Brendan 3 1 0 1 2 .500 2-15 1 0 2 0 0 .000

4 Dangos, Blake 20 0 1 1 12 .000 5-18 0 0 11 0 0 .000
8 Hickey, Tanner 11 0 1 1 7 .000 3-17 0 0 9 0 0 .000

10 Ness, Tucker 22 0 0 0 14 .000 7-14 0 0 11 5 12 .294
29 Stibbe, Cade 10 0 0 0 2 .000 2-15 0 0 4 0 1 .000
33 Kraws, Ben 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36 0 0 0 0 .000 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 .000
71 Robinson, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
TM TEAM 39 0 0 0 0 .000 5-10 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 39 115 191 306 1175 .098 196-564 30 5 464 1079 1204 .473
Opponents 39 112 192 304 1263 .089 196-499 19 6 466 1204 1079 .527

# Player GP MIN GA GAAVG SAVES SAVES% W-L-T-SHO
33 Kraws, Ben 6 274:34 10 2.19 125 .926 3-0-0-1
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36 2050:36 97 2.84 1024 .913 15-21-0-5
TM EMPTY NET - 26:01 5 11.53 2 .286 0-0-0-0

Totals 39 2351:11 112 2.86 1151 .911 18-21-0-6
Opponents 39 2351:11 115 2.93 1060 .902 21-18-0-2

Attendance Summary
ASU Opponents

Total 105733 43827
Dates/Avg Per Date 24 / 4406 14 / 3131
Neutral Site #/Avg 1 / 15503

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 35 33 44 3 115
Opponents 30 42 37 3 112

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 399 379 389 8 1175
Opponents 400 468 383 12 1263

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 370 426 346 9 1151
Opponents 364 346 345 5 1060
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Team statistics
ASU OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 115-1175 112-1263
Shot pct. .098 .089
Goals/Game 2.95 2.87
Shots/Game 30.13 32.38
Assists 191 192

POWER PLAYS
Goals-Power Plays 30-144 19-143
Conversion Percent .208 .133
Shot Attempts 234 217
Shot Percent .128 .088

SHORT-HANDED
Goals-Shot attempts 5-34 6-34
Shot Percent .147 .176

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 115 112
Power Play 30 19
Short-handed 5 6
Empty net 7 5
Penalty 1 1
Unassisted 10 6
Overtime 3 3
Delayed Penalty 0 0
Game winning 18 21
First Goal 21 18
Game Tying Goal 0 0
Extra Attacker 2 0

BLOCKS
Blocks 464 466
Blocks/Game 11.90 11.95

PENALTIES
Number 196 196
Minutes 564 499
Penalties/Game 5.03 5.03
Penalty minutes/Game 14.46 12.79
Minor 167 177
Major 12 9
10-minute Misconduct 7 4
Game Misconduct 9 6
Gross Misconduct 0 0
Match 0 0

FACEOFFS (W-L) 1079-1204 1204-1079
Faceoff W-L pct. .473 .527

SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att) 0-0 0-0
ATTENDANCE

Total 105733 43827
Dates/Avg Per Date 24/4406 14/3131
Neutral Site #/Avg 1/15503 -

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 35 33 44 3 115
Opponents 30 42 37 3 112

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 399 379 389 8 1175
Opponents 400 468 383 12 1263

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 370 426 346 9 1151
Opponents 364 346 345 5 1060
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

18 - 21 - 0 3 - 1 - 0 14 - 10 - 0 3 - 11 - 0 1 - 0 - 0
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

18 - 21 - 0 3 - 1 - 0 14 - 10 - 0 3 - 11 - 0 1 - 0 - 0

Shots Penalties Goals
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN MIN MAJ OTH PP SH FG GW GT OT HT PN UA BLK

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161 .068 +4 14-31 13 1 0 4 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 1 33
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131 .122 -2 9-18 9 0 0 6 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 3 12
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58 .103 -10 7-17 6 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 13
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79 .152 -10 8-27 6 1 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63 .143 -9 10-20 10 0 0 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67 .104 -8 9-29 7 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
27 Lovell, Tim 31 3 15 18 34 .088 -3 15-41 13 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 11 6 17 43 .256 +1 10-20 10 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 14
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69 .116 -1 8-16 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 11
22 Judson, Jack 37 5 11 16 54 .093 +9 9-18 9 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 30
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 6 6 12 63 .095 -6 7-30 5 0 2 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
13 Grando, Christopher 37 5 6 11 32 .156 -5 4-8 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 1 10 11 62 .016 -7 12-40 10 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 59
17 Semik, Jacob 39 0 9 9 35 .000 +6 3-6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 5 2 7 39 .128 +1 8-27 6 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
18 Jensen, Jack 28 3 4 7 49 .061 +1 8-24 7 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
11 Eckerle, Benji 28 2 4 6 26 .077 +4 3-6 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 13
5 Murchison, Ty 36 2 3 5 54 .037 -1 26-93 19 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50

20 Niedermayer, Jackson 7 1 2 3 8 .125 +1 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
82 Schoen, Charlie 9 1 1 2 11 .091 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
21 Studioso, Brendan 3 1 0 1 2 .500 0 2-15 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Dangos, Blake 20 0 1 1 12 .000 -9 5-18 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
8 Hickey, Tanner 11 0 1 1 7 .000 0 3-17 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

10 Ness, Tucker 22 0 0 0 14 .000 -5 7-14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
29 Stibbe, Cade 10 0 0 0 2 .000 -3 2-15 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Kraws, Ben 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 Robinson, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 39 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 115 191 306 1175 .098 -51 196-564 167 12 17 30 5 21 18 0 3 1 1 10 464
Opponents 39 112 192 304 1263 .089 +30 196-499 177 9 10 19 6 18 21 0 3 1 1 6 466

Goal Average Saves Record Goals Allowed
# Player GP-GS MINUTES GA AVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO PP SH EN PEN SOG

33 Kraws, Ben 6-4 274:34 10 2.19 125 .926 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36-35 2050:36 97 2.84 1024 .913 15 21 0 5 18 5 5 0 0
TM EMPTY NET - 26:01 5 11.53 2 .286 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 2351:11 112 2.86 1151 .911 18 21 0 6 19 6 5 1 0
Opponents 39 2351:11 115 2.93 1060 .902 21 18 0 2 30 5 7 1 0
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Faceoffs
# Player GP W L PCT.

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 145 134 .520
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 222 213 .510
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 1 1 .500
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 2 2 .500
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 96 99 .492
91 Doan, Josh 39 222 242 .478
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 5 6 .455
11 Eckerle, Benji 28 119 143 .454
14 Jackson, Ty 38 142 188 .430
18 Jensen, Jack 28 97 130 .427
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 21 29 .420
10 Ness, Tucker 22 5 12 .294
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 1 3 .250
5 Murchison, Ty 36 0 1 .000

29 Stibbe, Cade 10 0 1 .000

Power Play Scoring
# Player GP G A PTS SHOTS PCT.

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 4 14 18 44 .091
91 Doan, Josh 39 6 10 16 42 .143
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 4 7 11 19 .211
27 Lovell, Tim 31 1 6 7 10 .100
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 4 3 7 25 .160
14 Jackson, Ty 38 0 6 6 17 .000
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 3 2 5 14 .214
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 2 3 5 13 .154
22 Judson, Jack 37 0 3 3 5 .000
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 0 2 2 6 .000
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 2 0 2 12 .167
18 Jensen, Jack 28 2 0 2 7 .286
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 1 0 1 5 .200
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 0 1 1 9 .000
21 Studioso, Brendan 3 1 0 1 1 1.000

Short Handed Scoring
# Player GP G A PTS SHOTS PCT.

91 Doan, Josh 39 1 2 3 3 .333
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 1 1 2 6 .167
22 Judson, Jack 37 1 1 2 2 .500
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 0 2 2 5 .000
11 Eckerle, Benji 28 0 2 2 2 .000
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 1 0 1 2 .500
13 Grando, Christopher 37 1 0 1 5 .200
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

18 - 21 - 0 3 - 1 - 0 14 - 10 - 0 3 - 11 - 0 1 - 0 - 0

Overall
# Player GP G A PTS SH +/- PEN-MIN PP SH GW BLK

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161 +4 14-31 4 1 4 33
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131 -2 9-18 6 1 2 12
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58 -10 7-17 0 0 1 13
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79 -10 8-27 3 0 2 8
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63 -9 10-20 4 0 1 6
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67 -8 9-29 2 1 0 47
27 Lovell, Tim 31 3 15 18 34 -3 15-41 1 0 0 33
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 11 6 17 43 +1 10-20 1 0 2 14
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69 -1 8-16 0 0 2 11
22 Judson, Jack 37 5 11 16 54 +9 9-18 0 1 1 30
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 6 6 12 63 -6 7-30 4 0 1 6
13 Grando, Christopher 37 5 6 11 32 -5 4-8 0 1 1 14
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 1 10 11 62 -7 12-40 0 0 1 59
17 Semik, Jacob 39 0 9 9 35 +6 3-6 0 0 0 51
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 5 2 7 39 +1 8-27 2 0 0 9
18 Jensen, Jack 28 3 4 7 49 +1 8-24 2 0 0 13
11 Eckerle, Benji 28 2 4 6 26 +4 3-6 0 0 0 13
5 Murchison, Ty 36 2 3 5 54 -1 26-93 0 0 0 50

20 Niedermayer, Jackson 7 1 2 3 8 +1 1-2 0 0 0 4
82 Schoen, Charlie 9 1 1 2 11 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1
21 Studioso, Brendan 3 1 0 1 2 0 2-15 1 0 0 2
4 Dangos, Blake 20 0 1 1 12 -9 5-18 0 0 0 11
8 Hickey, Tanner 11 0 1 1 7 0 3-17 0 0 0 9

10 Ness, Tucker 22 0 0 0 14 -5 7-14 0 0 0 11
29 Stibbe, Cade 10 0 0 0 2 -3 2-15 0 0 0 4
33 Kraws, Ben 6 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 0
71 Robinson, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 39 0 0 0 0 0 5-10 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 115 191 306 1175 -51 196-564 30 5 18 464
Opponents 39 112 192 304 1263 +30 196-499 19 6 21 466

Conference
GP G A PTS SH +/- PEN-MIN PP SH GW BLK
4 1 8 9 25 +3 4-8 0 0 0 0
4 5 4 9 20 +2 1-2 2 0 0 0
4 1 5 6 4 +2 2-4 0 0 0 3
4 2 3 5 15 +2 1-2 1 0 1 1
2 2 1 3 9 +2 1-2 0 0 0 1
4 0 2 2 12 +7 0-0 0 0 0 7
4 0 4 4 6 0 2-4 0 0 0 2
4 3 1 4 9 +7 1-2 1 0 0 1
3 2 1 3 6 +4 0-0 0 0 0 2
3 0 0 0 3 +2 0-0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
4 2 0 2 7 -1 0-0 0 0 1 0
4 1 2 3 4 +6 0-0 0 0 1 4
4 0 0 0 5 +1 0-0 0 0 0 6
4 0 1 1 9 +1 1-2 0 0 0 1
4 0 0 0 7 +4 2-4 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 2 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0
2 1 0 1 3 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
2 1 0 1 2 0 0-0 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 2 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0
4 21 32 53 151 +45 16-32 5 0 3 31
4 9 15 24 108 -46 23-57 2 0 1 52

Overall
# Player GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO

33 Kraws, Ben 6 274:34 10 2.19 125 .926 3 0 0 1
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36 2050:36 97 2.84 1024 .913 15 21 0 5
TM EMPTY NET - 26:01 5 11.53 2 .286 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 2351:11 112 2.86 1151 .911 18 21 0 6
Opponents 39 2351:11 115 2.93 1060 .902 21 18 0 2

Conference
GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO
1 60:00 0 0.00 23 1.000 1 0 0 0
3 177:32 9 3.04 76 .894 2 1 0 0
- 02:28 5 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 0
4 240:00 9 2.25 99 .917 3 1 0 0
4 240:00 21 5.25 130 .861 1 3 0 0

Shots on Goal
SHOTS AVG/G SHOT%

ASU 1175 30.13 .098
Opponents 1263 32.38 .089

Shots on Goal
SHOTS AVG/G SHOT%

ASU 151 37.75 .139
Opponents 108 27.00 .083

Power Plays
GOALS CHANCE PP%

ASU 30 144 .208
Opponents 19 143 .133

Power Plays
GOALS CHANCE PP%

ASU 5 19 .263
Opponents 2 13 .154

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 35 33 44 3 115
Opponents 30 42 37 3 112

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ASU 6 8 7 0 21
Opponents 2 4 3 0 9



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Category Leaders

All games
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as of Mar 12, 2023

Points
# Player GP G A PTS SH

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67
27 Lovell, Tim 31 3 15 18 34
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 11 6 17 43
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69
22 Judson, Jack 37 5 11 16 54

Assists
# Player GP G A PTS SH

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58
27 Lovell, Tim 31 3 15 18 34
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63
22 Judson, Jack 37 5 11 16 54
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 1 10 11 62
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79
17 Semik, Jacob 39 0 9 9 35

Goals
# Player GP G A PTS SH

91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 11 6 17 43
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 6 6 12 63
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58
13 Grando, Christopher 37 5 6 11 32

Shots
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH%

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161 .068
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131 .122
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79 .152
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69 .116
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67 .104
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63 .143
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 6 6 12 63 .095
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 1 10 11 62 .016
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58 .103
5 Murchison, Ty 36 2 3 5 54 .037

Power-Play Goals
# Player GP PPG

91 Doan, Josh 39 6
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 4
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 4
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 4
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 3
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 2
18 Jensen, Jack 28 2
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 2
27 Lovell, Tim 31 1
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 1

Shot Pct.
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH%

21 Studioso, Brendan 3 1 0 1 2 .500
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 11 6 17 43 .256
13 Grando, Christopher 37 5 6 11 32 .156
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79 .152
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63 .143
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 5 2 7 39 .128
20 Niedermayer, Jackson 7 1 2 3 8 .125
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131 .122
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69 .116
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67 .104



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Category Leaders

All games
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Short-Handed Goals
# Player GP SHG

22 Judson, Jack 37 1
13 Grando, Christopher 37 1
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 1
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 1
91 Doan, Josh 39 1

Penalties
# Player GP PEN MIN
5 Murchison, Ty 36 26 93

27 Lovell, Tim 31 15 41
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 14 31
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 12 40
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 10 20
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 10 20
91 Doan, Josh 39 9 18
22 Judson, Jack 37 9 18
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 9 29
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 16

Game-Winning Goals
# Player GP GWG

94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 4
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 2
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 2
91 Doan, Josh 39 2
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 2
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 1
22 Judson, Jack 37 1
13 Grando, Christopher 37 1
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 1
14 Jackson, Ty 38 1

Penalty Minutes
# Player GP PEN MIN
5 Murchison, Ty 36 26 93

27 Lovell, Tim 31 15 41
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 12 40
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 14 31
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 7 30
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 9 29
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 8 27
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 8 27
18 Jensen, Jack 28 8 24
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 10 20

Plus/Minus
# Player GP +/-

22 Judson, Jack 37 +9
17 Semik, Jacob 39 +6
11 Eckerle, Benji 28 +4
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 +4
82 Schoen, Charlie 9 +1
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 +1
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 +1
18 Jensen, Jack 28 +1
20 Niedermayer, Jackson 7 +1
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 -1



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 12, 2023

#4 DANGOS, Blake
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 1-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 1 1 2 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 1 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 2 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 0 1 1 12 .000 -9 5-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

20 0.60 0.00 0.05 0.05



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game
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#5 MURCHISON, Ty
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 1 0 1 1 .250 +3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 1 .200 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 0 .200 +1 3-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 4 .111 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 0 .111 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 2 .091 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 1 .077 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 3 .063 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 2 .056 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .056 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 1 .053 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 4 .043 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 1 .042 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .042 -1 2-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 0 .042 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 5 .034 +1 4-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 5 .029 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .029 -1 2-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 2 .028 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 1 1 2 .026 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 2 .025 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 2 .024 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 1 .023 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 1 1 3 .022 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 1 1 2 .021 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .021 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 1 .020 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 0 .020 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 1 0 1 3 .038 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 0 .038 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .038 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 1 .038 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 1 .037 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
Totals 2 3 5 54 .037 -1 26-93 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 50 0 1 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

36 1.50 0.06 0.08 0.14



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game
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#8 HICKEY, Tanner
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 2 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 1 1 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 2 .000 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 0 1 1 7 .000 0 3-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

11 0.64 0.00 0.09 0.09



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game
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#10 NESS, Tucker
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 .400
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 2 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 .333
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 .167
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 1 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 0 0 0 14 .000 -5 7-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 5 12 .294

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

22 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
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#11 ECKERLE, Benji
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 .333
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 .714
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 .857
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 .154
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 .333
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 .333
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 .500
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 3 .667
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 .444
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 1 1 2 1 .143 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 .444
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 1 .125 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .125 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 .600
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 .357
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 2 .100 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 .417
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 1 1 4 .071 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 .875
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 0 .071 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 .125
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .071 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 .444
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 3 .059 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 10 .474
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 1 .056 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 6 .647
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 1 0 1 1 .105 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 .429
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 0 .105 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 .455
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 0 .105 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 .273
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .095 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 .231
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 1 1 3 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 .389
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 2 .077 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 10 .474
Totals 2 4 6 26 .077 +4 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 119 143 .454

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

28 0.93 0.07 0.14 0.21
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#13 GRANDO, Christopher
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 1 0 1 3 .200 +1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .200 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .200 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 0 .167 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 1 .143 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 1 1 0 .143 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 1 .125 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 0 .125 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 1 1 1 .111 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 2 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 1 0 1 1 .154 +1 1-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 1 .143 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 1 0 1 1 .176 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 0 .176 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 1 1 1 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 1 .158 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 0 .158 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 0 0 0 .158 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 1 0 1 4 .174 0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 1 .167 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 1 .160 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 1 0 1 2 .185 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .179 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 2 2 2 .167 +3 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 2 .156 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 5 6 11 32 .156 -5 4-8 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

37 0.86 0.14 0.16 0.30
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All games
Page 7/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#14 JACKSON, Ty
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 .368
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 5 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 .615
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 1-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 .333
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 .667
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 .200
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 2 2 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 1 1 2 1 .100 +2 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 1 1 2 2 .167 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 .500
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 .429
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 1 .154 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 .429
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 1 1 1 .143 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 10 .231
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 .500
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 1 0 1 1 .176 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 .400
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 .500
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 3 .143 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 1 1 1 .136 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 1 .130 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 2 .120 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 1 1 0 .120 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 .500
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .115 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 2 .107 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .107 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 .462
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 1 .103 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 .500
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 1 1 2 2 .129 +2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 .385
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 5 .111 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 .364
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 1 .108 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 .563
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 2 .103 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 7 .364
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 4 4 1 .100 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 9 .571
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 1 0 1 1 .122 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 5 .109 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 .667
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 1 1 3 .102 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 .714
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 1 1 1 .100 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 .455
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .098 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 9 .357
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 3 3 2 .094 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 .214
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 1 0 1 5 .103 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 .588
Totals 6 17 23 58 .103 -10 7-17 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 142 188 .430

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

38 1.53 0.16 0.45 0.61



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 8/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#15 JACKSON, Dylan
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 1 1 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 1 0 1 2 .100 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 1 0 1 4 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 1 0 1 2 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 1 0 1 3 .190 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .190 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 1 .182 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 2 .167 0 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 2 .154 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 1 0 1 4 .167 -1 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 1 .161 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 2 .152 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 1 1 3 .139 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 3 .128 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 0 .128 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .128 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 1 .125 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 1 1 2 3 .140 +2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 6 .122 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 1 1 1 .120 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 2 .115 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 2 2 4 2 .148 +2 0-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 5 .136 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .136 -3 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 1 1 2 4 .143 -2 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 1 1 6 .130 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 2 .127 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 .333
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 3 0 3 4 .160 +2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 1 1 4 .152 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals 12 9 21 79 .152 -10 8-27 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 8 5 6 .455

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

37 2.14 0.32 0.24 0.57



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 9/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#16 SZMAGAJ, Ethan
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 2 2 3 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 3 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1.000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 1 1 3 .000 +1 2-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 1 1 2 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 1 1 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 2 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 4 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 3 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 2 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 2 .000 -3 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 4 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 3 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 1 1 2 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 2 .000 -2 2-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 1 1 2 .000 +4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 1 0 1 2 .018 +2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 0 .018 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 1 .018 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 5 .016 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 1 10 11 62 .016 -7 12-40 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 59 1 1 .500

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

39 1.59 0.03 0.26 0.28



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 10/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#17 SEMIK, Jacob
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 3 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 2 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 1 1 0 .000 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 4 .000 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 1 1 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 1 1 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 0 .000 +4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 6 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 1 1 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 3 3 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 2 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
Totals 0 9 9 35 .000 +6 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

39 0.90 0.00 0.23 0.23



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 11/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#18 JENSEN, Jack
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 1 0 1 2 .500 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 .429
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .333 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 .500
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 1 .250 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 .600
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 1 1 2 .167 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 .182
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 1 1 1 .143 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 5 .500
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 .643
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 1 .111 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 .455
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 1 1 2 .091 +2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 .385
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 .308
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 1 0 1 7 .105 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 .667
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 1 1 5 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 .333
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .080 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 .400
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 1 .077 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 7 .611
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .077 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 0 .077 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 10 .375
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 1 0 1 4 .100 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 .333
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .100 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 .444
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 3 .091 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 2 .086 -3 2-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 .400
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 0 0 3 .079 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 .500
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 1 .077 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 .400
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 2 .073 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 11 .154
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 1 .071 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 .385
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 0 .071 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 .500
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 3 .067 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 0 .067 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 4 .061 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 3 4 7 49 .061 +1 8-24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 97 130 .427

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

28 1.75 0.11 0.14 0.25



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 12/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#20 NIEDERMAYER, Jackson
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 2 .333 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 1 1 2 .200 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .200 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 1 1 1 .125 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 1 2 3 8 .125 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

7 1.14 0.14 0.29 0.43



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 13/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#21 STUDIOSO, Brendan
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 0 .500 0 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 1 0 1 2 .500 0 2-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

3 0.67 0.33 0.00 0.33



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 12, 2023

#22 JUDSON, Jack
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 1 1 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 3 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 1 1 2 3 .100 +1 1-2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 1 .091 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 1 1 1 .083 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 1 2 3 2 .143 +1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 1 1 0 .143 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 3 .118 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 1 .111 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 1 1 0 .111 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 4 .091 0 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 1 1 0 .091 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 1 0 1 2 .125 +2 1-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 1 1 1 .120 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 1 1 1 .115 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .115 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 1 .111 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 1 0 1 3 .133 +1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 1 1 1 .129 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 2 .121 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .121 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 1 .118 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 2 .111 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 3 .103 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 1 .100 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 1 .098 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 2 .093 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 1 0 1 2 .111 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 2 .106 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 0 .106 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .104 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 3 .098 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 3 .093 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 5 11 16 54 .093 +9 9-18 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 30 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

37 1.46 0.14 0.30 0.43



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game
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#23 KOUMONTZIS, Demetrios
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 5 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 .750
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 1 0 1 6 .091 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 .500
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 1 1 0 .091 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .091 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 0 .091 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .091 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 .333
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 2 0 2 4 .200 0 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 .667
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 2 .176 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 .429
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 5 .545
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 2 .150 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 .714
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .150 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1.000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 1 .143 -3 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 8 .429
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 1 1 0 .143 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 .250
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 1 0 1 1 .182 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 9 .550
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 1 .174 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 8 .385
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 1 .167 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 1 1 0 .167 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 .889
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 1 0 1 1 .200 -1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 .643
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 1 1 3 .179 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 17 .346
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .179 0 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 0 .179 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 .500
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .172 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 .250
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 1 .167 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 8 .200
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 2 .156 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 2 .147 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 1 1 2 3 .162 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1.000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 1 1 0 .162 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 1 1 6 .133 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 0 0 3 .125 +4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 1 1 5 .113 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 4 .105 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 1 1 2 4 .115 -2 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 1 1 2 .111 +3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 2 .108 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 0 .108 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 1 1 2 .104 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
Totals 7 11 18 67 .104 -8 9-29 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 47 96 99 .492

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

37 1.81 0.19 0.30 0.49
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#27 LOVELL, Tim
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 1 1 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 3 .000 +1 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 2 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 1 1 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 1 2 3 1 .125 +2 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .125 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 1 1 0 .125 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 1 .111 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 1 0 1 5 .143 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 1 1 1 .133 0 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 1 1 4 .105 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 1 1 0 .105 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 1 0 1 1 .150 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .150 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 0 .150 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 1 .143 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 1 1 0 .143 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 3 .125 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 1 .120 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 0 .120 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 1 1 2 .111 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 1 1 1 .107 -1 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 2 2 2 .100 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .100 -1 3-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 1 1 1 .097 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 1 1 2 .091 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 1 .088 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 0 .088 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 3 15 18 34 .088 -3 15-41 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

31 1.10 0.10 0.48 0.58
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All games
Page 17/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#28 KOPPERUD, Matthew
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 3 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 1-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 1 0 1 3 .143 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 1 0 1 4 .182 -1 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 3 .143 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 4 .111 -1 1-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 1 1 2 4 .136 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 1 1 6 .107 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 1 1 5 .091 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 4 .081 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 1 1 2 .077 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 3 .071 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 1 1 4 .065 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 1 1 3 .061 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 1 .060 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 1 0 1 3 .075 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 1 0 1 1 .093 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 5 .083 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 1 0 1 3 .095 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 0 .095 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 6 6 12 63 .095 -6 7-30 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

21 3.00 0.29 0.29 0.57
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#29 STIBBE, Cade
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
Totals 0 0 0 2 .000 -3 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

10 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
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#33 KRAWS, Ben
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Date Opponent MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES SAVE% W L T SHO PP SH EN PN SO
12/03/2022 at Denver 19:59 1 3.00 12 .923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/20/2023 RIT 33:49 2 3.55 17 .895 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 40:00 3 4.50 22 .880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 60:00 0 0.00 23 1.000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03/10/2023 LIU 60:00 3 3.00 17 .850 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03/11/2023 LIU 60:46 1 0.99 34 .971 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 274:34 10 2.19 125 .926 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 20/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#35 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Date Opponent MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES SAVE% W L T SHO PP SH EN PN SO
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 61:50 3 2.91 38 .927 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 60:00 4 4.00 39 .907 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 60:00 0 0.00 40 1.000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Date Opponent MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES SAVE% W L T SHO PP SH EN PN SO
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 64:08 5 4.68 40 .889 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10/14/2022 Colgate 58:50 0 0.00 30 1.000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/15/2022 Colgate 60:00 4 4.00 38 .905 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 60:00 3 3.00 29 .906 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 59:24 1 1.01 24 .960 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 60:00 2 2.00 13 .867 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 60:00 2 2.00 32 .941 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 60:00 0 0.00 19 1.000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 60:00 2 2.00 25 .926 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 57:54 5 5.18 24 .828 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/25/2022 Minnesota 58:12 3 3.09 21 .875 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/26/2022 Minnesota 63:10 5 4.75 26 .839 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/02/2022 at Denver 58:32 3 3.08 53 .946 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
12/03/2022 at Denver 39:13 4 6.12 26 .867 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 59:28 1 1.01 41 .976 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 60:29 5 4.96 25 .833 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12/30/2022 Boston College 58:57 5 5.09 45 .900 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12/31/2022 Boston College 60:00 1 1.00 42 .977 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 56:49 3 3.17 23 .885 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
01/07/2023 Air Force 60:00 0 0.00 32 1.000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 58:01 2 2.07 34 .944 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 60:00 5 5.00 26 .839 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01/20/2023 RIT 26:08 3 6.89 9 .750 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01/21/2023 RIT 58:33 4 4.10 15 .789 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 59:44 0 0.00 17 1.000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 20:33 0 0.00 11 1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 59:09 2 2.03 22 .917 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 57:55 4 4.14 25 .862 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 59:39 2 2.01 29 .935 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 60:00 3 3.00 24 .889 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 57:03 3 3.16 29 .906 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 59:02 4 4.07 35 .897 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 57:53 4 4.15 23 .852 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2050:36 97 2.84 1024 .913 15 21 0 5 18 5 5 0 0
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#39 O'REILLY, Ryan
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 1 1 1 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 4 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 2 .000 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 4 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 .571
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 1 0 1 2 .077 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 2 .067 0 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 1 1 2 .059 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 .200
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 1 0 1 1 .111 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .111 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 1 1 2 .100 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 .667
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 1 0 1 6 .115 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 4 .100 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 2 .094 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 2 .088 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 .333
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 1 1 1 .086 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .086 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 1 1 2 4 .103 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 1 .100 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 0 .100 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 1 0 1 3 .116 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 .667
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 1 0 1 2 .133 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 .500
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 3 .125 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 1 .122 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .120 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 2 .115 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 1 .113 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 1 1 0 .113 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 3 .107 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .107 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 0 .107 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 .400
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 0 .107 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 .500
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 1 1 2 3 .119 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 .500
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 1 0 1 2 .131 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 1 1 4 .123 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 3 .118 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 1 .116 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 8 8 16 69 .116 -1 8-16 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 11 21 29 .420

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

36 1.92 0.22 0.22 0.44
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#53 ALEXANDER, Ryan
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 1 1 0 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 .667
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 .308
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 .250
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 .500
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 1 0 1 1 .333 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 .286
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 1 1 2 .200 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 .375
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 2 .143 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 .556
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 0 0 1 .125 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 .571
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 1 1 0 .125 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 7 .563
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 1 0 1 2 .200 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 .667
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 2 0 2 3 .308 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 .519
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 1 1 2 2 .333 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 6 .571
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .333 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 .500
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 3 .278 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 3 .667
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 1 .263 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 .364
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 1 .250 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 .556
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 1 .238 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 7 .417
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 0 .238 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 .286
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 1 0 1 2 .261 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 .417
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 0 .261 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 .375
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 0 .261 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 .444
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 0 .261 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 .462
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 1 0 1 1 .292 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 .615
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 1 1 0 .292 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 .615
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 1 0 1 2 .308 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 8 .704
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 .500
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 0 .286 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 11 .577
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 1 0 1 5 .273 +2 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 .529
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 2 .257 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 .545
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 2 .243 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 .450
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 3 .225 -3 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 9 .550
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 1 0 1 1 .244 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 .167
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 1 1 2 1 .262 +2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 .400
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 0 0 0 1 .256 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 0 .256 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .000
Totals 11 6 17 43 .256 +1 10-20 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 14 222 213 .510

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

35 1.23 0.31 0.17 0.49
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#61 SILLINGER, Lukas
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 1 0 1 4 .250 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 2 2 0 .200 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 1 1 1 .167 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 3 .111 -3 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 1 1 2 .091 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 1 1 2 .077 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 1 1 2 1 .143 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 1 1 2 .125 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 1 0 1 3 .158 0 1-2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .158 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 1 0 1 1 .200 0 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 1 .190 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 0 .190 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .190 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 0 .190 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 1 1 2 2 .217 +1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 1 1 2 4 .222 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 2 .207 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 1 1 0 .207 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 0 0 3 .188 -4 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 0 .188 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .182 0 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 1 .176 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 0 0 5 .146 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 1 1 4 .133 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 2 .128 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 1 0 1 6 .132 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 1 .130 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 2 1 3 9 .143 +2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
Totals 9 12 21 63 .143 -9 10-20 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 6 1 3 .250

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

33 1.91 0.27 0.36 0.64
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#71 ROBINSON, Ryan
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 26/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#81 LAGERBACK, Teddy
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 1 0 1 4 .250 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 0 0 0 .167 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 1 0 1 3 .222 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 0 .200 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 1 .182 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 0 0 1 .167 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 4 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 1 .118 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 1 0 1 1 .158 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 1 1 2 .143 0 3-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 4 .120 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 0 0 0 0 .120 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 0 .120 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 1 0 1 1 .154 -1 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 0 0 3 .138 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 1 1 4 .121 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 0 .121 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 0 0 1 .118 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 1 .114 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 1 0 1 1 .135 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 0 0 2 .128 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
Totals 5 2 7 39 .128 +1 8-27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 2 .500

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

30 1.30 0.17 0.07 0.23
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#82 SCHOEN, Charlie
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 2 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 1 1 2 1 .091 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 0 .091 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 1 1 2 11 .091 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .000

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

9 1.22 0.11 0.11 0.22
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#91 DOAN, Josh
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 0 0 1 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 1 2 3 3 .250 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 .667
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 1 0 1 5 .222 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 .000
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 4 .154 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 .333
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 0 1 1 2 .133 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 .522
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 0 1 1 2 .118 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 7 .563
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 13 .458
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 1 1 2 3 .143 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 7 .650
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 1 1 3 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 .522
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 1 1 3 .111 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 .435
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 1 1 2 6 .121 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 12 .556
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 1 .118 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 .458
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 0 2 2 2 .111 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 .333
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 0 0 0 .111 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 .625
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 3 .103 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 9 .609
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 1 0 1 4 .116 +2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 12 .429
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 0 0 4 .106 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 19 .345
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 1 .104 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 .565
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 1 0 1 5 .113 0 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 12 .429
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 0 1 1 3 .107 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 .588
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 1 .105 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 .444
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 4 .098 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 15 .211
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 3 .094 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 1 1 5 .087 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 11 .500
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 1 1 4 .082 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 3 .079 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 1 2 3 6 .085 +2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 4 .081 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 .333
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 1 1 2 7 .086 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 .000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 0 1 1 6 .081 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 2 0 2 5 .096 -1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 .500
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 1 0 1 3 .103 -1 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 1 1 5 .098 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 .458
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 1 3 4 3 .104 +2 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 .000
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 2 0 2 6 .116 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 .667
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 1 1 2 4 .120 -2 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 .500
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 1 0 1 6 .122 +1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 .000
Totals 16 22 38 131 .122 -2 9-18 6 1 1 2 0 0 3 12 222 242 .478

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

39 3.36 0.41 0.56 0.97



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 29/29

as of Mar 12, 2023

#94 MASTROSIMONE, Robert
Date Opponent Score G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK FOW FOL FO%
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 0 1 1 2 .000 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 10 .600
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 8 .636
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 13 .235
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 2 0 2 5 .167 +1 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 8 .529
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 6 .111 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 .478
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 4 .091 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 11 .313
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 1 0 1 3 .120 +1 1-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 1 1 2 6 .129 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 1 1 2 4 .143 0 1-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 .000
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 0 1 1 3 .132 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 .750
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 9 .106 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 0 1 1 2 .102 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 0 2 2 8 .088 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 0 0 0 4 .082 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 1 3 4 1 .097 +2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 0 2 2 3 .092 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1.000
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 0 0 0 1 .091 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 0 1 1 5 .085 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 0 2 2 2 .082 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 .500
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 0 0 0 3 .079 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 0 1 1 3 .076 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 2 0 2 5 .095 -3 2-4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1.000
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 1 1 4 .091 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 0 0 0 3 .088 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.000
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 5 .083 -1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 0 1 1 3 .081 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .000
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 0 1 1 5 .077 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 6 .538
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 1 1 4 .074 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 .833
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 1 0 1 5 .080 +3 2-4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 .714
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 0 0 0 5 .076 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 .200
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 0 0 0 3 .074 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 1 1 2 7 .078 0 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 .600
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 0 2 2 6 .075 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 5 .688
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 0 1 1 6 .071 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 10 .375
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 3 3 4 .069 +2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 .500
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 0 2 2 8 .066 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 .389
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 1 1 2 3 .071 -1 1-2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 8 .556
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 0 1 1 6 .068 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 8 .529
Totals 11 31 42 161 .068 +4 14-31 4 1 0 4 0 0 1 33 145 134 .520

Player Averages
GAMES PLAYED SHOTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME ASSISTS PER GAME POINTS PER GAME

38 4.24 0.29 0.82 1.11



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/2

as of Mar 12, 2023

Date Opponent Score G A PTS SHOTS SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 2 3 5 28 .071 -3 4-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 1 2 3 30 .033 -5 7-30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 3 3 6 20 .150 +15 1-2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 21
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 4 8 12 25 .160 -3 5-13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 2 3 5 29 .069 +10 5-21 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 0 0 0 30 .000 -15 7-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 5 8 13 27 .185 +10 6-15 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 9
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 6 10 16 29 .207 +15 9-29 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 12
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 3 4 7 21 .143 0 4-8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 22
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 5 10 15 42 .119 +9 3-6 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 3 6 9 43 .070 +9 6-23 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 1 2 3 28 .036 -5 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 3 6 9 31 .097 -11 6-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 2 4 6 30 .067 0 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 6 9 15 24 .250 +3 1-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 2 4 6 20 .100 +5 7-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 2 4 6 20 .100 -15 8-27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 4 4 8 26 .154 +8 6-12 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 10
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 4 6 10 35 .114 -4 7-25 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 14
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 2 4 6 28 .071 -21 5-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 2 4 6 18 .111 0 8-43 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 23
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 2 2 4 26 .077 -17 4-8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 2 4 6 26 .077 +10 1-2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 1 2 3 31 .032 -6 7-14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 0 0 0 26 .000 -20 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 1 2 3 25 .040 -20 5-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 3 6 9 35 .086 -10 8-27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 4 8 12 41 .098 +15 5-10 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 4 5 9 34 .118 +3 4-8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 1 2 3 32 .031 -10 5-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 2 2 4 30 .067 -20 4-24 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 23
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 8 12 20 53 .151 +20 4-8 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 9
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 5 6 11 39 .128 +10 3-6 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 10
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 2 4 6 35 .057 -11 2-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 2 4 6 29 .069 -20 7-25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 5 10 15 27 .185 +15 6-12 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 3 4 7 32 .094 0 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 6 11 17 26 .231 +5 9-29 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 5
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 2 3 5 44 .045 +3 6-12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 17
ASU 115 191 306 1175 .098 -51 196-564 30 5 7 18 0 1 10 464
Opponents 112 192 304 1263 .089 +30 196-499 19 6 5 21 0 1 6 466

TEAM PER-GAME
Games played Shots per game Goals per game Assists per game Points per game

39 30.13 2.95 4.90 7.85



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 2/2

as of Mar 12, 2023

Date Opponent Score MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES SAVES% W L T PP SH EN PN SO
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 61:50 3 2.91 38 .927 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 60:00 4 3.45 39 .917 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 60:00 0 2.31 40 .944 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 64:08 5 2.93 40 .929 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 60:00 0 2.35 32 .940 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 60:00 4 2.62 38 .934 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 60:00 3 2.68 29 .931 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 60:00 1 2.47 24 .933 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 60:00 2 2.42 13 .930 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 60:00 2 2.38 32 .931 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 60:00 0 2.16 19 .935 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 60:00 2 2.15 25 .934 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 60:00 5 2.37 24 .927 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 60:00 3 2.41 21 .924 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 63:10 5 2.57 26 .919 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 60:00 3 2.60 53 .921 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 60:00 5 2.74 38 .919 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 60:00 1 2.64 41 .923 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 60:29 5 2.77 25 .918 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 60:00 5 2.88 45 .917 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 60:00 1 2.79 42 .921 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 60:00 4 2.84 23 .918 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 60:00 0 2.72 32 .921 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 60:00 3 2.73 34 .921 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 60:00 5 2.82 26 .918 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 60:00 5 2.91 26 .916 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 60:00 5 2.98 15 .912 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 60:00 0 2.88 17 .914 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 60:37 3 2.88 33 .914 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 60:00 2 2.85 22 .914 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 60:00 5 2.92 25 .911 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 60:00 2 2.89 29 .912 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 60:00 3 2.89 24 .912 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 60:00 4 2.93 29 .911 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 60:00 4 2.96 35 .910 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 60:00 0 2.88 23 .912 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 60:00 4 2.91 23 .911 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 60:00 3 2.91 17 .910 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 60:57 1 2.86 34 .911 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASU 2351:11 112 2.86 1151 .911 18 21 0 19 6 5 1 0
Opponents 2351:11 115 2.93 1060 .902 21 18 0 30 5 7 1 0



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Opponent Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/2

as of Mar 12, 2023

Date Opponent Score G A PTS SHOTS SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH EN GW GT HAT UA BLK
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 3 5 8 41 .073 +3 4-8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 4 7 11 43 .093 +5 5-10 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 18
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 0 0 0 40 .000 -16 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 5 10 15 45 .111 +3 3-6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 0 0 0 32 .000 -10 6-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 4 6 10 42 .095 +14 5-10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 12
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 3 6 9 32 .094 -11 6-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 1 2 3 25 .040 -15 6-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 2 2 4 15 .133 0 3-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 2 4 6 34 .059 -10 4-11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 0 0 0 19 .000 -11 5-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 2 4 6 27 .074 +5 4-8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 5 10 15 29 .172 +11 6-23 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 21
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 3 6 9 24 .125 0 2-4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 5 9 14 31 .161 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 3 4 7 56 .054 -5 5-10 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 14
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 5 8 13 43 .116 +15 6-20 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 1 2 3 42 .024 -11 4-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 5 7 12 30 .167 +3 8-16 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 15
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 5 10 15 50 .100 +20 6-12 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 1 2 3 43 .023 0 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 4 7 11 27 .148 +14 4-8 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 0 0 0 32 .000 -11 6-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 3 6 9 37 .081 +5 2-4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 17
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 5 8 13 31 .161 +20 4-8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 15
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 5 9 14 31 .161 +20 9-34 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 13
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 5 9 14 20 .250 +10 9-21 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 0 0 0 17 .000 -15 7-36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 3 4 7 36 .083 -3 6-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 2 3 5 24 .083 +10 5-10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 30
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 5 7 12 30 .167 +19 7-25 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 16
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 2 4 6 31 .065 -20 9-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 3 5 8 27 .111 -11 4-19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 4 6 10 33 .121 +9 3-17 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 7
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 4 8 12 39 .103 +20 5-10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 0 0 0 23 .000 -15 7-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 4 6 10 27 .148 0 3-6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 3 4 7 20 .150 -6 7-14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 1 2 3 35 .029 -3 6-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Opponents 112 192 304 1263 .089 +30 196-499 19 6 5 21 0 1 6 466
ASU 115 191 306 1175 .098 -51 196-564 30 5 7 18 0 1 10 464

OPPONENT PER-GAME
Games played Shots per game Goals per game Assists per game Points per game

39 32.38 2.87 4.92 7.79



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Opponent Game-by-Game

All games
Page 2/2

as of Mar 12, 2023

Date Opponent Score MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES SAVES% W L T PP SH EN PN SO
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth 2-3 61:50 2 1.94 26 .929 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth 1-4 60:00 1 1.48 29 .948 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. 3-0 60:00 3 1.98 17 .923 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. 4-5 64:08 4 2.44 21 .903 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10/14/2022 Colgate 2-0 60:00 2 2.35 27 .909 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/15/2022 Colgate 0-4 60:00 0 1.97 30 .926 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. 5-3 60:00 5 2.39 22 .910 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. 6-1 60:00 6 2.84 23 .894 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota 3-2 60:00 3 2.86 18 .891 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage 5-2 60:00 5 3.07 37 .890 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage 3-0 60:00 3 3.06 40 .895 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
11/18/2022 at Clarkson 1-2 60:00 1 2.89 27 .901 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/19/2022 at Clarkson 3-5 60:00 3 2.90 28 .901 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/25/2022 Minnesota 2-3 60:00 2 2.84 28 .903 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/26/2022 Minnesota 6-5 63:10 6 3.04 18 .895 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/02/2022 at Denver 2-3 60:00 2 2.97 18 .895 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/03/2022 at Denver 2-5 60:00 2 2.92 18 .895 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire 4-1 60:00 4 2.97 22 .893 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire 4-5 60:29 4 3.03 31 .892 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12/30/2022 Boston College 2-5 60:00 2 2.98 26 .894 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12/31/2022 Boston College 2-1 60:00 2 2.93 16 .894 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech 2-4 60:00 2 2.89 24 .895 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
01/07/2023 Air Force 2-0 60:00 2 2.85 24 .896 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. 1-3 60:00 1 2.77 30 .900 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. 0-5 60:00 0 2.66 26 .903 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/20/2023 RIT 1-5 60:00 1 2.60 24 .905 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01/21/2023 RIT 3-5 60:00 3 2.61 32 .906 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-0 60:00 4 2.66 37 .906 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) 4-3 60:37 4 2.71 30 .905 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 1-2 60:00 1 2.65 31 .907 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks 2-5 60:00 2 2.63 28 .908 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02/17/2023 Lindenwood 8-2 60:00 8 2.80 45 .905 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
02/18/2023 Lindenwood 5-3 60:00 5 2.86 34 .903 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 60:00 2 2.84 33 .905 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks 2-4 60:00 2 2.81 27 .905 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 5-0 60:00 5 2.88 22 .903 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage 3-4 60:00 3 2.88 29 .903 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03/10/2023 LIU 6-3 60:00 6 2.96 20 .900 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
03/11/2023 LIU 2-1 60:57 2 2.93 42 .902 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 2351:11 115 2.93 1060 .902 21 18 0 30 5 7 1 0
ASU 2351:11 112 2.86 1151 .911 18 21 0 19 6 5 1 0
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Opponent Date Score 4 5 8 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18
DANGOS,BLA MURCHISON, HICKEY,TAN NESS,TUCKE ECKERLE,BE GRANDO,CHR JACKSON,TY JACKSON,DY SZMAGAJ,ET SEMIK,JACO JENSEN,JAC

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-2-2 0-0-0 0-1-1
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-2-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-2 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP 1-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-4-4 2-2-4 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-2-2 0-3-3 3-0-3 0-0-0 0-3-3 0-0-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
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Opponent Date Score 20 21 22 23 27 28 29 33 35 39 53
NIEDERMAYE STUDIOSO,B JUDSON,JAC KOUMONTZIS LOVELL,TIM KOPPERUD,M STIBBE,CAD KRAWS,BEN SEMPTIMPHE O'REILLY,R ALEXANDER,

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 1-0-1 DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-0-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 0-0-0 DNP 1-1-2 2-0-2 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-2-3 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W DNP DNP 1-2-3 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W DNP DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot DNP DNP 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-1-1 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 2-0-2
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-2
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W DNP DNP 1-0-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-0-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot DNP DNP 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 1-0-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W DNP DNP 1-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 1-0-1
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-2-2 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-1-2
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Game-by-Game Goals-Assists-Points

All games
Page 3/3

as of Mar 12, 2023

Opponent Date Score 61 71 81 82 91 94
SILLINGER, ROBINSON,R LAGERBACK, SCHOEN,CHA DOAN,JOSH MASTROSIMO

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 1-0-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 0-2-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-2-3 2-0-2
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 0-1-1 DNP 1-0-1 1-1-2 0-1-1 1-1-2
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 1-1-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-2
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 1-1-2 0-1-1
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 1-0-1 DNP DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 0-1-1
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 1-0-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-1-2 0-2-2
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-2-2 1-3-4
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-2-2
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 1-1-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-1-1
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 1-1-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-2-2
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-1-1
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-1-1 2-0-2
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 DNP 0-1-1 0-1-1
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-1-1 0-1-1
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-2-3 1-0-1
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L 1-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 DNP 1-1-2 0-0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W 2-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 1-1-2
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 2-0-2 0-2-2
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-1-1
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-3-4 0-3-3
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-2 0-2-2
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP DNP 1-0-1 DNP 1-1-2 1-1-2
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-1-1
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INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
POINTS 4 MASTROSIMONE, Robert Minnesota (11/26/2022)

4 DOAN, Josh at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
4 JACKSON, Dylan Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
4 JACKSON, Ty Lindenwood (02/17/2023)

GOALS 3 JACKSON, Dylan LIU (03/10/2023)
ASSISTS 4 JACKSON, Ty Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
SHOTS 9 MASTROSIMONE, Robert Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)

9 SILLINGER, Lukas Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
SAVES 53 SEMPTIMPHELTER, TJ at Denver (12/02/2022)
PENALTIES 4 MURCHISON, Ty at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 20 MURCHISON, Ty Boston College (12/31/2022)
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ASU - GAME HIGHS
POINTS 20 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
GOALS 8 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
ASSISTS 12 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
SHOTS ON GOAL 53 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
SAVES 53 at Denver (12/02/2022)
PENALTIES 9 LIU (03/10/2023)

9 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 43 Boston College (12/31/2022)

Opponent - GAME HIGHS
POINTS 15 Boston College (12/30/2022)

15 at Clarkson (11/19/2022)
15 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)

GOALS 5 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)
5 RIT (01/21/2023)
5 RIT (01/20/2023)
5 Minnesota St. (01/14/2023)
5 Boston College (12/30/2022)
5 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
5 at Denver (12/03/2022)
5 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
5 at Clarkson (11/19/2022)
5 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)

ASSISTS 10 Boston College (12/30/2022)
10 at Clarkson (11/19/2022)
10 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 56 at Denver (12/02/2022)
SAVES 45 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
PENALTIES 9 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)

9 RIT (01/21/2023)
9 RIT (01/20/2023)

PENALTY MINUTES 36 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
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ASU - GAME LOWS
POINTS 0 Minnesota St. (01/14/2023)

0 Colgate (10/15/2022)
GOALS 0 Minnesota St. (01/14/2023)

0 Colgate (10/15/2022)
ASSISTS 0 Minnesota St. (01/14/2023)

0 Colgate (10/15/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 18 Boston College (12/31/2022)
SAVES 13 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
PENALTIES 1 Air Force (01/07/2023)

1 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

PENALTY MINUTES 2 Air Force (01/07/2023)
2 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
2 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

Opponent - GAME LOWS
POINTS 0 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)

0 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
0 Air Force (01/07/2023)
0 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
0 Colgate (10/14/2022)
0 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

GOALS 0 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
0 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
0 Air Force (01/07/2023)
0 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
0 Colgate (10/14/2022)
0 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

ASSISTS 0 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
0 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
0 Air Force (01/07/2023)
0 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
0 Colgate (10/14/2022)
0 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 15 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
SAVES 16 Boston College (12/31/2022)
PENALTIES 0 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 0 Minnesota (11/26/2022)



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Individual Player Game Highs

All games
Page 1/7

as of Mar 12, 2023

#4 Blake Dangos - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
ASSISTS 1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 2 Boston College (12/30/2022)

2 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
PENALTIES 1 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)

1 Air Force (01/07/2023)
1 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
1 at Denver (12/02/2022)
1 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

PENALTY MINUTES 10 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

#5 Ty Murchison - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 1 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)

1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
1 RIT (01/21/2023)
1 Air Force (01/07/2023)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

GOALS 1 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

ASSISTS 1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
1 RIT (01/21/2023)
1 Air Force (01/07/2023)

SHOTS ON GOAL 5 Boston College (12/30/2022)
5 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)

PENALTIES 4 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 20 Boston College (12/31/2022)

#8 Tanner Hickey - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 1 Minnesota (11/25/2022)
ASSISTS 1 Minnesota (11/25/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 2 Minnesota (11/26/2022)

2 at Clarkson (11/18/2022)
PENALTIES 2 at Denver (12/02/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 15 at Denver (12/02/2022)

#10 Tucker Ness - MATCH HIGHS
SHOTS ON GOAL 2 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)

2 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/03/2023)
2 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
2 Michigan Tech (01/06/2023)

PENALTIES 3 RIT (01/21/2023)
PENALTY MINUTES 6 RIT (01/21/2023)

#11 Benji Eckerle - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
GOALS 1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/28/2023)

1 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
ASSISTS 1 LIU (03/10/2023)

1 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
1 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
1 at Denver (12/03/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 4 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
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PENALTIES 1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
1 RIT (01/20/2023)
1 at Clarkson (11/18/2022)

PENALTY MINUTES 2 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
2 RIT (01/20/2023)
2 at Clarkson (11/18/2022)

#13 Christopher Grando - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 LIU (03/10/2023)
GOALS 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)

1 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
1 RIT (01/21/2023)
1 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)

ASSISTS 2 LIU (03/10/2023)
SHOTS ON GOAL 4 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
PENALTIES 2 LIU (03/10/2023)
PENALTY MINUTES 4 LIU (03/10/2023)

#14 Ty Jackson - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 4 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
GOALS 1 LIU (03/11/2023)

1 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
1 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

ASSISTS 4 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
SHOTS ON GOAL 5 LIU (03/11/2023)

5 Alas. Fairbanks (02/24/2023)
5 St. Thomas (MN) (01/28/2023)
5 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

PENALTIES 2 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 5 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)

#15 Dylan Jackson - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 4 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
GOALS 3 LIU (03/10/2023)
ASSISTS 2 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
SHOTS ON GOAL 6 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)

6 St. Thomas (MN) (01/28/2023)
PENALTIES 2 at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)

2 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 15 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

#16 Ethan Szmagaj - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
GOALS 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
ASSISTS 2 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 5 LIU (03/11/2023)
PENALTIES 2 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)

2 at Denver (12/03/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 12 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)

12 at Denver (12/03/2022)
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#17 Jacob Semik - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 3 LIU (03/10/2023)
ASSISTS 3 LIU (03/10/2023)
SHOTS ON GOAL 6 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
PENALTIES 1 LIU (03/11/2023)

1 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/03/2023)
1 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)

PENALTY MINUTES 2 LIU (03/11/2023)
2 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/03/2023)
2 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)

#18 Jack Jensen - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)

1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
1 Colgate (10/14/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
1 at Minn. Duluth (10/01/2022)

GOALS 1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 at Minn. Duluth (10/01/2022)

ASSISTS 1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
1 Colgate (10/14/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 7 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
PENALTIES 2 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)
PENALTY MINUTES 12 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)

#20 Jackson Niedermayer - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

1 Colgate (10/14/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

GOALS 1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)
ASSISTS 1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

1 Colgate (10/14/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 2 Colorado Col. (10/21/2022)

2 Colgate (10/14/2022)
2 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)

PENALTIES 1 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 2 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)

#21 Brendan Studioso - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
GOALS 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
SHOTS ON GOAL 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/04/2023)

1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
PENALTIES 2 LIU (03/10/2023)
PENALTY MINUTES 15 LIU (03/10/2023)

#22 Jack Judson - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 3 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
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GOALS 1 Alas. Fairbanks (02/24/2023)
1 Air Force (01/07/2023)
1 at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/21/2022)

ASSISTS 2 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 4 at Denver (12/02/2022)
PENALTIES 2 at Denver (12/02/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 4 at Denver (12/02/2022)

#23 Demetrios Koumontzis - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)

2 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
2 Colorado Col. (10/21/2022)

GOALS 2 Colorado Col. (10/21/2022)
ASSISTS 1 LIU (03/11/2023)

1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
1 Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)
1 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
1 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)
1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/28/2023)
1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
1 Boston College (12/30/2022)
1 at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)
1 Minnesota (11/25/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 6 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)
6 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

PENALTIES 2 Boston College (12/31/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 15 Boston College (12/31/2022)

#27 Tim Lovell - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 3 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
GOALS 1 at Denver (12/02/2022)

1 at Clarkson (11/18/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

ASSISTS 2 Alas. Fairbanks (02/24/2023)
2 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 5 at Clarkson (11/18/2022)
PENALTIES 3 Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)
PENALTY MINUTES 17 Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)

#28 Matthew Kopperud - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
GOALS 1 RIT (01/21/2023)

1 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
1 at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)
1 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

ASSISTS 1 at Denver (12/02/2022)
1 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
1 at Clarkson (11/19/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
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SHOTS ON GOAL 6 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
PENALTIES 1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)

1 RIT (01/20/2023)
1 at Denver (12/03/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 Colgate (10/15/2022)
1 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

PENALTY MINUTES 10 Colgate (10/15/2022)
10 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

#29 Cade Stibbe - MATCH HIGHS
SHOTS ON GOAL 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)

1 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/03/2023)
PENALTIES 2 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 15 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)

#33 Ben Kraws - MATCH HIGHS

#35 TJ Semptimphelter - MATCH HIGHS
PENALTIES 1 Boston College (12/30/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 2 Boston College (12/30/2022)

#39 Ryan O'Reilly - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)

2 at Denver (12/03/2022)
GOALS 1 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)

1 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
1 Boston College (12/31/2022)
1 Boston College (12/30/2022)
1 at Denver (12/03/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
1 Colgate (10/14/2022)

ASSISTS 1 Alas. Fairbanks (02/24/2023)
1 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
1 RIT (01/21/2023)
1 at Denver (12/03/2022)
1 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/21/2022)
1 at Minn. Duluth (10/01/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 6 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
PENALTIES 2 Colgate (10/15/2022)
PENALTY MINUTES 4 Colgate (10/15/2022)

#53 Ryan Alexander - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 at Alas. Anchorage (03/04/2023)

2 at Denver (12/02/2022)
2 Minnesota (11/26/2022)

GOALS 2 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
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ASSISTS 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/04/2023)
1 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
1 at Denver (12/02/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
1 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

SHOTS ON GOAL 5 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
PENALTIES 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/04/2023)

1 Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)
1 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
1 Boston College (12/31/2022)
1 Boston College (12/30/2022)
1 at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)
1 at Denver (12/03/2022)
1 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
1 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

PENALTY MINUTES 2 at Alas. Anchorage (03/04/2023)
2 Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)
2 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
2 Boston College (12/31/2022)
2 Boston College (12/30/2022)
2 at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)
2 at Denver (12/03/2022)
2 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
2 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
2 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

#61 Lukas Sillinger - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 3 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
GOALS 2 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
ASSISTS 2 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 9 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
PENALTIES 2 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
PENALTY MINUTES 4 Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)

#71 Ryan Robinson - MATCH HIGHS

#81 Teddy Lagerback - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 1 LIU (03/10/2023)

1 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
1 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)
1 RIT (01/21/2023)
1 RIT (01/20/2023)
1 at Denver (12/03/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

GOALS 1 LIU (03/10/2023)
1 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)
1 RIT (01/20/2023)
1 at Denver (12/03/2022)
1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

ASSISTS 1 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
1 RIT (01/21/2023)
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SHOTS ON GOAL 4 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
4 St. Thomas (MN) (01/27/2023)
4 Air Force (01/07/2023)
4 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)

PENALTIES 3 RIT (01/21/2023)
PENALTY MINUTES 17 RIT (01/21/2023)

#82 Charlie Schoen - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 2 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
GOALS 1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
ASSISTS 1 Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 3 at Bemidji St. (10/07/2022)

#91 Josh Doan - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 4 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
GOALS 2 at Alas. Anchorage (03/04/2023)

2 Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
ASSISTS 3 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
SHOTS ON GOAL 7 at Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2023)
PENALTIES 1 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)

1 RIT (01/21/2023)
1 RIT (01/20/2023)
1 Boston College (12/31/2022)
1 at Denver (12/02/2022)
1 Minnesota (11/25/2022)
1 at Clarkson (11/19/2022)
1 at Clarkson (11/18/2022)
1 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

PENALTY MINUTES 2 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
2 RIT (01/21/2023)
2 RIT (01/20/2023)
2 Boston College (12/31/2022)
2 at Denver (12/02/2022)
2 Minnesota (11/25/2022)
2 at Clarkson (11/19/2022)
2 at Clarkson (11/18/2022)
2 at Minn. Duluth (10/02/2022)

#94 Robert Mastrosimone - MATCH HIGHS
POINTS 4 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
GOALS 2 Michigan Tech (01/06/2023)

2 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
ASSISTS 3 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)

3 Minnesota (11/26/2022)
SHOTS ON GOAL 9 Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
PENALTIES 2 Lindenwood (02/17/2023)

2 St. Thomas (MN) (01/28/2023)
2 Michigan Tech (01/06/2023)

PENALTY MINUTES 5 Colorado Col. (10/21/2022)
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Season
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH FG GW GT OT HT UA BLK
4 Dangos, Blake 20 0 1 1 12 .000 -9 5-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
5 Murchison, Ty 36 2 3 5 54 .037 -1 26-93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50
8 Hickey, Tanner 11 0 1 1 7 .000 0 3-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

10 Ness, Tucker 22 0 0 0 14 .000 -5 7-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
11 Eckerle, Benji 28 2 4 6 26 .077 +4 3-6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 13
13 Grando, Christopher 37 5 6 11 32 .156 -5 4-8 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 14
14 Jackson, Ty 38 6 17 23 58 .103 -10 7-17 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 13
15 Jackson, Dylan 37 12 9 21 79 .152 -10 8-27 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 8
16 Szmagaj, Ethan 39 1 10 11 62 .016 -7 12-40 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 59
17 Semik, Jacob 39 0 9 9 35 .000 +6 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51
18 Jensen, Jack 28 3 4 7 49 .061 +1 8-24 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13
20 Niedermayer, Jackson 7 1 2 3 8 .125 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Studioso, Brendan 3 1 0 1 2 .500 0 2-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Judson, Jack 37 5 11 16 54 .093 +9 9-18 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 30
23 Koumontzis, Demetrios 37 7 11 18 67 .104 -8 9-29 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 47
27 Lovell, Tim 31 3 15 18 34 .088 -3 15-41 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
28 Kopperud, Matthew 21 6 6 12 63 .095 -6 7-30 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
29 Stibbe, Cade 10 0 0 0 2 .000 -3 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Kraws, Ben 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 O'Reilly, Ryan 36 8 8 16 69 .116 -1 8-16 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 11
53 Alexander, Ryan 35 11 6 17 43 .256 +1 10-20 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 14
61 Sillinger, Lukas 33 9 12 21 63 .143 -9 10-20 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
71 Robinson, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Lagerback, Teddy 30 5 2 7 39 .128 +1 8-27 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
82 Schoen, Charlie 9 1 1 2 11 .091 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
91 Doan, Josh 39 16 22 38 131 .122 -2 9-18 6 1 2 2 0 1 0 3 12
94 Mastrosimone, Robert 38 11 31 42 161 .068 +4 14-31 4 1 1 4 0 2 0 1 33
Totals 39 115 191 306 1175 .098 -51 196-564 30 5 21 18 0 3 1 10 464
Opponents 39 112 192 304 1263 .089 +30 196-499 19 6 18 21 0 3 1 6 466

Career
GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH FG GW GT OT HT UA BLK
20 0 1 1 12 .000 -9 5-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
71 6 6 12 97 .062 +4 49-169 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 102
68 4 11 15 104 .038 -45 23-57 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
22 0 0 0 14 .000 -5 7-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
82 9 13 22 98 .092 +5 15-30 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 42
166 26 38 64 189 .138 -2 34-76 1 3 2 5 1 1 0 3 69
87 19 36 55 130 .146 +12 20-43 2 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 42
66 17 21 38 131 .130 -7 12-35 3 0 2 4 0 1 1 0 15
64 2 14 16 94 .021 -15 24-72 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 93
134 3 27 30 122 .025 -2 15-41 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 173
60 9 12 21 90 .100 -4 16-62 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 24
26 4 2 6 32 .125 -3 3-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
3 1 0 1 2 .500 0 2-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

128 10 34 44 169 .059 +9 35-81 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 136
142 22 45 67 238 .092 -7 44-118 5 1 4 4 0 0 0 1 94
83 7 35 42 69 .101 -6 32-75 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 54
80 41 31 72 249 .165 -28 21-66 24 0 11 3 0 0 0 1 22
10 0 0 0 2 .000 -3 2-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
55 0 0 0 0 .000 -19 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90 17 22 39 189 .090 -14 14-28 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 1 25
35 11 6 17 43 .256 +1 10-20 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 14
98 32 42 74 174 .184 -7 42-120 11 0 9 2 0 0 0 4 39
1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 5 2 7 39 .128 +1 8-27 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
9 1 1 2 11 .091 +1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
74 28 47 75 205 .137 +7 24-72 10 1 2 4 0 1 0 3 21
120 32 60 92 391 .082 +5 32-75 7 2 3 7 0 3 0 2 85

 
 

# Player GP-GS MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO PP SH EN
33 Kraws, Ben 6-4 274:34 10 2.19 125 .926 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Semptimphelter, TJ 36-35 2050:36 97 2.84 1024 .913 15 21 0 5 18 5 5

Totals 39-0 2325:10 112 2.86 1151 .911 18 21 0 6 19 6 5
Opponents 39-0 2332:16 115 2.93 1060 .902 21 18 0 2 30 5 7

GP-GS MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO PP SH EN
55-42 2746:58 155 3.39 1320 .895 16 24 3 1 41 4 6
44-42 2488:57 112 2.70 1235 .917 19 24 0 5 20 5 5
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Opponent Date Score 4 5 8 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18
DANGOS,BLA MURCHISON, HICKEY,TAN NESS,TUCKE ECKERLE,BE GRANDO,CHR JACKSON,TY JACKSON,DY SZMAGAJ,ET SEMIK,JACO JENSEN,JAC

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 0-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 2-1-0 2-2-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 2-1-0
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 1-0-0 1-0-0 DNP DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 5-3-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-0 1-0-0
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L DNP 4-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-0 DNP 2-1-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W DNP 2-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 2-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 3-2-0 4-0-0 7-0-0
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 1-0-0 3-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-2 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-1 1-0-0 5-0-0
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-1-0 2-0-0 0-0-0
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 4-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 3-0-0 1-0-0 DNP
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 1-0-0 4-0-0 2-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-0 1-0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 1-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0-0 5-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 3-2-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 6-0-0 DNP
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 2-0-0 5-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-0 4-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 0-0-0 2-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 0-0-0 2-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-1 0-0-0 3-1-0 2-1-0 0-0-0 DNP
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 1-0-0 2-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 4-0-2 1-0-1 1-0-0 3-0-0 4-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 0-0-0 2-1-0 DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0 3-1-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP 3-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 3-1-0 1-0-0 1-1-0 1-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP 2-0-0 DNP 2-1-1 1-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 3-1-0 4-2-0 0-0-0 4-4-0
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 5-3-0 6-2-0 3-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP 1-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2-1-1 0-0-0 3-0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-1-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP 3-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 2-1-0 2-0-0 3-0-1 3-2-0
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 4-0-0 1-0-0 5-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 1-0-0 5-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-0 2-0-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 3-1-0 4-2-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-1 1-0-0 6-1-1 2-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP DNP 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2-1-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-0
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 1-0-1 DNP DNP 3-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 4-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP 1-0-0 DNP DNP 2-0-0 2-0-0 5-2-0 4-2-0 5-0-1 2-0-0 4-0-0
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Opponent Date Score 20 21 22 23 27 28 29 33 35 39 53
NIEDERMAYE STUDIOSO,B JUDSON,JAC KOUMONTZIS LOVELL,TIM KOPPERUD,M STIBBE,CAD KRAWS,BEN SEMPTIMPHE O'REILLY,R ALEXANDER,

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot DNP DNP 0-0-0 5-0-1 0-0-0 3-3-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 6-1-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 4-0-0 DNP
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 1-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 2-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 4-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 4-0-0 0-0-0
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 2-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 0-0-0 3-1-0 3-2-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 0-0-0 2-1-0 4-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 2-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 4-2-0 2-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-1 1-0-0
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 4-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W DNP DNP 2-0-1 2-1-0 0-0-0 6-4-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 1-1-0
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 5-2-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 6-3-0 0-0-0
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 5-1-0 4-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 4-0-1 DNP
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L DNP DNP 3-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 4-0-0 3-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-1-0 2-0-0
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 4-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-0
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 4-2-1 1-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 4-0-0 0-0-0
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W DNP DNP 2-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-3-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 3-0-0
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot DNP DNP 1-0-0 1-0-1 1-0-0 1-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 3-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0 1-0-0
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 1-1-0
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0 0-0-0
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W DNP DNP 3-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-0 2-1-0
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 1-0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L DNP DNP 2-0-0 1-0-0 DNP 1-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 DNP 5-3-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 2-0-0 DNP 3-2-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP DNP 2-1-0 3-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0 0-0-0
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP DNP 3-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 2-0-0 DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 6-3-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP DNP DNP 3-1-0 2-2-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 3-0-1 5-2-1
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP DNP 2-0-0 5-2-0 1-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 2-0-0 4-1-0 2-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 4-0-0 2-0-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 2-0-0 4-1-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0 3-0-0
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP 1-1-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-1-0 1-0-0
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP 1-0-0 1-0-0 2-0-0 2-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-0
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-0-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 3-0-0 2-1-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0
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Opponent Date Score 61 71 81 82 91 94
SILLINGER, ROBINSON,R LAGERBACK, SCHOEN,CHA DOAN,JOSH MASTROSIMO

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 4-1-0 DNP DNP 2-0-0 1-1-0 2-0-0
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 1-1-0 DNP DNP 2-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0-0 DNP DNP 3-0-0 0-0-0 3-1-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0 5-1-0
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 1-0-0 DNP DNP 2-1-1 5-3-0 6-4-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 3-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 4-1-0 4-0-1
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 2-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-1-0 2-1-0 3-1-0
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 2-0-0 DNP 4-0-0 1-0-0 2-2-0 6-3-0
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 1-1-0 DNP 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 4-1-0
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 2-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 3-2-0 3-0-1
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 3-3-0 DNP DNP DNP 3-2-0 9-5-0
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 3-0-1 2-1-0
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 1-1-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 6-2-0 8-1-0
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 4-0-0
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 1-0-0
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 3-0-0
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 0-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 1-0-0
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 2-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP 4-0-1 5-5-0
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 4-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 4-2-0 2-0-0
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 2-1-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 3-0-0
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP 5-2-0 3-0-0
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 3-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 3-0-0 5-1-2
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 0-0-0 DNP 4-3-0 DNP 1-1-0 4-0-0
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP 4-0-0 3-1-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 1-0-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP 3-2-0 5-2-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 2-0-0 DNP 1-1-0 DNP 5-5-0 3-2-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L 5-1-0 DNP 2-2-0 DNP 4-0-0 5-1-0
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W 4-0-0 DNP 4-2-0 DNP 3-0-0 4-3-0
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot 2-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 6-0-1 5-2-0
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L 6-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 4-0-0 5-0-1
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L 1-0-0 DNP 1-1-0 DNP 7-4-0 3-0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W 9-2-0 DNP 3-2-0 DNP 6-3-0 7-2-0
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W 0-0-0 DNP 4-1-0 DNP 5-2-0 6-1-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 3-1-0 6-2-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP 5-1-0 DNP
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP 3-1-0 4-0-0
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP 6-0-0 8-1-1
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP 4-3-0 3-3-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 2-0-0 DNP 6-1-0 6-0-0
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Opponent Date Score 4 5 8 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18
DANGOS,BLA MURCHISON, HICKEY,TAN NESS,TUCKE ECKERLE,BE GRANDO,CHR JACKSON,TY JACKSON,DY SZMAGAJ,ET SEMIK,JACO JENSEN,JAC

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 3-6 0-0 7-12 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 5-2 0-0 8-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-6
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-6 1-0 0-0 0-0 6-4
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 3-6 DNP 0-0 0-0 2-9
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W DNP 0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 4-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 2-8 DNP 0-0 0-0 9-5
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-6
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W DNP 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-8
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-9
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 7-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 6-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 2-11 0-0 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 3-10 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-2 0-0 7-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 3-3 0-0 0-3 0-0 1-0 0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 6-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 4-5 0-0 1-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 DNP
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 3-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-0 0-0 DNP 2-3 9-6 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 0-0 0-1 DNP 1-2 5-9 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 DNP
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 0-0 0-0 DNP 1-1 5-7 0-0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 7-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-7 0-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 11-7
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 4-5 0-0 6-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 9-10 0-0 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-10
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 11-6 0-0 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 3-4 0-0 4-7 2-0 0-0 0-0 4-5
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 5-6 0-0 9-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-1 0-0 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-9
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP 0-0 DNP 1-5 DNP 0-0 12-9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP 0-0 DNP 0-1 DNP 0-0 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 2-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-11
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 5-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-8
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0 3-8 0-0 10-12 0-0 0-1 0-0 3-3
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0 3-10 0-0 5-9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 7-11 0-0 3-11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 9-10 0-0 10-7 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
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Opponent Date Score 20 21 22 23 27 28 29 33 35 39 53
NIEDERMAYE STUDIOSO,B JUDSON,JAC KOUMONTZIS LOVELL,TIM KOPPERUD,M STIBBE,CAD KRAWS,BEN SEMPTIMPHE O'REILLY,R ALEXANDER,

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot DNP DNP 0-0 3-1 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-1 6-3
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-4 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 4-3 4-9
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-0 2-6
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-1 3-3
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 10-5 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 1-4 2-5
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 6-8 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 3-5
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 6-5 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 5-4
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W DNP DNP 0-0 5-2 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 2-1 8-6
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-1 9-7
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L DNP DNP 0-0 5-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-0 DNP
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 0-0 1-3 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 8-4
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 11-9 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-1 14-13
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 0-0 5-8 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-1 8-6
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-3 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-9
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W DNP DNP 0-0 8-1 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 6-3
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot DNP DNP 0-0 9-5 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-1 4-7
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 9-17 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 2-1 5-4
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-1 5-7
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 2-2 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-1 2-5
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 5-7
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L DNP DNP 0-0 2-6 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 3-5
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 2-8 DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 4-5
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-1 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 1-1 6-7
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 8-5
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP DNP 0-0 2-0 DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-0 8-5
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 1-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 19-8
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 2-3 7-7
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-1 15-11
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 1-1 9-8
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-3 12-10
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-1 9-11
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 11-9
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-1 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-5
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 2-3
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-1



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Game-by-Game Faceoff Statistics

All games
Page 3/3

as of Mar 12, 2023

Opponent Date Score 61 71 81 82 91 94
SILLINGER, ROBINSON,R LAGERBACK, SCHOEN,CHA DOAN,JOSH MASTROSIMO

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 15-10
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 14-8
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 4-13
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 2-1 9-8
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 0-1 DNP DNP 0-0 0-3 11-12
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 0-1 DNP 1-1 0-0 2-4 5-11
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 1-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 12-11 0-0
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 9-7 0-0
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 11-13 0-1
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 13-7 3-1
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 12-11 0-0
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 10-13 0-0
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 15-12 0-0
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 0-0 DNP 1-0 DNP 11-13 1-0
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 10-6 3-0
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 14-9 0-0
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 9-12 0-0
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 10-19 1-1
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 13-10 0-0
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 9-12 0-0
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 10-7 1-0
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 8-10 0-0
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 4-15 1-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-1 DNP 1-1 0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 11-11 0-1
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L 0-1 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-0 7-6
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-0 5-1
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-1 5-2
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 1-4
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-1 1-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-1 6-4
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-1 11-5
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 1-1 6-10
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 11-13 DNP
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-3 9-9
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 8-4 7-11
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 1-1 10-8
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-5 9-8



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Game-by-Game Penalties-Minutes

All games
Page 1/3

as of Mar 12, 2023

Opponent Date Score 4 5 8 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18
DANGOS,BLA MURCHISON, HICKEY,TAN NESS,TUCKE ECKERLE,BE GRANDO,CHR JACKSON,TY JACKSON,DY SZMAGAJ,ET SEMIK,JACO JENSEN,JAC

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 1-10 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-5 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W DNP 3-17 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L DNP 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W DNP 1-2 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 2-4 2-15 0-0 0-0 1-2
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 1-2 0-0 2-15 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 0-0 2-7 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-12 0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0-0 DNP
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 1-2 4-19 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-0 2-20 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 0-0 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 1-2 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 1-2 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 0-0 1-2 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 0-0 0-0 DNP 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP 0-0 DNP 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-12 0-0 2-12
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 0-0



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Game-by-Game Penalties-Minutes

All games
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as of Mar 12, 2023

Opponent Date Score 20 21 22 23 27 28 29 33 35 39 53
NIEDERMAYE STUDIOSO,B JUDSON,JAC KOUMONTZIS LOVELL,TIM KOPPERUD,M STIBBE,CAD KRAWS,BEN SEMPTIMPHE O'REILLY,R ALEXANDER,

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 DNP
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L DNP DNP 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-10 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-10 DNP DNP 0-0 2-4 0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 0-0 DNP 1-2 1-2 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2 2-15 DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 2-4 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L DNP DNP 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W DNP DNP 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 1-2
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L DNP DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 1-2 1-2
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W DNP DNP 0-0 2-15 1-2 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W DNP DNP 1-2 0-0 DNP 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 2-4 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 3-17 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2 1-2
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP 2-15 0-0 0-0 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0



2022-23 Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Game-by-Game Penalties-Minutes

All games
Page 3/3

as of Mar 12, 2023

Opponent Date Score 61 71 81 82 91 94
SILLINGER, ROBINSON,R LAGERBACK, SCHOEN,CHA DOAN,JOSH MASTROSIMO

at UMD 10/01/2022 2-3 Lot 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
at UMD 10/02/2022 1-4 L 1-2 DNP DNP 0-0 1-2 0-0
at BSU 10/07/2022 3-0 W 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
at BSU 10/08/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
Colg 10/14/2022 2-0 W 0-0 DNP DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0
Colg 10/15/2022 0-4 L 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
CC 10/21/2022 5-3 W 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5
CC 10/22/2022 6-1 W 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0
vs UND 10/29/2022 3-2 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2
UAA 11/11/2022 5-2 W 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 0-0
UAA 11/12/2022 3-0 W 1-2 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 1-2
at CLK 11/18/2022 1-2 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0
at CLK 11/19/2022 3-5 L 1-2 0-0 DNP DNP 1-2 0-0
MINN 11/25/2022 2-3 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0
MINN 11/26/2022 6-5 Wot 0-0 DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0
at Denver 12/02/2022 2-3 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0
at Denver 12/03/2022 2-5 L 0-0 DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0
at UNH 12/09/2022 4-1 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
at UNH 12/10/2022 4-5 Lot 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2
BC 12/30/2022 2-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
BC 12/31/2022 2-1 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0
MTU 01/06/2023 2-4 L 1-2 DNP DNP DNP 0-0 2-4
USAFA 01/07/2023 2-0 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
MSU 01/13/2023 1-3 L 2-4 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
MSU 01/14/2023 0-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2
RIT 01/20/2023 1-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 1-2 0-0
RIT 01/21/2023 3-5 L 0-0 DNP 3-17 DNP 1-2 0-0
UST 01/27/2023 4-0 W 0-0 DNP 1-2 DNP 0-0 0-0
UST 01/28/2023 4-3 Wot 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 2-4
at UAF 02/03/2023 1-2 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
at UAF 02/04/2023 2-5 L 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
Linden 02/17/2023 8-2 W 1-2 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 2-4
Linden 02/18/2023 5-3 W 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
UAF 02/24/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0
UAF 02/25/2023 2-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 DNP
at UAA 03/03/2023 5-0 W DNP DNP 1-2 DNP 1-2 1-2
at UAA 03/04/2023 3-4 L DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2
LIU 03/10/2023 6-3 W DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 1-2
LIU 03/11/2023 2-1 Wot DNP DNP 0-0 DNP 0-0 0-0



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Individual Season Records

All games
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as of Mar 12, 2023

Points
Player POINTS GOALS ASSISTS YEAR
Theisen, Colin 42 19 23 2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 42 11 31 2022
Kopperud, Matthew 40 22 18 2021
Sanchez, James 40 10 30 2019
Walker, Johnny 38 20 18 2019
Sillinger, Lukas 38 17 21 2021
Doan, Josh 38 16 22 2022
Doan, Josh 37 12 25 2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 37 11 26 2019
Gorodetsky, Georgy 35 15 20 2019

Points per game (min. 5 games)
Player POINTS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
Gorodetsky, Georgy 1.25 24 2018
Gorodetsky, Georgy 1.25 28 2019
Theisen, Colin 1.20 35 2021
Kopperud, Matthew 1.18 34 2021
Sanchez, James 1.11 36 2019
Mastrosimone, Robert 1.11 38 2022
Walker, Johnny 1.06 32 2018
Doan, Josh 1.06 35 2021
Walker, Johnny 1.06 36 2019
Pasichnuk, Brinson 1.03 36 2019

Goals
Player GOALS YEAR
Walker, Johnny 23 2018
Kopperud, Matthew 22 2021
Walker, Johnny 20 2019
Theisen, Colin 19 2021
Walker, Johnny 17 2017
Sillinger, Lukas 17 2021
Doan, Josh 16 2022
Gorodetsky, Georgy 16 2018
Dhooghe, Sean 15 2018
Gorodetsky, Georgy 15 2019

Goals per game (min. 5 games)
Player GOALS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
Walker, Johnny 0.72 32 2018
Gorodetsky, Georgy 0.67 24 2018
Kopperud, Matthew 0.65 34 2021
Walker, Johnny 0.56 36 2019
Theisen, Colin 0.54 35 2021
Gorodetsky, Georgy 0.54 28 2019
Walker, Johnny 0.53 32 2017
Kopperud, Matthew 0.52 25 2020
Sillinger, Lukas 0.46 37 2021
Knierim, William 0.42 36 2019

Game-winning goals
Player WINNING GOALS YEAR
Walker, Johnny 4 2018
Mastrosimone, Robert 4 2022
O'Reilly, Ryan 4 2021
Gruber, Brett 4 2018
Maniscalco, Joshua 4 2019
Grando, Christopher 3 2017
Marrocco, PJ 3 2018
Walker, Johnny 3 2019
Dhooghe, Sean 3 2018
Doan, Josh 2 2021

Power Play Goals
Player PP GOALS YEAR
Kopperud, Matthew 13 2021
Walker, Johnny 9 2018
Dhooghe, Sean 8 2018
Walker, Johnny 7 2019
Kopperud, Matthew 7 2020
Doan, Josh 6 2022
Gorodetsky, Georgy 6 2017
Walker, Johnny 6 2017
Gorodetsky, Georgy 5 2019
Gorodetsky, Georgy 5 2018

Short-handed goals
Player SH GOALS YEAR
Hollman, Dylan 3 2018
Becker, Jack 2 2021
Theisen, Colin 2 2021
Knierim, William 2 2020
Grando, Christopher 2 2017
Rowe, Louie 1 2016
Croston, Anthony 1 2017
Croston, Anthony 1 2015
Croston, Anthony 1 2018
Murchison, Ty 1 2021

Assists
Player ASSISTS YEAR
Mastrosimone, Robert 31 2022
Sanchez, James 30 2019
Pasichnuk, Brinson 26 2019
Doan, Josh 25 2021
Theisen, Colin 23 2021
Doan, Josh 22 2022
Maniscalco, Joshua 21 2019
Sillinger, Lukas 21 2021
Gruber, Brett 20 2017
Gorodetsky, Georgy 20 2019

Faceoffs
Player FACEOFFS YEAR
Doan, Josh 464 2022
Alexander, Ryan 435 2022
Theisen, Colin 427 2021
Dhooghe, Sean 359 2021
Jackson, Ty 350 2021
Jackson, Ty 330 2022
Mancinelli, Michael 307 2021
Eckerle, Benji 296 2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 279 2022
Eckerle, Benji 262 2022
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Assists per game (min. 5 games)

Player ASSISTS PER
GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR

Sanchez, James 0.83 36 2019
Mastrosimone, Robert 0.82 38 2022
Pasichnuk, Brinson 0.72 36 2019
Gorodetsky, Georgy 0.71 28 2019
Doan, Josh 0.71 35 2021
Theisen, Colin 0.66 35 2021
Walker, Johnny 0.63 16 2020
Gruber, Brett 0.59 34 2017
Maniscalco, Joshua 0.58 36 2019
Gorodetsky, Georgy 0.58 24 2018

Shots on goal
Player SHOTS GOALS YEAR
Mastrosimone, Robert 161 11 2022
Walker, Johnny 154 23 2018
Walker, Johnny 150 20 2019
Doan, Josh 131 16 2022
Walker, Johnny 130 17 2017
Kopperud, Matthew 127 22 2021
Gorodetsky, Georgy 123 15 2019
Pasichnuk, Brinson 121 11 2019
Pasichnuk, Brinson 120 13 2018
Theisen, Colin 114 19 2021

Shots per game (min. 5 games)
Player SHOTS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
Walker, Johnny 4.81 32 2018
Gorodetsky, Georgy 4.46 24 2017
Gorodetsky, Georgy 4.39 28 2019
Mastrosimone, Robert 4.24 38 2022
Walker, Johnny 4.17 36 2019
Walker, Johnny 4.06 32 2017
Gorodetsky, Georgy 3.83 24 2018
Kopperud, Matthew 3.74 34 2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 3.43 35 2018
Pasichnuk, Brinson 3.36 36 2019

Plus/Minus
Player +/- YEAR
Pasichnuk, Brinson +25 2018
Daccord, Joey +24 2018
Jackson, Ty +19 2021
Busch, Tyler +15 2019
Hollman, Dylan +14 2018
DeBrouwer, Evan +13 2019
Walker, Johnny +12 2019
Knierim, William +12 2019
Maniscalco, Joshua +12 2019
Maniscalco, Joshua +12 2018

Penalties
Player PENALTIES PENALTIES MINUTES YEAR
Busch, Tyler 26 79:00 2017
Busch, Tyler 26 71:00 2018
Murchison, Ty 26 93:00 2022
Croston, Anthony 23 54:00 2018
Murchison, Ty 23 76:00 2021
Busch, Tyler 21 58:00 2016
Maniscalco, Joshua 19 38:00 2019
Wilson, Jacob 18 47:00 2018
Wilson, Jacob 18 66:00 2021
Baillargeon, Robbie 17 34:00 2016

Penalty minutes
Player PENALTIES PENALTIES MINUTES YEAR
Murchison, Ty 26 93:00 2022
Busch, Tyler 26 79:00 2017
Murchison, Ty 23 76:00 2021
Busch, Tyler 26 71:00 2018
Wilson, Jacob 18 66:00 2021
Busch, Tyler 21 58:00 2016
Pasichnuk, Brinson 16 56:00 2017
Croston, Anthony 23 54:00 2018
Doan, Josh 15 54:00 2021
Sillinger, Lukas 16 54:00 2021

Most wins
Player WIN LOSS DRAW YEAR
Theisen, Colin 28 10 2 2017
Theisen, Colin 23 14 3 2018
Walker, Johnny 22 11 3 2019
Sanchez, James 22 11 3 2019
Pasichnuk, Brinson 22 11 3 2019
Maniscalco, Joshua 22 11 3 2019
Theocharidis, Tim 22 9 3 2018
Lemieux, Austin 22 10 3 2019
Busch, Tyler 22 11 3 2019
Semik, Jacob 22 11 3 2019

Most losses
Player WIN LOSS DRAW YEAR
Hickey, Tanner 1 23 6 2019
Semptimphelter, TJ 15 21 0 2022
Doan, Josh 18 21 0 2022
Grando, Christopher 16 21 0 2022
Szmagaj, Ethan 18 21 0 2022
Wilson, Jacob 8 21 5 2017
Hollman, Dylan 7 21 5 2017
Jackson, Ty 17 21 0 2022
Gruber, Brett 8 21 5 2017
Koumontzis, Demetrios 16 21 0 2022
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Mosts ties
Player WIN LOSS DRAW YEAR
Mastrosimone, Robert 13 12 8 2019
Theisen, Colin 15 15 7 2019
Becker, Jack 13 16 7 2018
Hickey, Tanner 1 23 6 2019
Jansons, Gvido 8 21 5 2017
Rowe, Louie 7 20 5 2017
Pasichnuk, Brinson 8 21 5 2017
Busch, Tyler 7 17 5 2017
Daccord, Joey 8 19 5 2017
Croston, Anthony 8 20 5 2017

Saves
Player SAVES GOALS ALLOWED YEAR
Daccord, Joey 1084 109 2017
Daccord, Joey 1030 82 2018
Semptimphelter, TJ 1024 97 2022
DeBrouwer, Evan 908 80 2019
Kraws, Ben 689 71 2021
Robbins, Justin 609 61 2021
DeBrouwer, Evan 512 52 2021
DeBrouwer, Evan 454 57 2020
Daccord, Joey 404 49 2016
Brady, Cole 377 42 2021

Saves per game (min. 5 games)
Player SAVES PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
Daccord, Joey 33.88 32 2017
Brady, Cole 31.42 12 2021
Daccord, Joey 29.43 35 2018
Semptimphelter, TJ 28.44 36 2022
DeBrouwer, Evan 28.38 16 2020
Brady, Cole 27.23 13 2020
Daccord, Joey 26.93 15 2016
DeBrouwer, Evan 26.71 34 2019
Levin, Robert 26.38 13 2016
Semptimphelter, TJ 26.38 8 2021

Save percent (min. 5 saves)

Player SAVES % GOALS
ALLOWED SAVES YEAR

Semptimphelter, TJ .934 15 211 2021
DePhillips, Mike .929 1 13 2017
Pashovitz, Ryland .929 1 13 2015
Daccord, Joey .926 82 1030 2018
Kraws, Ben .926 10 125 2022
Robbins, Justin .923 1 12 2019
DeBrouwer, Evan .919 80 908 2019
Prawdzik, Max .914 5 53 2017
Semptimphelter, TJ .913 97 1024 2022
Brady, Cole .910 35 354 2020

Goals against avg (min. 5 minutes)

Player GOALS AGAINST
AVERAGE GOALS ALLOWED GOALIE MINUTES YEAR

Robbins, Justin 6.23 10 96.35 2020
Pashovitz, Ryland 4.64 38 491.716666 2016
Kraws, Ben 4.49 32 427.233333 2020
Robbins, Justin 4.20 7 100 2022
DeBrouwer, Evan 4.13 57 827.316666 2020
Kraws, Ben 4.12 42 611.050001 2019
Daccord, Joey 4.03 49 729.533333 2016
Brady, Cole 3.89 42 647.350001 2021
Daccord, Joey 3.51 109 1864.016667 2017
Prawdzik, Max 3.41 15 264.083335 2019

Shutouts
Player SHUTOUTS YEAR
Daccord, Joey 7 2018
Semptimphelter, TJ 5 2022
DeBrouwer, Evan 4 2019
Brady, Cole 1 2020
Brady, Cole 1 2022

Games played
Player GAMES PLAYED YEAR
Theisen, Colin 40 2018
Theisen, Colin 40 2017
Doan, Josh 39 2022
Semik, Jacob 39 2022
Szmagaj, Ethan 39 2022
Jackson, Ty 38 2022
Mastrosimone, Robert 38 2022
Theocharidis, Tim 38 2019
Theisen, Colin 37 2019
Sillinger, Lukas 37 2021
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MOST GOALS
4 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
3 Dylan Jackson (Arizona St.) vs LIU (03/10/2023)
3 Colin Theisen (Arizona St.) vs St. Thomas (MN) (10/30/2021)
3 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (02/15/2020)
3 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Denver (12/06/2019)
3 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
2 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) at Alas. Anchorage (03/04/2023)
2 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/18/2023)
2 Dylan Jackson (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
2 Lukas Sillinger (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
2 Robert Mastrosimone (Arizona St.) vs Michigan Tech (01/06/2023)
2 Ryan Alexander (Arizona St.) vs Minnesota (11/26/2022)
2 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) vs Colorado Col. (10/21/2022)
2 Robert Mastrosimone (Arizona St.) at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2022)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Fairbanks (02/05/2022)
2 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) at Minnesota St. (01/29/2022)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Minnesota St. (01/28/2022)
2 Colin Theisen (Arizona St.) at Northeastern (01/11/2022)
2 Colin Theisen (Arizona St.) at Colorado Col. (12/17/2021)
2 Ty Murchison (Arizona St.) at Colorado Col. (12/17/2021)
2 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) at Colgate (10/22/2021)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) vs New Hampshire (10/16/2021)
2 Jackson Niedermayer (Arizona St.) vs New Hampshire (10/15/2021)
2 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) vs New Hampshire (10/15/2021)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) vs UMass Lowell (10/02/2021)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/10/2021)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/09/2021)
2 Michael Mancinelli (Arizona St.) at Ohio St. (12/17/2020)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (12/04/2020)
2 Jax Murray (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (12/03/2020)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (12/03/2020)
2 Jax Murray (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (11/29/2020)
2 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
2 William Knierim (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
2 Brett Gruber (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (02/14/2020)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Robert Morris (02/01/2020)
2 William Knierim (Arizona St.) vs Robert Morris (02/01/2020)
2 William Knierim (Arizona St.) vs Robert Morris (01/31/2020)
2 William Knierim (Arizona St.) vs RIT (01/18/2020)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Brown (01/12/2020)
2 PJ Marrocco (Arizona St.) at Omaha (12/22/2019)
2 James Sanchez (Arizona St.) vs Vermont (11/29/2019)
2 Joshua Maniscalco (Arizona St.) at Alas. Fairbanks (11/09/2019)
2 Logan Jenuwine (Arizona St.) vs Quinnipiac (11/01/2019)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Mercyhurst (10/06/2019)
2 Tyler Busch (Arizona St.) vs American Int'l (02/16/2019)
2 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) at RIT (02/01/2019)
2 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) at RIT (02/01/2019)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Boston U. (01/26/2019)
2 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Boston College (01/04/2019)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Colorado Col. (12/15/2018)
2 Joshua Maniscalco (Arizona St.) vs Colorado Col. (12/14/2018)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Colorado Col. (12/14/2018)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Penn St. (11/03/2018)
2 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) at Penn St. (11/02/2018)
2 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/26/2018)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Ohio St. (10/12/2018)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Michigan (02/24/2018)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Michigan (02/23/2018)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Michigan Tech (02/17/2018)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs UMass Lowell (01/13/2018)
2 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) vs Michigan Tech (N) (01/06/2018)
2 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Northern Mich. (N) (01/05/2018)
2 Gage Hough (Arizona St.) vs Northern Mich. (N) (01/05/2018)
2 David Norris (Arizona St.) vs Princeton (12/09/2017)
2 Jakob Stridsberg (Arizona St.) vs Alabama Huntsville (11/03/2017)
2 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at Quinnipiac (01/28/2017)
2 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
2 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Brown (12/30/2016)
2 Jakob Stridsberg (Arizona St.) vs Brown (12/30/2016)
2 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at Massachusetts (12/16/2016)
2 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Colgate (12/02/2016)
2 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) at New Hampshire (11/12/2016)
2 Robbie Baillargeon (Arizona St.) vs Harvard (10/29/2016)
2 Robbie Baillargeon (Arizona St.) at Northeastern (10/21/2016)
2 Cody Gylling (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)
2 Nicholas Gushue (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (10/23/2015)
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MOST ASSISTS
5 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Brown (12/30/2016)
4 Ty Jackson (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
4 James Sanchez (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
4 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
3 Ty Jackson (Arizona St.) vs LIU (03/10/2023)
3 Jacob Semik (Arizona St.) vs LIU (03/10/2023)
3 Robert Mastrosimone (Arizona St.) at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
3 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
3 Robert Mastrosimone (Arizona St.) vs Minnesota (11/26/2022)
3 Sean Dhooghe (Arizona St.) vs LIU (03/12/2022)
3 Jack Becker (Arizona St.) at Colorado Col. (12/17/2021)
3 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) vs UMass Lowell (10/02/2021)
3 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/10/2021)
3 Ryan O'Reilly (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/10/2021)
3 James Sanchez (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/09/2021)
3 Jack Judson (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (02/14/2020)
3 Joshua Maniscalco (Arizona St.) vs Robert Morris (02/01/2020)
3 Tyler Busch (Arizona St.) vs RIT (01/18/2020)
3 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Air Force (10/19/2019)
3 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) vs American Int'l (02/16/2019)
3 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at RIT (02/01/2019)
3 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) vs Colorado Col. (12/15/2018)
3 Jacob Wilson (Arizona St.) at Penn St. (11/02/2018)
3 Tyler Busch (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
3 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Massachusetts (10/06/2017)
3 Liam McGing (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
3 Jordan Masters (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)

MOST POINTS
5 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Brown (12/30/2016)
4 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
4 Dylan Jackson (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
4 Ty Jackson (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
4 Robert Mastrosimone (Arizona St.) vs Minnesota (11/26/2022)
4 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) vs New Hampshire (10/16/2021)
4 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/10/2021)
4 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
4 James Sanchez (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
4 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (02/15/2020)
4 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Mercyhurst (10/06/2019)
4 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) vs American Int'l (02/16/2019)
4 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
4 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
4 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Massachusetts (10/06/2017)
4 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
4 Jordan Masters (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)

MOST SHOTS ON GOAL
15 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
11 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Fairbanks (10/06/2018)
10 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Robert Morris (02/01/2020)
10 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) at Omaha (11/24/2018)

9 Lukas Sillinger (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
9 Robert Mastrosimone (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (11/12/2022)
9 Colin Theisen (Arizona St.) at Alas. Fairbanks (02/26/2022)
9 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Harvard (N) (12/28/2019)
9 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Denver (12/06/2019)
9 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/26/2018)
9 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) at Holy Cross (11/25/2017)
9 Wade Murphy (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
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PLUS/MINUS
11 Robert Levin (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)

7 Jakob Stridsberg (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
5 Jack Judson (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
5 Max Prawdzik (Arizona St.) vs RIT (01/17/2020)
5 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at RIT (02/01/2019)
5 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
5 Joey Raats (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
4 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
4 Ethan Szmagaj (Arizona St.) vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
4 Jacob Semik (Arizona St.) vs Minnesota (11/26/2022)
4 Jacob Wilson (Arizona St.) at Northeastern (01/11/2022)
4 Colin Theisen (Arizona St.) vs Bemidji St. (11/26/2021)
4 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) vs Bemidji St. (11/26/2021)
4 Tim Lovell (Arizona St.) vs Bemidji St. (11/26/2021)
4 Cole Brady (Arizona St.) at Ohio St. (03/05/2021)
4 Evan DeBrouwer (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (12/03/2020)
4 Evan DeBrouwer (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (02/14/2020)
4 Brett Gruber (Arizona St.) vs RIT (01/18/2020)
4 Max Prawdzik (Arizona St.) at Brown (01/12/2020)
4 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at Princeton (12/07/2018)
4 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Fairbanks (10/07/2018)
4 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Massachusetts (10/06/2017)
4 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Massachusetts (10/06/2017)
4 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) vs Massachusetts (10/06/2017)
4 Liam McGing (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
4 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
4 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) vs Brown (12/30/2016)
4 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Brown (12/30/2016)
4 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Brown (12/30/2016)
4 Robert Levin (Arizona St.) at Massachusetts (12/16/2016)
4 David Jacobson (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (10/23/2015)

MOST POWER PLAY GOALS
4 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) vs New Hampshire (10/16/2021)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) vs UMass Lowell (10/02/2021)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/10/2021)
2 Matthew Kopperud (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (01/09/2021)
2 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (02/15/2020)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Robert Morris (02/01/2020)
2 James Sanchez (Arizona St.) vs Vermont (11/29/2019)
2 Johnny Walker (Arizona St.) vs Colorado Col. (12/15/2018)
2 Robbie Baillargeon (Arizona St.) at Northeastern (10/21/2016)
2 Cody Gylling (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)

MOST SHORT HANDED GOALS
1 Christopher Grando (Arizona St.) vs Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
1 Robert Mastrosimone (Arizona St.) vs Michigan Tech (01/06/2023)
1 Demetrios Koumontzis (Arizona St.) at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
1 Josh Doan (Arizona St.) at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)
1 Jack Judson (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 Jack Becker (Arizona St.) vs LIU (03/12/2022)
1 Colin Theisen (Arizona St.) at Colorado Col. (12/18/2021)
1 Ty Murchison (Arizona St.) at Colorado Col. (12/17/2021)
1 Jack Becker (Arizona St.) vs Clarkson (12/11/2021)
1 Jordan Sandhu (Arizona St.) vs Denver (12/03/2021)
1 Colin Theisen (Arizona St.) vs New Hampshire (10/16/2021)
1 William Knierim (Arizona St.) at Ohio St. (03/05/2021)
1 William Knierim (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
1 Brett Gruber (Arizona St.) at Omaha (12/21/2019)
1 Joshua Maniscalco (Arizona St.) at Alas. Fairbanks (11/09/2019)
1 PJ Marrocco (Arizona St.) vs Quinnipiac (11/02/2019)
1 Dominic Garcia (Arizona St.) at Minnesota (03/02/2019)
1 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) at RIT (02/01/2019)
1 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) vs Boston College (01/04/2019)
1 Dylan Hollman (Arizona St.) at Omaha (11/23/2018)
1 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at Harvard (11/17/2018)
1 Brinson Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) at Yale (02/03/2018)
1 Jacob Wilson (Arizona St.) vs Boston U. (01/27/2018)
1 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at Colorado Col. (12/17/2017)
1 Louie Rowe (Arizona St.) vs Colgate (12/02/2016)
1 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)
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MOST PENALTIES
5 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at Michigan Tech (02/17/2018)
5 Edward McGovern (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (10/07/2016)
4 Ty Murchison (Arizona St.) at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
4 Tyler Busch (Arizona St.) vs Boston U. (01/27/2018)
4 Steenn Pasichnuk (Arizona St.) vs Boston U. (01/27/2018)
4 Dominic Garcia (Arizona St.) vs Boston U. (01/26/2018)
4 Jordan Masters (Arizona St.) at Penn St. (11/19/2016)
4 Tyler Busch (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (10/08/2016)
4 Liam McGing (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (10/07/2016)
4 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (10/07/2016)

MOST PENALTY MINUTES
32 Edward McGovern (Arizona St.) at Notre Dame (10/07/2016)
21 Anthony Croston (Arizona St.) at Michigan Tech (02/17/2018)
20 Ty Murchison (Arizona St.) vs Boston College (12/31/2022)
19 Ty Murchison (Arizona St.) at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
17 Tim Lovell (Arizona St.) vs Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)
17 Teddy Lagerback (Arizona St.) vs RIT (01/21/2023)
17 Ty Murchison (Arizona St.) vs Colgate (10/14/2022)
17 Ty Murchison (Arizona St.) vs Denver (12/04/2021)
17 Tim Theocharidis (Arizona St.) vs St. Thomas (MN) (10/30/2021)
17 Tyler Busch (Arizona St.) at Wisconsin (02/22/2020)
17 Jarrod Gourley (Arizona St.) vs Quinnipiac (N) (03/30/2019)
17 Tyler Busch (Arizona St.) at Omaha (11/24/2018)
17 Jarrod Gourley (Arizona St.) vs Michigan St. (11/10/2018)

MOST SAVES
53 TJ Semptimphelter (Arizona St.) at Denver (12/02/2022)
53 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at Quinnipiac (01/28/2017)
52 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at Yale (02/03/2018)
52 Robert Levin (Arizona St.) at Quinnipiac (01/27/2017)
50 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at Western Mich. (02/04/2017)
49 Ben Kraws (Arizona St.) at Quinnipiac (11/13/2021)
47 Evan DeBrouwer (Arizona St.) at Penn St. (12/11/2020)
47 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at Colgate (10/28/2017)
45 TJ Semptimphelter (Arizona St.) vs Boston College (12/30/2022)
45 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at Cornell (01/11/2019)
45 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) at Princeton (12/07/2018)
45 Joey Daccord (Arizona St.) vs Penn St. (11/18/2017)
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Points
Player POINTS GOALS ASSISTS YEARS
Walker, Johnny 123 70 53 2017-2021
Theisen, Colin 115 52 63 2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 107 39 68 2016-2019
Mastrosimone, Robert 92 32 60 2022
Gorodetsky, Georgy 85 40 45 2016
Busch, Tyler 77 26 51 2016-2019
Sanchez, James 77 24 53 2019-2020
Gruber, Brett 76 23 53 2016-2019
Becker, Jack 75 34 41 2021
Doan, Josh 75 28 47 2021-2022

Points per game (min. 5 games)
Player POINTS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEARS
Doan, Josh 1.01 74 2021-2022
Gorodetsky, Georgy 0.98 87 2016
Masters, Jordan 0.90 10 2015-2016
Kopperud, Matthew 0.90 80 2020-2022
Walker, Johnny 0.88 139 2017-2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 0.79 136 2016-2019
Mastrosimone, Robert 0.77 120 2022
Sillinger, Lukas 0.76 98 2022
Baillargeon, Robbie 0.75 28 2016
Maniscalco, Joshua 0.73 71 2018-2019

Goals
Player GOALS YEARS
Walker, Johnny 70 2017-2021
Theisen, Colin 52 2021
Kopperud, Matthew 41 2020-2022
Gorodetsky, Georgy 40 2016
Pasichnuk, Brinson 39 2016-2019
Becker, Jack 34 2021
Dhooghe, Sean 32 2020-2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 32 2022
Sillinger, Lukas 32 2022
Doan, Josh 28 2021-2022

Goals per game (min. 5 games)
Player GOALS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEARS
Kopperud, Matthew 0.51 80 2020-2022
Walker, Johnny 0.50 139 2017-2021
Gorodetsky, Georgy 0.46 87 2016
Masters, Jordan 0.40 10 2015-2016
Doan, Josh 0.38 74 2021-2022
Sillinger, Lukas 0.33 98 2022
Baillargeon, Robbie 0.32 28 2016
Alexander, Ryan 0.31 35 2022
Theisen, Colin 0.29 179 2021
Murphy, Wade 0.29 31 2016

Game-winning goals
Player WINNING GOALS YEARS
Walker, Johnny 8 2017-2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 7 2022
Pasichnuk, Brinson 6 2016-2019
O'Reilly, Ryan 6 2020-2022
Gruber, Brett 5 2016-2019
Theocharidis, Tim 5 2021
Grando, Christopher 5 2020-2022
Busch, Tyler 4 2016-2019
Maniscalco, Joshua 4 2018-2019
Doan, Josh 4 2021-2022

Power Play Goals
Player PP GOALS YEARS
Walker, Johnny 25 2017-2021
Kopperud, Matthew 24 2020-2022
Gorodetsky, Georgy 16 2016
Theisen, Colin 15 2021
Dhooghe, Sean 14 2020-2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 12 2016-2019
Sillinger, Lukas 11 2022
Doan, Josh 10 2021-2022
Becker, Jack 7 2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 7 2022

Short-handed goals
Player SH GOALS YEARS
Hollman, Dylan 3 2016-2018
Croston, Anthony 3 2015-2018
Grando, Christopher 3 2020-2022
Becker, Jack 2 2021
Knierim, William 2 2019-2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 2 2022
Theisen, Colin 2 2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 1 2016-2019
Rowe, Louie 1 2016-2018
Murchison, Ty 1 2021-2022

Assists
Player ASSISTS YEARS
Pasichnuk, Brinson 68 2016-2019
Theisen, Colin 63 2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 60 2022
Walker, Johnny 53 2017-2021
Sanchez, James 53 2019-2020
Gruber, Brett 53 2016-2019
Busch, Tyler 51 2016-2019
Doan, Josh 47 2021-2022
Gorodetsky, Georgy 45 2016
Koumontzis, Demetrios 45 2018-2022

Faceoffs
Player FACEOFFS YEARS
Jackson, Ty 841 2022
Doan, Josh 721 2021-2022
Eckerle, Benji 661 2020-2022
Alexander, Ryan 435 2022
Theisen, Colin 427 2021
Mancinelli, Michael 422 2020-2021
Dhooghe, Sean 404 2020-2021
Jensen, Jack 322 2021-2022
Mastrosimone, Robert 318 2022
Koumontzis, Demetrios 257 2018-2022
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Assists per game (min. 5 games)

Player ASSISTS PER
GAME GAMES PLAYED YEARS

Doan, Josh 0.64 74 2021-2022
Maniscalco, Joshua 0.52 71 2018-2019
Gorodetsky, Georgy 0.52 87 2016
Pasichnuk, Brinson 0.50 136 2016-2019
Masters, Jordan 0.50 10 2015-2016
Mastrosimone, Robert 0.50 120 2022
Sanchez, James 0.43 123 2019-2020
Sillinger, Lukas 0.43 98 2022
Baillargeon, Robbie 0.43 28 2016
Lovell, Tim 0.42 83 2021-2022

Shots on goal
Player SHOTS GOALS YEARS
Walker, Johnny 525 70 2017-2021
Theisen, Colin 468 52 2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 425 39 2016-2019
Mastrosimone, Robert 391 32 2022
Becker, Jack 338 34 2021
Gorodetsky, Georgy 329 40 2016
Theocharidis, Tim 329 16 2021
Dhooghe, Sean 329 32 2020-2021
Marrocco, PJ 254 28 2018-2020
Gruber, Brett 250 23 2016-2019

Shots per game (min. 5 games)
Player SHOTS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEARS
Gorodetsky, Georgy 3.78 87 2016
Walker, Johnny 3.78 139 2017-2021
Mastrosimone, Robert 3.26 120 2022
Pasichnuk, Brinson 3.13 136 2016-2019
Kopperud, Matthew 3.11 80 2020-2022
Doan, Josh 2.77 74 2021-2022
Theisen, Colin 2.61 179 2021
Masters, Jordan 2.60 10 2015-2016
Theocharidis, Tim 2.38 138 2021
Baillargeon, Robbie 2.32 28 2016

Plus/Minus
Player +/- YEARS
Maniscalco, Joshua +24 2018-2019
Theisen, Colin +22 2021
Wilson, Jacob +17 2018-2021
Jackson, Ty +12 2022
Theocharidis, Tim +11 2021
DeBrouwer, Evan +11 2018-2020
Knierim, William +10 2019-2021
Walker, Johnny +9 2017-2021
Levin, Robert +9 2015-2016
Becker, Jack +9 2021

Penalties
Player PENALTIES PENALTIES MINUTES YEARS
Busch, Tyler 88 249:00 2016-2019
Walker, Johnny 55 140:00 2017-2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 54 140:00 2016-2019
Wilson, Jacob 52 145:00 2018-2021
Murchison, Ty 49 169:00 2021-2022
Dhooghe, Sean 48 118:00 2020-2021
Croston, Anthony 47 124:00 2015-2018
Koumontzis, Demetrios 44 118:00 2018-2022
Sillinger, Lukas 42 120:00 2022
Theisen, Colin 39 111:00 2021

Penalty minutes
Player PENALTIES PENALTIES MINUTES YEARS
Busch, Tyler 88 249:00 2016-2019
Murchison, Ty 49 169:00 2021-2022
Wilson, Jacob 52 145:00 2018-2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 54 140:00 2016-2019
Walker, Johnny 55 140:00 2017-2021
Croston, Anthony 47 124:00 2015-2018
Sillinger, Lukas 42 120:00 2022
Pasichnuk, Steenn 39 119:00 2016-2019
Dhooghe, Sean 48 118:00 2020-2021
Koumontzis, Demetrios 44 118:00 2018-2022

Most wins
Player WIN LOSS DRAW YEARS
Theisen, Colin 95 69 15 2021
Theocharidis, Tim 80 49 9 2021
Becker, Jack 78 66 15 2021
Grando, Christopher 72 85 9 2020-2022
Koumontzis, Demetrios 70 66 6 2018-2022
Walker, Johnny 66 64 9 2017-2021
Gourley, Jarrod 66 52 7 2018-2020
Semik, Jacob 63 64 7 2019-2022
Sandhu, Jordan 62 53 8 2018-2021
Wilson, Jacob 61 48 7 2018-2021

Most losses
Player WIN LOSS DRAW YEARS
Grando, Christopher 72 85 9 2020-2022
Dhooghe, Sean 61 82 13 2020-2021
Theisen, Colin 95 69 15 2021
Becker, Jack 78 66 15 2021
Koumontzis, Demetrios 70 66 6 2018-2022
Walker, Johnny 66 64 9 2017-2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 60 64 12 2016-2019
Semik, Jacob 63 64 7 2019-2022
Gruber, Brett 57 63 12 2016-2019
Judson, Jack 59 62 7 2019-2022
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Mosts ties
Player WIN LOSS DRAW YEARS
Becker, Jack 78 66 15 2021
Theisen, Colin 95 69 15 2021
Dhooghe, Sean 61 82 13 2020-2021
Busch, Tyler 59 60 12 2016-2019
Pasichnuk, Brinson 60 64 12 2016-2019
Gruber, Brett 57 63 12 2016-2019
Mastrosimone, Robert 59 49 12 2022
Jansons, Gvido 52 55 11 2017-2020
Garcia, Dominic 53 56 11 2017-2020
Gorodetsky, Georgy 30 47 10 2016

Saves
Player SAVES GOALS ALLOWED YEARS
Daccord, Joey 2518 240 2016-2018
DeBrouwer, Evan 1875 190 2018-2020
Kraws, Ben 1320 155 2021-2022
Semptimphelter, TJ 1235 112 2022
Brady, Cole 1034 108 2020-2021
Robbins, Justin 707 79 2019-2020
Pashovitz, Ryland 363 47 2015-2017
Levin, Robert 343 39 2015-2016
Prawdzik, Max 179 22 2019
Jacobson, David 15 2 2015

Saves per game (min. 5 games)
Player SAVES PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEARS
Daccord, Joey 30.71 82 2016-2018
Semptimphelter, TJ 28.07 44 2022
Brady, Cole 27.95 37 2020-2021
DeBrouwer, Evan 26.41 71 2018-2020
Levin, Robert 26.38 13 2015-2016
Kraws, Ben 24.00 55 2021-2022
Pashovitz, Ryland 22.69 16 2015-2017
Robbins, Justin 20.79 34 2019-2020
Prawdzik, Max 11.93 15 2019

Save percent (min. 5 saves)

Player SAVES % GOALS
ALLOWED SAVES YEARS

DePhillips, Mike .929 1 13 2017
Semptimphelter, TJ .917 112 1235 2022
Daccord, Joey .913 240 2518 2016-2018
DeBrouwer, Evan .908 190 1875 2018-2020
Brady, Cole .905 108 1034 2020-2021
Robbins, Justin .899 79 707 2019-2020
Levin, Robert .898 39 343 2015-2016
Kraws, Ben .895 155 1320 2021-2022
Prawdzik, Max .891 22 179 2019
Pashovitz, Ryland .885 47 363 2015-2017

Goals against avg (min. 5 minutes)

Player GOALS AGAINST
AVERAGE GOALS ALLOWED GOALIE MINUTES YEARS

Pashovitz, Ryland 3.87 47 729.266666 2015-2017
Brady, Cole 3.44 108 1882.850002 2020-2021
Kraws, Ben 3.39 155 2746.966668 2021-2022
Levin, Robert 3.32 39 705.783333 2015-2016
Daccord, Joey 3.07 240 4685.2 2016-2018
Prawdzik, Max 3.03 22 435.633336 2019
DeBrouwer, Evan 2.94 190 3877.216664 2018-2020
Robbins, Justin 2.71 79 1751.516666 2019-2020
Semptimphelter, TJ 2.70 112 2488.949999 2022
Jacobson, David 2.00 2 60 2015

Shutouts
Player SHUTOUTS YEARS
Daccord, Joey 8 2016-2018
DeBrouwer, Evan 5 2018-2020
Semptimphelter, TJ 5 2022
Brady, Cole 2 2020-2021
Robbins, Justin 1 2019-2020

Games played
Player GAMES PLAYED YEARS
Theisen, Colin 179 2021
Grando, Christopher 166 2020-2022
Becker, Jack 159 2021
Dhooghe, Sean 156 2020-2021
Koumontzis, Demetrios 142 2018-2022
Walker, Johnny 139 2017-2021
Theocharidis, Tim 138 2021
Pasichnuk, Brinson 136 2016-2019
Semik, Jacob 134 2019-2022
Gruber, Brett 132 2016-2019
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Season GP G A Points Shots Shots % Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk
1 Johnny Walker - 2017-2021 139 70 53 123 525 .133 55-140:00 9 25 0 8 66
2 Colin Theisen - 2021 179 52 63 115 468 .111 39-111:00 22 15 2 4 99
3 Brinson Pasichnuk - 2016-2019 136 39 68 107 425 .092 54-140:00 4 12 1 6 264
4 Robert Mastrosimone - 2022 120 32 60 92 391 .082 32-75:00 5 7 2 7 85
5 Georgy Gorodetsky - 2016 87 40 45 85 329 .122 33-98:00 -7 16 0 3 16
6 Tyler Busch - 2016-2019 131 26 51 77 225 .116 88-249:00 1 6 0 4 88
7 James Sanchez - 2019-2020 123 24 53 77 178 .135 29-58:00 5 6 1 2 72
8 Brett Gruber - 2016-2019 132 23 53 76 250 .092 24-48:00 4 3 1 5 81
9 Jack Becker - 2021 159 34 41 75 338 .101 26-63:00 9 7 2 3 54
10 Josh Doan - 2021-2022 74 28 47 75 205 .137 24-72:00 7 10 1 4 21

Goalie GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Save Save % PW L T Sho PPG SHG
1 Mike DePhillips - 2017 1 - 0 20:00 1 1.000 13 0.928571 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 TJ Semptimphelter - 2022 44 - 42 2488:57 112 1.000 1235 0.916852 19 24 0 0 20 5
3 Joey Daccord - 2016-2018 82 - 79 4685:12 240 1.000 2518 0.91298 32 40 6 0 66 6
4 Evan DeBrouwer - 2018-2020 71 - 62 3877:13 190 1.000 1875 0.90799 31 29 5 0 39 6
5 Cole Brady - 2020-2021 37 - 33 1882:51 108 1.000 1034 0.905429 12 16 2 0 22 5
6 Justin Robbins - 2019-2020 34 - 31 1751:31 79 1.000 707 0.899491 12 15 3 0 16 2
7 Robert Levin - 2015-2016 13 - 13 705:47 39 1.000 343 0.897906 5 5 0 0 11 3
8 Ben Kraws - 2021-2022 55 - 42 2746:58 155 1.000 1320 0.894915 16 24 3 0 41 4
9 Max Prawdzik - 2019 15 - 7 435:38 22 1.000 179 0.890547 4 1 0 0 7 0
10 Ryland Pashovitz - 2015-2017 16 - 10 729:16 47 1.000 363 0.885366 3 8 0 0 13 2
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Scoring
Season Player G A PTS AVG/G
2015 Masters, Jordan 8 14 22 0.81

Raats, Joey 2 13 15 0.54
Lappin, Joe 5 6 11 0.38
Belonger, Ryan 4 5 9 0.33
Norris, Liam 3 6 9 0.33

2016 Croston, Anthony 10 11 21 0.66
Baillargeon, Robbie 9 12 21 0.75
Busch, Tyler 9 11 20 0.63
Murphy, Wade 9 11 20 0.65
Rowe, Louie 7 10 17 0.53

2017 Pasichnuk, Brinson 8 18 26 0.76
Gruber, Brett 5 20 25 0.74
Walker, Johnny 17 7 24 0.75
Norris, David 5 11 16 0.53
Busch, Tyler 7 8 15 0.52

2018 Walker, Johnny 23 11 34 1.06
Pasichnuk, Brinson 13 17 30 0.86
Croston, Anthony 7 16 23 0.68
Gruber, Brett 7 14 21 0.60
Busch, Tyler 7 14 21 0.62

2019 Sanchez, James 10 30 40 1.11
Walker, Johnny 20 18 38 1.06
Pasichnuk, Brinson 11 26 37 1.03
Maniscalco, Joshua 11 21 32 0.89
Knierim, William 15 9 24 0.67

2020 Kopperud, Matthew 13 7 20 0.80
Sanchez, James 5 11 16 0.62
Grando, Christopher 6 8 14 0.56
Walker, Johnny 4 10 14 0.88
O'Reilly, Ryan 3 9 12 0.52

2021 Theisen, Colin 19 23 42 1.20
Kopperud, Matthew 22 18 40 1.18
Doan, Josh 12 25 37 1.06
Becker, Jack 8 16 24 0.69
Lovell, Tim 4 18 22 0.65

2022 Mastrosimone, Robert 11 31 42 1.11
Doan, Josh 16 22 38 0.97
Jackson, Ty 6 17 23 0.61
Jackson, Dylan 12 9 21 0.57
Sillinger, Lukas 9 12 21 0.64

Goals



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Year-by-Year Leaders

All games
Page 2/8

as of Mar 12, 2023

Season Player G AVG/G
2015 Masters, Jordan 8 0.30

Lappin, Joe 5 0.17
Belonger, Ryan 4 0.15
Rowe, Jack 3 0.13
Gushue, Nicholas 3 0.13

2016 Croston, Anthony 10 0.31
Busch, Tyler 9 0.28
Stridsberg, Jakob 9 0.28
Baillargeon, Robbie 9 0.32
Murphy, Wade 9 0.29

2017 Walker, Johnny 17 0.53
Pasichnuk, Brinson 8 0.24
Busch, Tyler 7 0.24
Croston, Anthony 6 0.18
Stridsberg, Jakob 5 0.16

2018 Walker, Johnny 23 0.72
Pasichnuk, Brinson 13 0.37
Hollman, Dylan 12 0.34
Gruber, Brett 7 0.20
Croston, Anthony 7 0.21

2019 Walker, Johnny 20 0.56
Knierim, William 15 0.42
Marrocco, PJ 13 0.37
Maniscalco, Joshua 11 0.31
Pasichnuk, Brinson 11 0.31

2020 Kopperud, Matthew 13 0.52
Mancinelli, Michael 6 0.23
Grando, Christopher 6 0.24
Murray, Jax 5 0.26
Sanchez, James 5 0.19

2021 Kopperud, Matthew 22 0.65
Theisen, Colin 19 0.54
Doan, Josh 12 0.34
Becker, Jack 8 0.23
O'Reilly, Ryan 6 0.19

2022 Doan, Josh 16 0.41
Jackson, Dylan 12 0.32
Mastrosimone, Robert 11 0.29
Alexander, Ryan 11 0.31
Sillinger, Lukas 9 0.27

Assists
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Season Player A AVG/G
2015 Masters, Jordan 14 0.52

Raats, Joey 13 0.46
Lappin, Joe 6 0.21
Norris, Liam 6 0.22
Croston, Anthony 5 0.18

2016 Hollman, Dylan 12 0.38
Baillargeon, Robbie 12 0.43
Busch, Tyler 11 0.34
Croston, Anthony 11 0.34
Murphy, Wade 11 0.35

2017 Gruber, Brett 20 0.59
Pasichnuk, Brinson 18 0.53
Norris, David 11 0.37
Wilson, Jacob 9 0.26
Croston, Anthony 9 0.27

2018 Pasichnuk, Brinson 17 0.49
Croston, Anthony 16 0.47
Maniscalco, Joshua 16 0.46
Koumontzis, Demetrios 16 0.46
Busch, Tyler 14 0.41

2019 Sanchez, James 30 0.83
Pasichnuk, Brinson 26 0.72
Maniscalco, Joshua 21 0.58
Busch, Tyler 18 0.50
Walker, Johnny 18 0.50

2020 Sanchez, James 11 0.42
Semik, Jacob 10 0.40
Walker, Johnny 10 0.63
O'Reilly, Ryan 9 0.39
Grando, Christopher 8 0.32

2021 Doan, Josh 25 0.71
Theisen, Colin 23 0.66
Lovell, Tim 18 0.53
Kopperud, Matthew 18 0.53
Becker, Jack 16 0.46

2022 Mastrosimone, Robert 31 0.82
Doan, Josh 22 0.56
Jackson, Ty 17 0.45
Lovell, Tim 15 0.48
Sillinger, Lukas 12 0.36

Shots
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Season Player SHOTS AVG/G
2015 Masters, Jordan 72 2.67

Lappin, Joe 62 2.14
Belonger, Ryan 47 1.74
Croston, Anthony 44 1.57
Raats, Joey 43 1.54

2016 Pasichnuk, Brinson 82 2.65
Murphy, Wade 68 2.19
Baillargeon, Robbie 65 2.32
Busch, Tyler 60 1.88
Croston, Anthony 60 1.88

2017 Walker, Johnny 130 4.06
Pasichnuk, Brinson 102 3.00
Gruber, Brett 78 2.29
Busch, Tyler 61 2.10
Croston, Anthony 61 1.85

2018 Walker, Johnny 154 4.81
Pasichnuk, Brinson 120 3.43
Gruber, Brett 77 2.20
Maniscalco, Joshua 72 2.06
Croston, Anthony 67 1.97

2019 Walker, Johnny 150 4.17
Pasichnuk, Brinson 121 3.36
Maniscalco, Joshua 82 2.28
Marrocco, PJ 77 2.20
Wilson, Jacob 66 2.28

2020 Kopperud, Matthew 59 2.36
O'Reilly, Ryan 58 2.52
Walker, Johnny 51 3.19
Sanchez, James 48 1.85
Marrocco, PJ 44 1.83

2021 Kopperud, Matthew 127 3.74
Theisen, Colin 114 3.26
Theocharidis, Tim 100 2.86
Doan, Josh 74 2.11
Becker, Jack 73 2.09

2022 Mastrosimone, Robert 161 4.24
Doan, Josh 131 3.36
Jackson, Dylan 79 2.14
O'Reilly, Ryan 69 1.92
Koumontzis, Demetrios 67 1.81

Saves
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Season Player SAVES AVG/G
2015 Pashovitz, Ryland 587 30.89

Levin, Robert 247 24.70
Jacobson, David 146 20.86

2016 Daccord, Joey 404 26.93
Levin, Robert 343 26.38
Pashovitz, Ryland 278 25.27

2017 Daccord, Joey 1084 33.88
Pashovitz, Ryland 72 18.00
DePhillips, Mike 13 13.00

2018 Daccord, Joey 1030 29.43
DeBrouwer, Evan 1 1.00

2019 DeBrouwer, Evan 908 26.71
Prawdzik, Max 110 12.22
Robbins, Justin 12 12.00

2020 DeBrouwer, Evan 454 28.38
Brady, Cole 354 27.23
Robbins, Justin 51 17.00

2021 Kraws, Ben 689 25.52
Brady, Cole 377 31.42
Moore, Bronson 4 1.33

2022 Semptimphelter, TJ 1024 28.44
Kraws, Ben 125 20.83

Power-play goals
Season Player PPG
2015 Masters, Jordan 3

Rowe, Jack 2
Raats, Joey 2
Gylling, Cody 2
Lappin, Joe 1

2016 Murphy, Wade 5
Pasichnuk, Brinson 4
Baillargeon, Robbie 4
Busch, Tyler 2
Gruber, Brett 1

2017 Walker, Johnny 6
Pasichnuk, Brinson 2
Stridsberg, Jakob 2
Norris, David 2
Balinson, Max 1

2018 Walker, Johnny 9
Busch, Tyler 3
Marrocco, PJ 2
Buncis, Filips 2
Pasichnuk, Brinson 2
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Season Player PPG
2019 Walker, Johnny 7

Sanchez, James 4
Pasichnuk, Brinson 4
Maniscalco, Joshua 4
Knierim, William 3

2020 Kopperud, Matthew 7
Dhooghe, Sean 1
O'Reilly, Ryan 1
Judson, Jack 1
Grando, Christopher 1

2021 Kopperud, Matthew 13
Theisen, Colin 5
Becker, Jack 4
Doan, Josh 4
Walker, Johnny 3

2022 Doan, Josh 6
Kopperud, Matthew 4
Sillinger, Lukas 4
Mastrosimone, Robert 4
Jackson, Dylan 3

Short-handed goals
Season Player SHG
2015 Croston, Anthony 1
2016 Rowe, Louie 1
2017 Pasichnuk, Brinson 1

Croston, Anthony 1
Wilson, Jacob 1

2018 Hollman, Dylan 3
Garcia, Dominic 1
Croston, Anthony 1

2019 Marrocco, PJ 1
Gruber, Brett 1
Maniscalco, Joshua 1

2020 Knierim, William 2
2021 Theisen, Colin 2

Becker, Jack 2
Sandhu, Jordan 1
Murchison, Ty 1

2022 Judson, Jack 1
Grando, Christopher 1
Koumontzis, Demetrios 1
Mastrosimone, Robert 1
Doan, Josh 1



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Year-by-Year Leaders

All games
Page 7/8

as of Mar 12, 2023

Penalties
Season Player PEN
2015 Masters, Jordan 23

Croston, Anthony 12
Stevens, Ryan 12
Gushue, Nicholas 10
Clifford, Jake 10

2016 Busch, Tyler 21
Baillargeon, Robbie 17
Pasichnuk, Brinson 15
Murphy, Wade 15
Rowe, Louie 14

2017 Busch, Tyler 26
Walker, Johnny 17
Pasichnuk, Brinson 16
Rowe, Louie 15
Croston, Anthony 15

2018 Busch, Tyler 26
Croston, Anthony 23
Wilson, Jacob 18
Walker, Johnny 17
Koumontzis, Demetrios 14

2019 Maniscalco, Joshua 19
Knierim, William 16
Busch, Tyler 15
Gourley, Jarrod 13
Sanchez, James 12

2020 Eckerle, Benji 7
Koumontzis, Demetrios 7
Judson, Jack 7
Jansons, Gvido 6
Wilson, Jacob 6

2021 Murchison, Ty 23
Wilson, Jacob 18
Doan, Josh 15
Lovell, Tim 14
Theocharidis, Tim 14

2022 Murchison, Ty 26
Lovell, Tim 15
Mastrosimone, Robert 14
Szmagaj, Ethan 12
Alexander, Ryan 10

Penalty minutes
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Season Player PIM
2015 Masters, Jordan 46

Croston, Anthony 35
Cummings, Michael 33
Stevens, Ryan 32
Peterson, Garrett 29

2016 Busch, Tyler 58
McGovern, Edward 49
Pasichnuk, Brinson 38
Baillargeon, Robbie 34
Murphy, Wade 30

2017 Busch, Tyler 79
Pasichnuk, Brinson 56
Walker, Johnny 45
Croston, Anthony 44
Rowe, Louie 41

2018 Busch, Tyler 71
Croston, Anthony 54
Wilson, Jacob 47
Gourley, Jarrod 46
Koumontzis, Demetrios 36

2019 Knierim, William 51
Busch, Tyler 41
Maniscalco, Joshua 38
Judson, Jack 31
Gourley, Jarrod 29

2020 Jansons, Gvido 34
Walker, Johnny 21
Koumontzis, Demetrios 14
Eckerle, Benji 14
Judson, Jack 14

2021 Murchison, Ty 76
Wilson, Jacob 66
Doan, Josh 54
Theocharidis, Tim 39
Jensen, Jack 38

2022 Murchison, Ty 93
Lovell, Tim 41
Szmagaj, Ethan 40
Mastrosimone, Robert 31
Kopperud, Matthew 30
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ALEXANDER, Ryan
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 35 11 6 17 43 .256 10 - 20 1 1 0 2 14 222 213 .510

TOTAL 35 11 6 17 43 .256 10 - 20 1 1 0 2 14 222 213 .510

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Minnesota 11/26/22, at Denver 12/02/22, at Alas. Anchorage 03/04/23
Goals 2 vs Minnesota 11/26/22
Assists 1 6 times
Shots 5 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23
Power-play Goals 1 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23
Penalties 1 10 times
Penalty minutes 2 10 times
Plus/minus 2 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23, at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23, at Alas. Anchorage 03/04/23

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Shot % 3rd .256 / 2022-23
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2022-23
Goals t7th 11 / 2022-23
Goals per game 10th 0.3 / 2022-23



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Individual Career History

All games
Page 2/30

as of Mar 12, 2023

DANGOS, Blake
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 20 0 1 1 12 .000 5 - 18 -9 0 0 0 11 0 0 .000

TOTAL 20 0 1 1 12 .000 5 - 18 -9 0 0 0 11 0 0 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/11/22
Assists 1 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/11/22
Shots 2 vs Boston College 12/30/22, vs Alas. Anchorage 11/11/22
Penalties 1 5 times
Penalty minutes 10 at Minn. Duluth 10/02/22
Plus/minus 1 at Minn. Duluth 10/02/22, vs Alas. Anchorage 11/11/22, vs Alas. Anchorage 11/12/22
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DOAN, Josh
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2021-22 ASU 35 12 25 37 74 .162 15 - 54 9 4 0 2 9 111 146 .432
2022-23 ASU 39 16 22 38 131 .122 9 - 18 -2 6 1 2 12 222 242 .478

TOTAL 74 28 47 75 205 .137 24 - 72 7 10 1 4 21 333 388 .462

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Goals 2 4 times
Assists 3 vs UMass Lowell 10/02/21, at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Shots 7 at Alas. Fairbanks 02/04/23
Power-play Goals 1 10 times
Short-Handed Goals 1 at New Hampshire 12/09/22
Penalties 2 at Quinnipiac 11/13/21, at Alas. Fairbanks 02/26/22
Penalty minutes 12 at Quinnipiac 11/13/21
Plus/minus 4 vs Bemidji St. 11/26/21

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Shots on goal: 2nd 131 / 2022-23
Short-handed goals t2nd 1 / 2022-23
Plus/minus t2nd 9 / 2021-22
Assists per game 2nd 0.7 / 2021-22
Assists 2nd 25 / 2021-22
Shots per game 3rd 3.4 / 2022-23
Power-play goals 3rd 6 / 2022-23
Points per game: 3rd 1.1 / 2021-22
Points t3rd 38 / 2022-23
Penalty minutes t3rd 54 / 2021-22
Goals 3rd 16 / 2022-23
Assists 3rd 22 / 2022-23
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2022-23
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2021-22
Goals per game 4th 0.4 / 2022-23
Assists per game 4th 0.6 / 2022-23
Power-play goals t5th 4 / 2021-22
Points per game: 5th 1.0 / 2022-23
Points 5th 37 / 2021-22
Goals per game 5th 0.3 / 2021-22
Goals t5th 12 / 2021-22
Penalties t6th 15 / 2021-22
Shot % t7th .162 / 2021-22
Shots on goal: 7th 74 / 2021-22
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ECKERLE, Benji
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2020-21 ASU 25 4 5 9 42 .095 7 - 14 3 0 0 1 17 140 178 .440
2021-22 ASU 29 3 4 7 30 .100 5 - 10 -2 0 0 0 12 152 144 .514
2022-23 ASU 28 2 4 6 26 .077 3 - 6 4 0 0 0 13 119 143 .454

TOTAL 82 9 13 22 98 .092 15 - 30 5 0 0 1 42 411 465 .469

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Wisconsin 11/28/20, at New Hampshire 12/10/22
Goals 1 9 times
Assists 1 13 times
Shots 4 4 times
Penalties 2 at Penn St. 12/11/20
Penalty minutes 4 at Penn St. 12/11/20
Plus/minus 3 at Wisconsin 11/29/20
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GRANDO, Christopher
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2017-18 BC 37 6 12 18 49 .122 11 - 22 9 0 2 3 15 12 17 .414
2018-19 BC 37 3 4 7 32 .094 8 - 16 0 0 0 0 15 2 3 .400
2020-21 ASU 25 6 8 14 37 .162 3 - 6 0 1 0 0 16 4 4 .500
2021-22 ASU 30 6 8 14 39 .154 8 - 24 -6 0 0 1 9 11 9 .550
2022-23 ASU 37 5 6 11 32 .156 4 - 8 -5 0 1 1 14 0 0 .000
TOTAL FOR ASU 92 17 22 39 108 .157 15 - 38 -11 1 1 2 39 15 13 .536

TOTAL 166 26 38 64 189 .138 34 - 76 -2 1 3 5 69 29 33 .468

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 at Vermont 11/11/17
Goals 2 at Vermont 11/11/17
Assists 2 5 times
Shots 5 at Michigan St. 02/14/21, at Vermont 11/11/17
Power-play Goals 1 at Ohio St. 03/05/21
Short-Handed Goals 1 at Vermont 11/11/17, vs Merrimack 03/10/18, vs Minnesota St. 01/13/23
Penalties 3 vs LIU 03/12/22, at Maine 02/23/19
Penalty minutes 10 vs Denver 12/04/21
Plus/minus 3 4 times

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Short-handed goals 1st 2 / 2017-18
Short-handed goals t2nd 1 / 2022-23
Plus/minus t2nd 9 / 2017-18
Game-winning goals 3rd 3 / 2017-18
Shot % t7th .162 / 2020-21
Shot % 9th .156 / 2022-23
Shot % 10th .154 / 2021-22
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HICKEY, Tanner
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2019-20 UAH 30 3 7 10 65 .046 16 - 32 -28 1 0 0 30 2 0 1.000
2020-21 ASU 26 1 3 4 31 .032 4 - 8 -18 0 0 0 41 0 0 .000
2021-22 ASU 1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 11 0 1 1 7 .000 3 - 17 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 .000
TOTAL FOR ASU 38 1 4 5 39 .026 7 - 25 -17 0 0 0 52 0 0 .000

TOTAL 68 4 11 15 104 .038 23 - 57 -45 1 0 0 82 2 0 1.000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Bemidji St. 11/22/19
Goals 1 4 times
Assists 2 at Bemidji St. 11/22/19
Shots 5 at Lake Superior St. 02/15/20
Power-play Goals 1 at Omaha 10/11/19
Penalties 2 at UMass Lowell 10/06/19, at Omaha 10/11/19, at Denver 12/02/22
Penalty minutes 15 at Denver 12/02/22
Plus/minus 2 at Notre Dame 12/03/20

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Penalties t3rd 16 / 2019-20
Blocks t7th 41 / 2020-21
Shots per game 10th 2.2 / 2019-20
Penalty minutes t10th 32 / 2019-20



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
Individual Career History

All games
Page 7/30

as of Mar 12, 2023

JACKSON, Dylan
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2020-21 NE 21 5 9 14 39 .128 4 - 8 2 0 0 2 6 0 2 .000
2021-22 NE 8 0 3 3 13 .000 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.000
2022-23 ASU 37 12 9 21 79 .152 8 - 27 -10 3 0 2 8 5 6 .455
TOTAL FOR ASU 37 12 9 21 79 .152 8 - 27 -10 3 0 2 8 5 6 .455

TOTAL 66 17 21 38 131 .130 12 - 35 -7 3 0 4 15 6 8 .429

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23
Goals 3 vs LIU 03/10/23
Assists 2 4 times
Shots 7 at Vermont 12/26/20
Power-play Goals 1 vs Boston College 12/30/22, vs Lindenwood 02/17/23, vs Alas. Fairbanks 02/25/23
Penalties 2 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22, at New Hampshire 12/09/22
Penalty minutes 15 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
Plus/minus 2 6 times

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2022-23
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2020-21
Goals t5th 12 / 2022-23
Shots on goal: 6th 79 / 2022-23
Goals per game 8th 0.3 / 2022-23
Power-play goals 9th 3 / 2022-23
Points per game: 9th 0.7 / 2020-21
Points t9th 21 / 2022-23
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JACKSON, Ty
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2020-21 NE 21 7 5 12 26 .269 8 - 16 3 2 0 1 13 89 150 .372
2021-22 NE 28 6 14 20 46 .130 5 - 10 19 0 0 2 16 160 190 .457
2022-23 ASU 38 6 17 23 58 .103 7 - 17 -10 0 0 1 13 142 188 .430
TOTAL FOR ASU 38 6 17 23 58 .103 7 - 17 -10 0 0 1 13 142 188 .430

TOTAL 87 19 36 55 130 .146 20 - 43 12 2 0 4 42 391 528 .425

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23
Goals 1 19 times
Assists 4 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23
Shots 5 5 times
Power-play Goals 1 at Vermont 12/27/20, at UMass Lowell 02/20/21
Penalties 2 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
Penalty minutes 5 at Bemidji St. 10/08/22
Plus/minus 4 at UConn 02/26/22

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Plus/minus 1st 19 / 2021-22
Shot % 2nd .269 / 2020-21
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2021-22
Goals per game t6th 0.3 / 2020-21
Points 7th 23 / 2022-23
Assists per game 7th 0.5 / 2021-22
Assists 7th 17 / 2022-23
Points per game: 8th 0.7 / 2021-22
Power-play goals t10th 2 / 2020-21
Assists per game 10th 0.4 / 2022-23
Assists t10th 14 / 2021-22
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JENSEN, Jack
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2021-22 ASU 32 6 8 14 41 .146 8 - 38 -5 1 0 0 11 51 44 .537
2022-23 ASU 28 3 4 7 49 .061 8 - 24 1 2 0 0 13 97 130 .427

TOTAL 60 9 12 21 90 .100 16 - 62 -4 3 0 0 24 148 174 .460

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs New Hampshire 10/15/21, at Minnesota St. 01/28/22, at Northeastern 01/11/22
Goals 1 9 times
Assists 2 vs New Hampshire 10/15/21, at Minnesota St. 01/28/22
Shots 7 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/11/22
Power-play Goals 1 vs Alas. Fairbanks 02/04/22, at Minn. Duluth 10/01/22, vs St. Thomas (MN) 01/27/23
Penalties 2 vs UMass Lowell 10/03/21, vs St. Thomas (MN) 10/30/21, at Alas. Fairbanks 02/04/23
Penalty minutes 15 vs UMass Lowell 10/03/21, vs St. Thomas (MN) 10/30/21
Plus/minus 2 4 times

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Penalty minutes 8th 38 / 2021-22
Power-play goals t10th 2 / 2022-23
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JUDSON, Jack
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2019-20 ASU 34 4 7 11 44 .091 10 - 31 -1 1 0 1 40 0 1 .000
2020-21 ASU 26 1 7 8 37 .027 7 - 14 -4 1 0 1 41 0 0 .000
2021-22 ASU 31 0 9 9 34 .000 9 - 18 5 0 0 0 25 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 37 5 11 16 54 .093 9 - 18 9 0 1 1 30 0 0 .000

TOTAL 128 10 34 44 169 .059 35 - 81 9 2 1 3 136 0 1 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 vs Alas. Anchorage 02/14/20, vs Alas. Anchorage 11/11/22
Goals 1 10 times
Assists 3 vs Alas. Anchorage 02/14/20
Shots 5 at Ohio St. 12/17/20
Power-play Goals 1 at Ohio St. 12/18/20, at Wisconsin 02/22/20
Short-Handed Goals 1 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/11/22
Penalties 2 at Minnesota St. 01/29/22, at Brown 01/11/20, at Denver 12/02/22
Penalty minutes 15 at Brown 01/11/20
Plus/minus 5 at Wisconsin 11/28/20

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Short-handed goals t2nd 1 / 2022-23
Plus/minus t2nd 9 / 2022-23
Blocks t7th 41 / 2020-21
Plus/minus t9th 5 / 2021-22
Blocks 9th 40 / 2019-20
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KOPPERUD, Matthew
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2020-21 ASU 25 13 7 20 59 .220 4 - 8 -14 7 0 1 8 0 0 .000
2021-22 ASU 34 22 18 40 127 .173 10 - 28 -8 13 0 1 8 4 3 .571
2022-23 ASU 21 6 6 12 63 .095 7 - 30 -6 4 0 1 6 0 0 .000

TOTAL 80 41 31 72 249 .165 21 - 66 -28 24 0 3 22 4 3 .571

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs New Hampshire 10/16/21
Goals 2 9 times
Assists 2 at Wisconsin 11/28/20, vs New Hampshire 10/16/21, at Northeastern 01/11/22
Shots 8 at Notre Dame 01/09/21, at Northeastern 01/11/22
Power-play Goals 2 4 times
Penalties 3 at Denver 10/09/21
Penalty minutes 10 vs LIU 03/11/22, at Minn. Duluth 10/02/22, vs Colgate 10/15/22
Plus/minus 3 at Notre Dame 12/03/20

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Power-play goals 1st 13 / 2021-22
Points per game: 1st 1.2 / 2021-22
Goals per game 1st 0.6 / 2021-22
Goals 1st 22 / 2021-22
Shots per game 2nd 3.7 / 2021-22
Power-play goals 2nd 7 / 2020-21
Points 2nd 40 / 2021-22
Goals per game 2nd 0.5 / 2020-21
Shots on goal: 3rd 127 / 2021-22
Shots per game 4th 3.0 / 2022-23
Goals 4th 13 / 2020-21
Shot % 5th .220 / 2020-21
Power-play goals t5th 4 / 2022-23
Assists per game t5th 0.5 / 2021-22
Assists t5th 18 / 2021-22
Shot % 6th .173 / 2021-22
Points per game: 6th 0.8 / 2020-21
Shots per game 9th 2.4 / 2020-21
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KOUMONTZIS, Demetrios
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2018-19 ASU 35 4 16 20 53 .075 14 - 36 7 0 0 2 7 72 89 .447
2019-20 ASU 25 3 5 8 41 .073 5 - 21 -9 2 0 0 12 42 36 .538
2020-21 ASU 22 4 6 10 41 .098 7 - 14 -4 1 0 1 13 23 26 .469
2021-22 ASU 23 4 7 11 36 .111 9 - 18 7 0 0 1 15 31 29 .517
2022-23 ASU 37 7 11 18 67 .104 9 - 29 -8 2 1 0 47 96 99 .492

TOTAL 142 22 45 67 238 .092 44 - 118 -7 5 1 4 94 264 279 .486

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Omaha 10/27/18, vs American Int'l 02/16/19
Goals 2 at Wisconsin 11/28/20, vs New Hampshire 10/15/21, vs Colorado Col. 10/21/22
Assists 4 vs Omaha 10/27/18
Shots 6 at Minn. Duluth 10/02/22, at Alas. Fairbanks 02/04/23
Power-play Goals 1 5 times
Short-Handed Goals 1 at New Hampshire 12/10/22
Penalties 2 7 times
Penalty minutes 15 vs Quinnipiac 11/01/19, vs Boston College 12/31/22
Plus/minus 4 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Short-handed goals t2nd 1 / 2022-23
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2018-19
Plus/minus t5th 7 / 2021-22
Plus/minus t5th 7 / 2018-19
Blocks 6th 47 / 2022-23
Penalties t8th 14 / 2018-19
Assists 8th 16 / 2018-19
Penalty minutes 9th 36 / 2018-19
Assists per game 9th 0.5 / 2018-19
Shots on goal: 10th 67 / 2022-23
Power-play goals t10th 2 / 2022-23
Power-play goals t10th 2 / 2019-20
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KRAWS, Ben
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2019-20 Miami 11 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 -15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
2020-21 Miami 11 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
2021-22 ASU 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
TOTAL FOR ASU 33 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

TOTAL 55 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 -19 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho PPG SHG
2019-20 Miami 11 - 9 611.06 42 4.13 283 .871 1 7 2 0 11 0
2020-21 Miami 11 - 6 427.24 32 4.5 223 .875 0 6 0 0 5 1
2021-22 ASU 27 - 23 1434.12 71 2.98 689 .907 12 11 1 0 25 2
2022-23 ASU 6 - 4 274.57 10 2.19 125 .926 3 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL FOR ASU 33 - 27 1708.69 81 2.85 814 .909 15 11 1 1 25 3

TOTAL 55 - 42 2746.97 155 3.39 1320 .895 16 24 3 1 41 4

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Plus/minus 2 vs New Hampshire 10/12/19, at Omaha 11/23/19
Saves 49 at Quinnipiac 11/13/21
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Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Most ties 1st 2 / 2019-20
Power-play goals against 1st 25 / 2021-22
Goals against avg 1st 4.5 / 2020-21
Most wins: 2nd 12 / 2021-22
Most ties 2nd 1 / 2021-22
Shutouts 2nd 1 / 2022-23
Short-handed goals against 2nd 2 / 2021-22
Save percent 2nd .926 / 2022-23
Saves 2nd 689 / 2021-22
Minutes as goalie 2nd 1434 / 2021-22
Most losses 2nd 11 / 2021-22
Goals against avg 2nd 4.1 / 2019-20
Goals against 2nd 71 / 2021-22
Short-handed goals against t3rd 1 / 2022-23
Short-handed goals against t3rd 1 / 2020-21
Saves per game 3rd 25.7 / 2019-20
Saves 3rd 283 / 2019-20
Power-play goals against 3rd 11 / 2019-20
Minutes as goalie 3rd 611 / 2019-20
Most losses 3rd 7 / 2019-20
Goals against avg 3rd 3.0 / 2021-22
Goals against 3rd 42 / 2019-20
Most wins: 4th 3 / 2022-23
Save percent 4th .907 / 2021-22
Saves per game 4th 25.5 / 2021-22
Saves 4th 223 / 2020-21
Power-play goals against 4th 5 / 2020-21
Most losses 4th 6 / 2020-21
Goals against 4th 32 / 2020-21
Most wins: 5th 1 / 2019-20
Save percent 5th .875 / 2020-21
Saves per game 5th 20.8 / 2022-23
Minutes as goalie 5th 427 / 2020-21
Goals against avg 5th 2.2 / 2022-23
Save percent 6th .871 / 2019-20
Saves per game 6th 20.3 / 2020-21
Saves 6th 125 / 2022-23
Minutes as goalie 6th 275 / 2022-23
Goals against 6th 10 / 2022-23
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LAGERBACK, Teddy
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 30 5 2 7 39 .128 8 - 27 1 2 0 0 9 2 2 .500

TOTAL 30 5 2 7 39 .128 8 - 27 1 2 0 0 9 2 2 .500

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 7 times
Goals 1 5 times
Assists 1 vs Lindenwood 02/18/23, vs RIT 01/21/23
Shots 4 4 times
Power-play Goals 1 at Alas. Fairbanks 02/04/23, vs RIT 01/20/23
Penalties 3 vs RIT 01/21/23
Penalty minutes 17 vs RIT 01/21/23
Plus/minus 1 5 times

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Power-play goals t10th 2 / 2022-23
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LOVELL, Tim
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2020-21 BC 18 0 2 2 0 .000 3 - 6 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 .000
2021-22 ASU 34 4 18 22 35 .114 14 - 28 -6 1 0 1 16 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 31 3 15 18 34 .088 15 - 41 -3 1 0 0 33 0 0 .000
TOTAL FOR ASU 65 7 33 40 69 .101 29 - 69 -9 2 0 1 49 0 0 .000

TOTAL 83 7 35 42 69 .101 32 - 75 -6 2 0 1 54 0 0 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 vs New Hampshire 10/16/21, vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
Goals 1 7 times
Assists 2 6 times
Shots 5 at Clarkson 11/18/22
Power-play Goals 1 vs UMass Lowell 10/02/21, vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
Penalties 3 vs Alas. Fairbanks 02/25/23
Penalty minutes 17 vs Alas. Fairbanks 02/25/23
Plus/minus 4 vs Bemidji St. 11/26/21

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Assists per game t5th 0.5 / 2021-22
Assists t5th 18 / 2021-22
Penalty minutes 6th 41 / 2022-23
Penalties t6th 15 / 2022-23
Points 8th 22 / 2021-22
Penalties t8th 14 / 2021-22
Assists per game 8th 0.5 / 2022-23
Assists 9th 15 / 2022-23
Points per game: 10th 0.6 / 2021-22
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MASTROSIMONE, Robert
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2019-20 BU 33 7 10 17 93 .075 5 - 10 -1 1 1 1 21 6 11 .353
2020-21 BU 15 3 5 8 40 .075 3 - 6 -3 0 0 1 14 17 27 .386
2021-22 BU 34 11 14 25 97 .113 10 - 28 5 2 0 1 17 0 1 .000
2022-23 ASU 38 11 31 42 161 .068 14 - 31 4 4 1 4 33 145 134 .520
TOTAL FOR ASU 38 11 31 42 161 .068 14 - 31 4 4 1 4 33 145 134 .520

TOTAL 120 32 60 92 391 .082 32 - 75 5 7 2 7 85 168 173 .493

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Minnesota 11/26/22
Goals 2 4 times
Assists 3 vs Minnesota 11/26/22, at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Shots 9 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/12/22
Power-play Goals 1 7 times
Short-Handed Goals 1 vs Merrimack 02/07/20, vs Michigan Tech 01/06/23
Penalties 2 vs Michigan Tech 01/06/23, vs St. Thomas (MN) 01/28/23, vs Lindenwood 02/17/23
Penalty minutes 10 vs Boston College 02/26/22
Plus/minus 3 4 times

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Game-winning goals t1st 4 / 2022-23
Shots per game 1st 4.2 / 2022-23
Shots on goal: 1st 161 / 2022-23
sho 1st 2 / 2021-22
Points 1st 42 / 2022-23
Assists per game 1st 0.8 / 2022-23
Assists 1st 31 / 2022-23
Short-handed goals t2nd 1 / 2022-23
Short-handed goals t2nd 1 / 2019-20
sho t2nd 1 / 2020-21
Points per game: 2nd 1.1 / 2022-23
Shots on goal: 4th 97 / 2021-22
Shots per game 5th 2.9 / 2021-22
Shots on goal: 5th 93 / 2019-20
Power-play goals t5th 4 / 2022-23
Shots per game 6th 2.8 / 2019-20
Points 6th 25 / 2021-22
Shots per game 7th 2.7 / 2020-21
Points per game: 7th 0.7 / 2021-22
Goals t7th 11 / 2022-23
Goals t7th 11 / 2021-22
Penalties t8th 14 / 2022-23
Plus/minus t9th 5 / 2021-22
Goals per game 9th 0.3 / 2021-22
Power-play goals t10th 2 / 2021-22
Assists t10th 14 / 2021-22
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MURCHISON, Ty
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2021-22 ASU 35 4 3 7 43 .093 23 - 76 5 0 1 2 52 0 1 .000
2022-23 ASU 36 2 3 5 54 .037 26 - 93 -1 0 0 0 50 0 1 .000

TOTAL 71 6 6 12 97 .062 49 - 169 4 0 1 2 102 0 2 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Colorado Col. 12/17/21
Goals 2 at Colorado Col. 12/17/21
Assists 1 6 times
Shots 5 at New Hampshire 12/10/22, vs Boston College 12/30/22
Short-Handed Goals 1 at Colorado Col. 12/17/21
Penalties 4 at New Hampshire 12/10/22
Penalty minutes 20 vs Boston College 12/31/22
Plus/minus 3 at Northeastern 01/11/22, at Bemidji St. 10/07/22

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Penalty minutes 1st 93 / 2022-23
Penalties 1st 26 / 2022-23
Short-handed goals t2nd 1 / 2021-22
Penalty minutes 2nd 76 / 2021-22
Penalties 2nd 23 / 2021-22
Blocks 3rd 52 / 2021-22
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2021-22
Blocks 5th 50 / 2022-23
Plus/minus t9th 5 / 2021-22
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NESS, Tucker
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 22 0 0 0 14 .000 7 - 14 -5 0 0 0 11 5 12 .294

TOTAL 22 0 0 0 14 .000 7 - 14 -5 0 0 0 11 5 12 .294

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 2 4 times
Penalties 3 vs RIT 01/21/23
Penalty minutes 6 vs RIT 01/21/23
Plus/minus 1 at New Hampshire 12/09/22, at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
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NIEDERMAYER, Jackson
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2021-22 ASU 19 3 0 3 24 .125 2 - 4 -4 1 0 0 4 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 7 1 2 3 8 .125 1 - 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000

TOTAL 26 4 2 6 32 .125 3 - 6 -3 1 0 0 8 0 0 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs New Hampshire 10/15/21
Goals 2 vs New Hampshire 10/15/21
Assists 1 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22, vs Colgate 10/14/22
Shots 5 vs New Hampshire 10/15/21
Power-play Goals 1 at Denver 10/09/21
Penalties 1 vs New Hampshire 10/16/21, vs Alas. Fairbanks 02/05/22, at Bemidji St. 10/08/22
Penalty minutes 2 vs New Hampshire 10/16/21, vs Alas. Fairbanks 02/05/22, at Bemidji St. 10/08/22
Plus/minus 2 vs New Hampshire 10/15/21, vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
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O'REILLY, Ryan
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2020-21 ASU 23 3 9 12 58 .052 4 - 8 -4 1 0 0 7 1 2 .333
2021-22 ASU 31 6 5 11 62 .097 2 - 4 -9 0 0 4 7 0 3 .000
2022-23 ASU 36 8 8 16 69 .116 8 - 16 -1 0 0 2 11 21 29 .420

TOTAL 90 17 22 39 189 .090 14 - 28 -14 1 0 6 25 22 34 .393

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 at Notre Dame 01/10/21
Goals 1 17 times
Assists 3 at Notre Dame 01/10/21
Shots 6 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/12/22
Power-play Goals 1 at Michigan 11/14/20
Penalties 2 at Wisconsin 11/28/20, vs Colgate 10/15/22
Penalty minutes 4 at Wisconsin 11/28/20, vs Colgate 10/15/22
Plus/minus 2 6 times

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Game-winning goals t1st 4 / 2021-22
Game-winning goals t4th 2 / 2022-23
Shots per game 8th 2.5 / 2020-21
Shots on goal: t8th 69 / 2022-23
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ROBINSON, Ryan
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

TOTAL 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
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SCHOEN, Charlie
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 9 1 1 2 11 .091 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000

TOTAL 9 1 1 2 11 .091 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
Goals 1 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
Assists 1 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22
Shots 3 at Bemidji St. 10/07/22
Plus/minus 1 vs Colorado Col. 10/22/22, vs Colgate 10/14/22
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SEMIK, Jacob
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2019-20 ASU 36 2 7 9 34 .059 7 - 25 0 0 0 1 29 1 2 .333
2020-21 ASU 25 1 10 11 22 .045 2 - 4 -9 0 0 1 62 0 2 .000
2021-22 ASU 34 0 1 1 31 .000 3 - 6 1 0 0 0 31 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 39 0 9 9 35 .000 3 - 6 6 0 0 0 51 0 0 .000

TOTAL 134 3 27 30 122 .025 15 - 41 -2 0 0 2 173 1 4 .200

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 vs RIT 01/17/20, vs LIU 03/10/23
Goals 1 at Michigan St. 02/14/21, vs RIT 01/17/20, at Alas. Fairbanks 11/08/19
Assists 3 vs LIU 03/10/23
Shots 6 at New Hampshire 12/10/22
Penalties 2 at Wisconsin 02/22/20
Penalty minutes 15 at Wisconsin 02/22/20
Plus/minus 4 vs Minnesota 11/26/22

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Blocks 1st 62 / 2020-21
Blocks 4th 51 / 2022-23
Plus/minus 8th 6 / 2022-23
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SEMPTIMPHELTER, Tj
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2021-22 NE 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 36 0 0 0 0 .000 1 - 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
TOTAL FOR ASU 36 0 0 0 0 .000 1 - 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

TOTAL 44 0 0 0 0 .000 1 - 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho PPG SHG
2021-22 NE 8 - 7 438.35 15 2.06 211 .934 4 3 0 0 2 0
2022-23 ASU 36 - 35 2050.6 97 2.84 1024 .913 15 21 0 5 18 5
TOTAL FOR ASU 36 - 35 2050.6 97 2.84 1024 .913 15 21 0 5 18 5

TOTAL 44 - 42 2488.95 112 2.7 1235 .917 19 24 0 5 20 5

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Penalties 1 vs Boston College 12/30/22
Penalty minutes 2 vs Boston College 12/30/22
Saves 53 at Denver 12/02/22

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Most wins: 1st 15 / 2022-23
Shutouts 1st 5 / 2022-23
Short-handed goals against 1st 5 / 2022-23
Save percent 1st .934 / 2021-22
Saves per game 1st 28.4 / 2022-23
Saves 1st 1024 / 2022-23
Minutes as goalie 1st 2051 / 2022-23
Most losses 1st 21 / 2022-23
Goals against 1st 97 / 2022-23
Saves per game 2nd 26.4 / 2021-22
Power-play goals against 2nd 18 / 2022-23
Most wins: 3rd 4 / 2021-22
Save percent 3rd .913 / 2022-23
Minutes as goalie 4th 438 / 2021-22
Goals against avg 4th 2.8 / 2022-23
Saves 5th 211 / 2021-22
Power-play goals against 5th 2 / 2021-22
Most losses 5th 3 / 2021-22
Goals against 5th 15 / 2021-22
Goals against avg 6th 2.1 / 2021-22
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SILLINGER, Lukas
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2020-21 BSU 28 6 9 15 42 .143 16 - 46 -5 2 0 0 14 1 1 .500
2021-22 BSU 37 17 21 38 69 .246 16 - 54 7 5 0 1 19 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 33 9 12 21 63 .143 10 - 20 -9 4 0 1 6 1 3 .250
TOTAL FOR ASU 33 9 12 21 63 .143 10 - 20 -9 4 0 1 6 1 3 .250

TOTAL 98 32 42 74 174 .184 42 - 120 -7 11 0 2 39 2 4 .333

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 4 times
Goals 2 4 times
Assists 2 at Northern Mich. 10/22/21, vs St. Thomas (MN) 02/26/22, at Bemidji St. 10/08/22
Shots 9 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23
Power-play Goals 2 vs Lake Superior St. 01/07/22
Penalties 3 5 times
Penalty minutes 17 at Arizona St. 11/26/21, vs Ferris St. 01/22/22
Plus/minus 5 at Michigan Tech 03/12/22

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

sho t2nd 1 / 2020-21
Goals 2nd 17 / 2021-22
Points t3rd 38 / 2021-22
Penalty minutes t3rd 54 / 2021-22
Penalties t3rd 16 / 2021-22
Penalties t3rd 16 / 2020-21
Goals per game 3rd 0.5 / 2021-22
Assists per game 3rd 0.6 / 2021-22
Shot % 4th .246 / 2021-22
Power-play goals 4th 5 / 2021-22
Points per game: 4th 1.0 / 2021-22
Assists 4th 21 / 2021-22
Power-play goals t5th 4 / 2022-23
Plus/minus t5th 7 / 2021-22
Penalty minutes 5th 46 / 2020-21
Shots on goal: t8th 69 / 2021-22
Points t9th 21 / 2022-23
Power-play goals t10th 2 / 2020-21
Goals 10th 9 / 2022-23
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STIBBE, Cade
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 10 0 0 0 2 .000 2 - 15 -3 0 0 0 4 0 1 .000

TOTAL 10 0 0 0 2 .000 2 - 15 -3 0 0 0 4 0 1 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at Alas. Fairbanks 02/03/23, at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Penalties 2 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/12/22
Penalty minutes 15 vs Alas. Anchorage 11/12/22
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STUDIOSO, Brendan
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2022-23 ASU 3 1 0 1 2 .500 2 - 15 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 .000

TOTAL 3 1 0 1 2 .500 2 - 15 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 .000

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Goals 1 at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Shots 1 at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23, at Alas. Anchorage 03/04/23
Power-play Goals 1 at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Penalties 2 vs LIU 03/10/23
Penalty minutes 15 vs LIU 03/10/23

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Shot % 1st .500 / 2022-23
Goals per game t6th 0.3 / 2022-23
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SZMAGAJ, Ethan
SEASON TEAM GP G. A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk FOW FOL FO%
2021-22 ASU 25 1 4 5 32 .031 12 - 32 -8 0 0 0 34 0 0 .000
2022-23 ASU 39 1 10 11 62 .016 12 - 40 -7 0 0 1 59 1 1 .500

TOTAL 64 2 14 16 94 .021 24 - 72 -15 0 0 1 93 1 1 .500

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Bemidji St. 10/08/22
Goals 1 at Colorado Col. 12/17/21, at Alas. Anchorage 03/03/23
Assists 2 at Bemidji St. 10/08/22
Shots 5 vs LIU 03/11/23
Penalties 3 at Denver 10/08/21, vs Denver 12/03/21
Penalty minutes 14 vs Denver 12/03/21
Plus/minus 4 vs Lindenwood 02/17/23

Single Season Rankings
Statistic Rank Value / Season

Blocks 2nd 59 / 2022-23
Penalty minutes 7th 40 / 2022-23
Penalty minutes t10th 32 / 2021-22
Blocks 10th 34 / 2021-22
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Results for 2015 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
10/23/2015 Southern N.H. W 9-2 752
10/24/2015 Southern N.H. W 7-1 696

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 2-0-0
Conference: 0-0-0
Home: 2-0-0
Away: 0-0-0
Neutral: 0-0-0
Overtime: 0-0-0
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Results for 2016 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
10/07/2016 at Notre Dame L 2-9 3356
10/08/2016 at Notre Dame L 2-4 3554
10/14/2016 Air Force L 3-4 1753
10/16/2016 Air Force W 5-2 853
10/21/2016 at Northeastern L 2-5 2855
10/22/2016 at Northeastern L 1-6 3325
10/28/2016 Harvard L 0-7 1775
10/29/2016 Harvard L 2-6 602
11/04/2016 Michigan L 1-4 3252
11/12/2016 at New Hampshire W 5-4 ot 3935
11/13/2016 at Boston College L 1-3 4440
11/18/2016 at Penn St. L 4-7 5801
11/19/2016 at Penn St. L 0-8 5799
11/25/2016 Rensselaer W 5-3 591
11/26/2016 Rensselaer L 0-2 636
12/02/2016 Colgate W 5-4 674
12/03/2016 Colgate L 2-3 569
12/13/2016 at American Int'l W 3-2 548
12/16/2016 at Massachusetts W 4-1 2166
12/17/2016 at Massachusetts W 4-1 1735
12/30/2016 Brown T 8-8 ot 1153
12/31/2016 St. Cloud St. L 2-4 814
01/06/2017 at Denver L 1-5 5458
01/07/2017 at Denver L 1-6 5980
01/13/2017 at Ohio St. L 1-6 4535
01/14/2017 at Ohio St. T 2-2 ot 5295
01/20/2017 Southern N.H. W 11-0 753
01/21/2017 Southern N.H. W 4-1 758
01/27/2017 at Quinnipiac L 2-5 3144
01/28/2017 at Quinnipiac W 4-2 2986
02/03/2017 at Western Mich. L 2-4 2123
02/04/2017 at Western Mich. T 2-2 ot 2839

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 10-19-3
Conference: 0-0-0
Home: 5-7-1
Away: 5-12-2
Neutral: 0-0-0
Overtime: 1-0-3



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
All-Time Results

All games
Page 3/12

as of Mar 12, 2023

Results for 2017 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
10/06/2017 Massachusetts W 5-3 758
10/07/2017 Massachusetts L 2-4 694
10/13/2017 at Air Force L 3-4 2494
10/14/2017 at Air Force L 2-3 2437
10/20/2017 at Omaha L 1-5 4640
10/21/2017 at Omaha T 4-4 ot 4631
10/27/2017 at Colgate L 0-3 2136
10/28/2017 at Colgate T 1-1 ot 2222
11/03/2017 Alabama Huntsville W 3-2 738
11/04/2017 Alabama Huntsville L 1-3 711
11/17/2017 Penn St. L 0-7 2842
11/18/2017 Penn St. L 2-4 3104
11/24/2017 at Holy Cross W 3-1 1132
11/25/2017 at Holy Cross T 3-3 ot 1007
12/08/2017 Princeton L 0-4 861
12/09/2017 Princeton W 4-3 ot 750
12/16/2017 at Colorado Col. L 0-4 3687
12/17/2017 at Colorado Col. T 4-4 ot 4135
12/29/2017 vs Providence L 0-6 2115
12/30/2017 vs Lake Superior St. L 1-4 2126
01/05/2018 vs Northern Mich. W 7-3 2507
01/06/2018 vs Michigan Tech W 3-2 2237
01/12/2018 UMass Lowell L 0-4 777
01/13/2018 UMass Lowell W 4-0 752
01/19/2018 Quinnipiac T 2-2 ot 741
01/20/2018 Quinnipiac L 3-5 2696
01/26/2018 Boston U. L 0-8 3118
01/27/2018 Boston U. L 3-4 765
02/02/2018 at Yale L 2-3 ot 2939
02/03/2018 at Yale L 3-4 ot 3219
02/16/2018 at Michigan Tech W 2-1 ot 2438
02/17/2018 at Michigan Tech L 3-5 3733
02/23/2018 at Michigan L 3-5 5800
02/24/2018 at Michigan L 3-5 5800

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 8-21-5
Conference: 0-0-0
Home: 4-9-1
Away: 2-10-4
Neutral: 2-2-0
Overtime: 2-2-5
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Results for 2018 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
10/06/2018 Alas. Fairbanks W 3-0 644
10/07/2018 Alas. Fairbanks W 5-0 921
10/12/2018 Ohio St. L 2-3 925
10/13/2018 Ohio St. L 0-3 922
10/19/2018 at Alabama Huntsville W 2-1 2138
10/20/2018 at Alabama Huntsville W 5-1 2071
10/26/2018 Omaha W 6-3 869
10/27/2018 Omaha W 7-2 920
11/02/2018 at Penn St. L 5-6 6002
11/03/2018 at Penn St. W 4-3 ot 6147
11/09/2018 Michigan St. W 5-4 923
11/10/2018 Michigan St. W 2-0 924
11/16/2018 at Harvard L 1-4 1735
11/17/2018 at Harvard W 3-2 ot 1835
11/23/2018 at Omaha L 4-6 5443
11/24/2018 at Omaha L 0-4 5302
12/07/2018 at Princeton W 4-0 1505
12/08/2018 at Princeton W 3-2 ot 1683
12/14/2018 Colorado Col. W 4-2 840
12/15/2018 Colorado Col. W 4-0 882
12/28/2018 vs Clarkson L 0-3 4062
12/29/2018 Minnesota St. T 2-2 ot 3341
01/04/2019 Boston College W 5-2 921
01/05/2019 Boston College W 2-0 2902
01/11/2019 at Cornell L 1-6 2426
01/12/2019 at Cornell L 2-3 2874
01/25/2019 at Boston U. L 2-4 3170
01/26/2019 at Boston U. W 3-0 4569
02/01/2019 at RIT W 6-1 3147
02/02/2019 at RIT W 4-2 2571
02/15/2019 American Int'l W 4-1 924
02/16/2019 American Int'l W 5-4 ot 925
03/01/2019 at Minnesota L 1-5 7921
03/02/2019 at Minnesota L 2-5 9141
03/30/2019 vs Quinnipiac L 1-2 3763

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 21-13-1
Conference: 0-0-0
Home: 12-2-1
Away: 9-9-0
Neutral: 0-2-0
Overtime: 4-0-1
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Results for 2019 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
10/05/2019 Mercyhurst L 2-3 924 Tempe , AZ
10/06/2019 Mercyhurst W 6-4 815 Tempe , AZ
10/11/2019 at Minnesota St. L 1-4 4216 Mankato , MN
10/12/2019 at Minnesota St. L 0-5 4439 Mankato , MN
10/18/2019 at Air Force W 3-0 2028 USAF Academy , CO
10/19/2019 at Air Force W 5-2 1966 USAF Academy , CO
11/01/2019 Quinnipiac W 5-3 901 Tempe , AZ
11/02/2019 Quinnipiac W 4-1 915 Tempe , AZ
11/08/2019 at Alas. Fairbanks L 3-4 1283 Fairbanks , AK
11/09/2019 at Alas. Fairbanks W 4-0 1613 Fairbanks , AK
11/29/2019 Vermont W 2-1 845 Tempe , AZ
11/30/2019 Vermont T 2-2 ot 800 Tempe , AZ
12/06/2019 Denver W 4-1 917 Tempe , AZ
12/07/2019 Denver T 2-2 ot 2800 Tempe , AZ
12/14/2019 at Michigan St. W 4-3 5306 East Lansing , MI
12/15/2019 at Michigan St. L 0-1 ot 5004 East Lansing , MI
12/21/2019 at Omaha W 5-4 5479 Omaha , NE
12/22/2019 at Omaha L 4-8 5294 Omaha , NE
12/28/2019 vs Harvard L 1-4 2253
12/29/2019 vs Harvard T 4-4 ot 1744
01/04/2020 Michigan Tech W 4-3 768 Tempe , AZ
01/05/2020 Michigan Tech L 2-3 796 Tempe , AZ
01/11/2020 at Brown W 3-1 636 Providence , RI
01/12/2020 at Brown W 4-3 ot 454 Providence , RI
01/17/2020 RIT W 6-1 867 Tempe , AZ
01/18/2020 RIT W 5-3 817 Tempe , AZ
01/24/2020 at Clarkson L 1-2 ot 2927 Potsdam , NY
01/25/2020 at Clarkson W 3-2 ot 3132 Potsdam , NY
01/31/2020 Robert Morris W 3-2 880 Tempe , AZ
02/01/2020 Robert Morris W 5-4 917 Tempe , AZ
02/07/2020 at Holy Cross W 3-2 ot 1905 Worcester , MA
02/08/2020 at Bentley W 3-0 1866 Waltham , MA
02/14/2020 Alas. Anchorage W 5-0 897 Tempe , AZ
02/15/2020 Alas. Anchorage W 5-2 936 Tempe , AZ
02/21/2020 at Wisconsin L 6-7 9249 Madison , WI
02/22/2020 at Wisconsin L 2-6 12856 Madison , WI
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Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 22-11-3
Conference: 0-0-0
Home: 12-2-2
Away: 10-8-0
Neutral: 0-1-1
Overtime: 3-2-3
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Results for 2020 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
11/14/2020 at Michigan L 1-8 80 Ann Arbor , MI
11/15/2020 at Michigan L 0-3 72 Ann Arbor , MI
11/19/2020 at Michigan St. T 1-1 ot 100 East Lansing , MI
11/20/2020 at Michigan St. L 0-2 101 East Lansing , MI
11/28/2020 at Wisconsin W 8-5 0 Madison , WI
11/29/2020 at Wisconsin W 3-1 0 Madison , WI
12/03/2020 at Notre Dame W 6-3 0 Notre Dame , IN
12/04/2020 at Notre Dame L 4-5 0 Notre Dame , IN
12/11/2020 at Penn St. L 2-3 ot 184 State College , PA
12/13/2020 at Penn St. L 4-5 ot 86 State College , PA
12/17/2020 at Ohio St. T 4-4 ot 0 Columbus , OH
12/18/2020 at Ohio St. W 3-2 0 Columbus , OH
01/03/2021 at Minnesota L 1-4 0 Minneapolis , MN
01/04/2021 at Minnesota L 4-6 0 Minneapolis , MN
01/09/2021 at Notre Dame L 4-5 74 Notre Dame , IN
01/10/2021 at Notre Dame W 5-3 0 Notre Dame , IN
01/16/2021 at Wisconsin L 0-4 0 Madison , WI
01/17/2021 at Wisconsin L 2-5 0 Madison , WI
01/21/2021 at Minnesota L 0-10 0 Minneapolis , MN
01/22/2021 at Minnesota L 2-10 0 Minneapolis , MN
02/14/2021 at Michigan St. W 3-2 101 East Lansing , MI
02/15/2021 at Michigan St. L 1-2 81 East Lansing , MI
02/26/2021 at Michigan L 1-4 61 Ann Arbor , MI
02/27/2021 at Michigan T 1-1 ot 71 Ann Arbor , MI
03/04/2021 at Ohio St. L 3-8 60 Columbus , OH
03/05/2021 at Ohio St. W 5-0 74 Columbus , OH

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 7-16-3
Conference: 0-0-0
Home: 0-0-0
Away: 7-16-3
Neutral: 0-0-0
Overtime: 0-2-3
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Results for 2021 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
10/02/2021 UMass Lowell W 5-3 790
10/03/2021 UMass Lowell L 2-4 814
10/08/2021 at Denver L 3-8 4554
10/09/2021 at Denver L 3-4 5655
10/15/2021 New Hampshire W 5-1 698
10/16/2021 New Hampshire W 5-1 915
10/22/2021 at Colgate L 3-8 1657
10/23/2021 at Colgate W 4-3 ot 1394
10/29/2021 St. Thomas (MN) W 5-2 0
10/30/2021 St. Thomas (MN) W 4-2 900
11/12/2021 at Quinnipiac L 3-5 3050 Hamden , CT
11/13/2021 at Quinnipiac L 2-5 2928 Hamden , CT
11/24/2021 Bemidji St. L 3-4 861
11/26/2021 Bemidji St. W 6-4 0
12/03/2021 Denver L 2-6 891
12/04/2021 Denver L 1-7 911
12/10/2021 Clarkson W 4-3 905
12/11/2021 Clarkson W 4-1 746
12/17/2021 at Colorado Col. W 5-2 3528
12/18/2021 at Colorado Col. L 2-4 3531
01/01/2022 Cornell W 5-2 0
01/02/2022 Cornell W 3-2 900
01/07/2022 at Boston U. L 1-7 2539
01/08/2022 at Boston U. L 2-5 1991
01/11/2022 at Northeastern W 6-2 0 Boston , MA
01/14/2022 at RIT W 2-1 1523
01/15/2022 at RIT W 5-1 2308
01/28/2022 at Minnesota St. L 2-4 4332
01/29/2022 at Minnesota St. L 3-5 4902
02/04/2022 Alas. Fairbanks L 3-5 903
02/05/2022 Alas. Fairbanks L 3-4 903
02/25/2022 at Alas. Fairbanks L 2-3 ot 1525 Fairbanks , AK
02/26/2022 at Alas. Fairbanks T 1-1 ot 2302 Fairbanks , AK
03/11/2022 LIU W 2-1 920
03/12/2022 LIU W 5-1 920

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 17-17-1
Conference: 2-0-0
Home: 12-6-0
Away: 5-11-1
Neutral: 0-0-0
Overtime: 1-1-1



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
All-Time Results

All games
Page 10/12

as of Mar 12, 2023



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
All-Time Results

All games
Page 11/12

as of Mar 12, 2023

Results for 2022 Season
Date Opponent Score Attend Site
10/01/2022 at Minn. Duluth L 2-3 ot 5910
10/02/2022 at Minn. Duluth L 1-4 5153
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. W 3-0 1955 Bemidji , MN
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. L 4-5 ot 2031 Bemidji , MN
10/14/2022 Colgate W 2-0 0
10/15/2022 Colgate L 0-4 5000
10/21/2022 Colorado Col. W 5-3 4692
10/22/2022 Colorado Col. W 6-1 4967
10/29/2022 vs North Dakota W 3-2 15503
11/11/2022 Alas. Anchorage W 5-2 4762
11/12/2022 Alas. Anchorage W 3-0 4787
11/18/2022 at Clarkson L 1-2 2225 Potsdam , NY
11/19/2022 at Clarkson L 3-5 2432 Potsdam , NY
11/25/2022 Minnesota L 2-3 5109
11/26/2022 Minnesota W 6-5 ot 5153
12/02/2022 at Denver L 2-3 5260 Denver , CO
12/03/2022 at Denver L 2-5 5510 Denver , CO
12/09/2022 at New Hampshire W 4-1 3859
12/10/2022 at New Hampshire L 4-5 ot 3363
12/30/2022 Boston College L 2-5 5000
12/31/2022 Boston College W 2-1 4820
01/06/2023 Michigan Tech L 2-4 4956
01/07/2023 Air Force W 2-0 0
01/13/2023 Minnesota St. L 1-3 4973
01/14/2023 Minnesota St. L 0-5 5179
01/20/2023 RIT L 1-5 4610
01/21/2023 RIT L 3-5 4520
01/27/2023 St. Thomas (MN) W 4-0 4336
01/28/2023 St. Thomas (MN) W 4-3 ot 4464
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 1-2 2016 Fairbanks , AK
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 2-5 2892 Fairbanks , AK
02/17/2023 Lindenwood W 8-2 4670
02/18/2023 Lindenwood W 5-3 5045
02/24/2023 Alas. Fairbanks L 2-4 4716
02/25/2023 Alas. Fairbanks L 2-4 5010
03/03/2023 at Alas. Anchorage W 5-0 555
03/04/2023 at Alas. Anchorage L 3-4 666
03/10/2023 LIU W 6-3 4448
03/11/2023 LIU W 2-1 ot 4516
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Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 18-21-0
Conference: 3-1-0
Home: 14-10-0
Away: 3-11-0
Neutral: 1-0-0
Overtime: 3-3-0
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Opponent Win-Tie-Loss
Southern N.H. 4-0-0
Notre Dame 2-0-4
Air Force 4-0-3
Northeastern 1-0-2
Harvard 1-1-4
Michigan 0-1-6
New Hampshire 4-0-1
Boston College 3-0-2
Penn St. 1-0-7
Rensselaer 1-0-1
Colgate 3-1-4
American Int'l 3-0-0
Massachusetts 3-0-1
Brown 2-1-0
St. Cloud St. 0-0-1
Denver 1-1-8
Ohio St. 2-2-4
Quinnipiac 3-1-5
Western Mich. 0-1-1
Omaha 3-1-4
Alabama Huntsville 3-0-1
Holy Cross 2-1-0
Princeton 3-0-1
Colorado Col. 5-1-2
Providence 0-0-1
Lake Superior St. 0-0-1
Northern Mich. 1-0-0
Michigan Tech 3-0-3
UMass Lowell 2-0-2
Boston U. 1-0-5
Yale 0-0-2
Alas. Fairbanks 3-1-8
Michigan St. 4-1-3
Clarkson 3-0-4
Minnesota St. 0-1-6
Cornell 2-0-2
RIT 6-0-2
Minnesota 1-0-7
Mercyhurst 1-0-1
Vermont 1-1-0
Robert Morris 2-0-0
Bentley 1-0-0
Alas. Anchorage 5-0-1
Wisconsin 2-0-4
St. Thomas (MN) 4-0-0
Bemidji St. 2-0-2



Arizona St. Men's Ice Hockey
All-Time vs Opponents

All games
Page 2/2

as of Mar 12, 2023

Opponent Win-Tie-Loss
LIU 4-0-0
Minn. Duluth 0-0-2
North Dakota 1-0-0
Lindenwood 2-0-0
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MOST GOALS
11 vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)

9 vs Southern N.H. (10/23/2015)
8 vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
8 at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
8 vs Brown (12/30/2016)
7 vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
7 vs Northern Mich. (N) (01/05/2018)
7 vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)
6 vs LIU (03/10/2023)
6 vs Minnesota (11/26/2022)
6 vs Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
6 at Northeastern (01/11/2022)
6 vs Bemidji St. (11/26/2021)
6 at Notre Dame (12/03/2020)
6 at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
6 vs RIT (01/17/2020)
6 vs Mercyhurst (10/06/2019)
6 at RIT (02/01/2019)
6 vs Omaha (10/26/2018)

MOST ASSISTS
18 vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
15 vs Southern N.H. (10/23/2015)
14 at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
13 vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
12 vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
12 at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
12 vs Northern Mich. (N) (01/05/2018)
12 vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)
11 vs LIU (03/10/2023)
11 vs RIT (01/17/2020)

MOST POINTS
29 vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
24 vs Southern N.H. (10/23/2015)
22 at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
20 vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
20 vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
19 vs Northern Mich. (N) (01/05/2018)
19 vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)
18 at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
18 vs Brown (12/30/2016)
17 vs LIU (03/10/2023)
17 vs RIT (01/17/2020)

MOST SHOTS ON GOAL
60 vs Southern N.H. (01/20/2017)
54 vs Southern N.H. (10/23/2015)
53 vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
53 vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
52 vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)
50 vs St. Thomas (MN) (10/29/2021)
50 vs Southern N.H. (01/21/2017)
49 vs Lake Superior St. (N) (12/30/2017)
46 at Northeastern (01/11/2022)
45 vs LIU (03/12/2022)

MOST POWER PLAY GOALS
5 vs Omaha (10/27/2018)
5 vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)
4 vs UMass Lowell (10/02/2021)
3 at Denver (10/09/2021)
3 at Denver (10/08/2021)
3 vs Robert Morris (02/01/2020)
3 vs Mercyhurst (10/06/2019)
3 vs Southern N.H. (10/23/2015)
2 vs LIU (03/10/2023)
2 at Alas. Anchorage (03/03/2023)
2 vs Alas. Fairbanks (02/25/2023)
2 vs Lindenwood (02/17/2023)
2 vs North Dakota (N) (10/29/2022)
2 vs Colorado Col. (10/22/2022)
2 at Bemidji St. (10/08/2022)
2 vs LIU (03/12/2022)
2 vs Alas. Fairbanks (02/05/2022)
2 vs Alas. Fairbanks (02/04/2022)
2 at Northeastern (01/11/2022)
2 at Colgate (10/23/2021)
2 at Colgate (10/22/2021)
2 vs New Hampshire (10/16/2021)
2 at Notre Dame (01/10/2021)
2 at Notre Dame (01/09/2021)
2 at Ohio St. (12/18/2020)
2 at Wisconsin (02/21/2020)
2 vs Alas. Anchorage (02/15/2020)
2 vs Robert Morris (01/31/2020)
2 vs Vermont (11/29/2019)
2 at Air Force (10/19/2019)
2 vs American Int'l (02/15/2019)
2 vs Colorado Col. (12/15/2018)
2 vs Omaha (10/26/2018)
2 at Michigan (02/23/2018)
2 vs Boston U. (01/27/2018)
2 vs Northern Mich. (N) (01/05/2018)
2 vs Princeton (12/09/2017)
2 vs Brown (12/30/2016)
2 vs Colgate (12/02/2016)
2 at Northeastern (10/21/2016)
2 vs Air Force (10/16/2016)

MOST SHORT HANDED GOALS
1 vs Minnesota St. (01/13/2023)
1 vs Michigan Tech (01/06/2023)
1 at New Hampshire (12/10/2022)
1 at New Hampshire (12/09/2022)
1 vs Alas. Anchorage (11/11/2022)
1 vs LIU (03/12/2022)
1 at Colorado Col. (12/18/2021)
1 at Colorado Col. (12/17/2021)
1 vs Clarkson (12/11/2021)
1 vs Denver (12/03/2021)
1 vs New Hampshire (10/16/2021)
1 at Ohio St. (03/05/2021)
1 at Wisconsin (11/28/2020)
1 at Omaha (12/21/2019)
1 at Alas. Fairbanks (11/09/2019)
1 vs Quinnipiac (11/02/2019)
1 at Minnesota (03/02/2019)
1 at RIT (02/01/2019)
1 vs Boston College (01/04/2019)
1 at Omaha (11/23/2018)
1 at Harvard (11/17/2018)
1 at Yale (02/03/2018)
1 vs Boston U. (01/27/2018)
1 at Colorado Col. (12/17/2017)
1 vs Colgate (12/02/2016)
1 vs Southern N.H. (10/24/2015)

MOST PENALTIES
31 at Notre Dame (10/07/2016)
18 vs Boston U. (01/27/2018)
15 at Quinnipiac (01/27/2017)
14 at Alabama Huntsville (10/20/2018)
14 at Michigan Tech (02/17/2018)
13 vs LIU (03/12/2022)
13 at Denver (10/08/2021)
13 at Minnesota St. (10/12/2019)
12 at Wisconsin (02/22/2020)
12 vs Omaha (10/26/2018)
12 at Notre Dame (10/08/2016)
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MOST PENALTY MINUTES
116 at Notre Dame (10/07/2016)
71 vs Boston U. (01/27/2018)
57 at Wisconsin (02/22/2020)
50 vs Denver (12/04/2021)
45 at Minnesota St. (10/12/2019)
43 vs Boston College (12/31/2022)
42 vs LIU (03/12/2022)
39 at Michigan Tech (02/17/2018)
38 at Harvard (11/17/2018)
38 at Denver (01/06/2017)

MOST SAVES
53 at Denver (12/02/2022)
53 at Quinnipiac (01/28/2017)
52 at Yale (02/03/2018)
52 at Quinnipiac (01/27/2017)
50 at Western Mich. (02/04/2017)
49 at Quinnipiac (11/13/2021)
47 at Denver (10/08/2021)
47 at Penn St. (12/11/2020)
47 at Colgate (10/28/2017)
47 at Penn St. (11/18/2016)
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Points
POINTS GOALS ASSISTS YEAR
335 121 214 2019
312 116 196 2021
306 115 191 2022
289 109 180 2018
239 91 148 2016
203 77 126 2017
181 68 113 2020
43 16 27 2015

Points per game
POINTS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
21.50 2 2015
9.31 36 2019
8.91 35 2021
8.26 35 2018
7.85 39 2022
7.47 32 2016
6.96 26 2020
5.97 34 2017

Goals
GOALS YEAR
121 2019
116 2021
115 2022
109 2018
91 2016
77 2017
68 2020
16 2015

Goals per game
GOALS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
8.00 2 2015
3.36 36 2019
3.31 35 2021
3.11 35 2018
2.95 39 2022
2.84 32 2016
2.62 26 2020
2.26 34 2017

Game-winning goals
WINNING GOALS YEAR
22 2019
21 2018
18 2022
17 2021
10 2016
8 2017
7 2020
2 2015

Power Play Goals
PP GOALS YEAR
32 2021
30 2022
27 2019
21 2018
19 2016
18 2017
14 2020
8 2015

Short-handed goals
SH GOALS YEAR
6 2021
5 2018
5 2022
3 2019
3 2017
2 2020
1 2016
1 2015

Assists
ASSISTS YEAR
214 2019
196 2021
191 2022
180 2018
148 2016
126 2017
113 2020
27 2015
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Assists per game
ASSISTS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
13.50 2 2015
5.94 36 2019
5.60 35 2021
5.14 35 2018
4.90 39 2022
4.63 32 2016
4.35 26 2020
3.71 34 2017

Shots on goal
SHOTS GOALS YEAR
1175 115 2022
1124 116 2021
1036 109 2018
1035 121 2019
903 77 2017
858 91 2016
703 68 2020
106 16 2015

Shots per game
SHOTS PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
53.00 2 2015
32.11 35 2021
30.13 39 2022
29.60 35 2018
28.75 36 2019
27.04 26 2020
26.81 32 2016
26.56 34 2017

Plus/Minus
+/- YEAR
-17 2021
-51 2022
-125 2020

Penalties
PENALTIES PENALTIES MINUTES YEAR
216 530:00 2018
207 525:00 2016
205 541:00 2017
196 564:00 2022
191 475:00 2019
185 527:00 2021
83 199:00 2020
14 36:00 2015

Penalty minutes
PENALTIES MINUTES PENALTIES YEAR
564:00 196 2022
541:00 205 2017
530:00 216 2018
527:00 185 2021
525:00 207 2016
475:00 191 2019
199:00 83 2020
36:00 14 2015

Most wins
WIN LOSS DRAW YEAR
22 11 3 2019
21 13 1 2018
18 21 0 2022
17 17 1 2021
10 19 3 2016
8 21 5 2017
7 16 3 2020
2 0 0 2015

Most losses
WIN LOSS DRAW YEAR
18 21 0 2022
8 21 5 2017
10 19 3 2016
17 17 1 2021
7 16 3 2020
21 13 1 2018
22 11 3 2019
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Mosts ties
WIN LOSS DRAW YEAR
8 21 5 2017
7 16 3 2020
22 11 3 2019
10 19 3 2016
17 17 1 2021
21 13 1 2018

Saves
SAVES GOALS ALLOWED YEAR
1169 123 2017
1151 112 2022
1070 121 2021
1031 86 2018
1030 97 2019
1025 130 2016
865 106 2020
28 3 2015

Saves per game
SAVES PER GAME GAMES PLAYED YEAR
34.38 34 2017
33.27 26 2020
32.03 32 2016
30.57 35 2021
29.51 39 2022
29.46 35 2018
28.61 36 2019
14.00 2 2015

Save percent
SAVES % GOALS ALLOWED SAVES YEAR
.923 86 1031 2018
.914 97 1030 2019
.911 112 1151 2022
.905 123 1169 2017
.903 3 28 2015
.898 121 1070 2021
.891 106 865 2020
.887 130 1025 2016

Goals against avg
GOALS AGAINST
AVERAGE GOALS ALLOWED GOALIE MINUTES YEAR

13.25 106 480:10 2020
3.48 121 2087:15 2021
2.89 112 2325:10 2022
0.00 97 00:00 2019
0.00 86 00:00 2018
0.00 123 00:00 2017
0.00 130 00:00 2016
0.00 3 00:00 2015

Shutouts
SHUTOUTS YEAR
7 2018
6 2022
4 2019
1 2020
1 2017

Games played
GAMES PLAYED YEAR
39 2022
36 2019
35 2021
35 2018
34 2017
32 2016
26 2020
2 2015
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SEASON GP G A Points Shots Shot% Pen-Min +/- PPG SHG GWG Blk
2015-16 2 16 27 43 106 .151 14 - 36:00 0 8 1 2 19
2016-17 32 91 148 239 858 .106 207 - 525:00 0 19 1 10 383
2017-18 34 77 126 203 903 .085 205 - 541:00 0 18 3 8 483
2018-19 35 109 180 289 1036 .105 216 - 530:00 0 21 5 21 484
2019-20 36 121 214 335 1035 .117 191 - 475:00 0 27 3 22 492
2020-21 26 68 113 181 703 .097 83 - 199:00 -125 14 2 7 406
2021-22 35 116 196 312 1124 .103 185 - 527:00 -17 32 6 17 418
2022-23 39 115 191 306 1175 .098 196 - 564:00 -51 30 5 18 464

GOALIE Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho PPG SHG
2015-16 00:00 3 0 28 .903 0 0 0 0 0 0
2016-17 00:00 130 0 1025 .887 2 3 0 0 40 9
2017-18 00:00 123 0 1169 .905 0 1 1 0 29 1
2018-19 00:00 86 0 1031 .923 0 0 0 0 21 2
2019-20 00:00 97 0 1030 .914 0 0 0 0 20 3
2020-21 480:10 106 13.25 865 .891 7 16 3 0 15 4
2021-22 2087:15 121 3.48 1070 .898 17 17 1 0 35 4
2022-23 2325:10 112 2.9 1151 .911 18 21 0 0 19 6
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. Site
10/05/2019 Mercyhurst L 2-3 924 Tempe, AZ
10/06/2019 Mercyhurst W 6-4 815 Tempe, AZ
10/11/2019 at Minnesota St. L 1-4 4216 Mankato, MN
10/12/2019 at Minnesota St. L 0-5 4439 Mankato, MN
10/18/2019 at Air Force W 3-0 2028 USAF Academy, CO
10/19/2019 at Air Force W 5-2 1966 USAF Academy, CO
11/01/2019 Quinnipiac W 5-3 901 Tempe, AZ
11/02/2019 Quinnipiac W 4-1 915 Tempe, AZ
11/08/2019 at Alas. Fairbanks L 3-4 1283 Fairbanks, AK
11/09/2019 at Alas. Fairbanks W 4-0 1613 Fairbanks, AK
11/29/2019 Vermont W 2-1 845 Tempe, AZ
11/30/2019 Vermont Tot 2-2 800 Tempe, AZ
12/06/2019 Denver W 4-1 917 Tempe, AZ
12/07/2019 Denver Tot 2-2 2800 Tempe, AZ
12/14/2019 at Michigan St. W 4-3 5306 East Lansing, MI
12/15/2019 at Michigan St. Lot 0-1 5004 East Lansing, MI
12/21/2019 at Omaha W 5-4 5479 Omaha, NE
12/22/2019 at Omaha L 4-8 5294 Omaha, NE
01/04/2020 Michigan Tech W 4-3 768 Tempe, AZ
01/05/2020 Michigan Tech L 2-3 796 Tempe, AZ
01/11/2020 at Brown W 3-1 636 Providence, RI
01/12/2020 at Brown Wot 4-3 454 Providence, RI
01/17/2020 RIT W 6-1 867 Tempe, AZ
01/18/2020 RIT W 5-3 817 Tempe, AZ
01/24/2020 at Clarkson Lot 1-2 2927 Potsdam, NY
01/25/2020 at Clarkson Wot 3-2 3132 Potsdam, NY
01/31/2020 Robert Morris W 3-2 880 Tempe, AZ
02/01/2020 Robert Morris W 5-4 917 Tempe, AZ
02/07/2020 at Holy Cross Wot 3-2 1905 Worcester, MA
02/08/2020 at Bentley W 3-0 1866 Waltham, MA
02/14/2020 Alas. Anchorage W 5-0 897 Tempe, AZ
02/15/2020 Alas. Anchorage W 5-2 936 Tempe, AZ
02/21/2020 at Wisconsin L 6-7 9249 Madison, WI
02/22/2020 at Wisconsin L 2-6 12856 Madison, WI
11/14/2020 at Michigan L 1-8 80 Ann Arbor, MI
11/15/2020 at Michigan L 0-3 72 Ann Arbor, MI
11/19/2020 at Michigan St. Tot 1-1 100 East Lansing, MI
11/20/2020 at Michigan St. L 0-2 101 East Lansing, MI
11/28/2020 at Wisconsin W 8-5 0 Madison, WI
11/29/2020 at Wisconsin W 3-1 0 Madison, WI
12/03/2020 at Notre Dame W 6-3 0 Notre Dame, IN
12/04/2020 at Notre Dame L 4-5 0 Notre Dame, IN
12/11/2020 at Penn St. Lot 2-3 184 State College, PA
12/13/2020 at Penn St. Lot 4-5 86 State College, PA
12/17/2020 at Ohio St. Tot 4-4 0 Columbus, OH
12/18/2020 at Ohio St. W 3-2 0 Columbus, OH
01/03/2021 at Minnesota L 1-4 0 Minneapolis, MN
01/04/2021 at Minnesota L 4-6 0 Minneapolis, MN
01/09/2021 at Notre Dame L 4-5 74 Notre Dame, IN
01/10/2021 at Notre Dame W 5-3 0 Notre Dame, IN
01/16/2021 at Wisconsin L 0-4 0 Madison, WI
01/17/2021 at Wisconsin L 2-5 0 Madison, WI
01/21/2021 at Minnesota L 0-10 0 Minneapolis, MN
01/22/2021 at Minnesota L 2-10 0 Minneapolis, MN
02/14/2021 at Michigan St. W 3-2 101 East Lansing, MI
02/15/2021 at Michigan St. L 1-2 81 East Lansing, MI
02/26/2021 at Michigan L 1-4 61 Ann Arbor, MI
02/27/2021 at Michigan Tot 1-1 71 Ann Arbor, MI
03/04/2021 at Ohio St. L 3-8 60 Columbus, OH
03/05/2021 at Ohio St. W 5-0 74 Columbus, OH
11/12/2021 at Quinnipiac L 3-5 3050 Hamden, CT
11/13/2021 at Quinnipiac L 2-5 2928 Hamden, CT
01/11/2022 at Northeastern W 6-2 0 Boston, MA
02/25/2022 at Alas. Fairbanks Lot 2-3 1525 Fairbanks, AK
02/26/2022 at Alas. Fairbanks Tot 1-1 2302 Fairbanks, AK
10/07/2022 at Bemidji St. W 3-0 1955 Bemidji, MN
10/08/2022 at Bemidji St. Lot 4-5 2031 Bemidji, MN
11/18/2022 at Clarkson L 1-2 2225 Potsdam, NY
11/19/2022 at Clarkson L 3-5 2432 Potsdam, NY
12/02/2022 at Denver L 2-3 5260 Denver, CO
12/03/2022 at Denver L 2-5 5510 Denver, CO
02/03/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 1-2 2016 Fairbanks, AK
02/04/2023 at Alas. Fairbanks L 2-5 2892 Fairbanks, AK
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Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 105-118-16
Conference: 5-1-0
Home: 61-36-5
Away: 41-77-10
Neutral: 3-5-1
Overtime: 14-10-16


